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Calgary Spring Challenge & Combined Event - 2024-05-10 to 2024-05-12

2024

Foothills Athletic Park, Calgary

Results

Girls 3000 Meter Run U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Toledo, Nathalie          07 U Of C Athle          10:48.41   10
          41.066 (41.066)  2:07.960 (1:26.895)  3:35.751 (1:27.791)  5:04.921 (1:29.170)
      6:31.003 (1:26.082)  7:57.502 (1:26.500)  9:24.943 (1:27.441) 10:48.404 (1:23.461)
  2 Marquardt, Ciara          07 Calgary Spartans      11:17.59    8
          41.155 (41.155)  2:08.042 (1:26.887)  3:35.900 (1:27.859)  5:05.571 (1:29.671)
      6:35.939 (1:30.368)  8:09.994 (1:34.055)  9:46.331 (1:36.338) 11:17.583 (1:31.252)
  3 Padron Miles, Lulu        07 Calgary Warr          12:24.29    6
          44.730 (44.730)  2:19.375 (1:34.645)  3:59.174 (1:39.800)  5:39.630 (1:40.456)
      7:19.328 (1:39.698)  9:04.598 (1:45.270) 10:50.039 (1:45.441) 12:24.288 (1:34.250)
  4 Barlow, Ellie             07 Cochrane End          12:43.90    5
          44.228 (44.228)  2:18.177 (1:33.950)  3:57.746 (1:39.570)  5:40.090 (1:42.345)
      7:25.135 (1:45.045)  9:11.024 (1:45.890) 10:58.729 (1:47.705) 12:43.899 (1:45.170)
  5 Xia, Wendy                08 Calgary Warr          14:19.31    4
          46.663 (46.663)  2:32.619 (1:45.956)  4:25.240 (1:52.622)  6:20.166 (1:54.926)
      8:21.062 (2:00.896) 10:21.652 (2:00.590) 12:23.602 (2:01.950) 14:19.304 (1:55.702)

Girls 2000 Meter Steeplechase 30" U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Pilling, Peyton           08 Wind Track A           8:07.70   10
      1:12.087 (1:12.087)  2:52.479 (1:40.392)  4:37.239 (1:44.760)  6:24.520 (1:47.281)
      8:07.697 (1:43.177)
  2 Bird, Nicolette           08 Calgary Warr           8:34.70    8
      1:13.305 (1:13.305)  2:58.598 (1:45.293)  4:48.907 (1:50.309)  6:42.421 (1:53.514)
      8:34.691 (1:52.270)
  3 Browne, Lillianna         08 Caltaf Athle           8:47.89    6
      1:11.679 (1:11.679)  2:54.027 (1:42.348)  4:48.941 (1:54.914)  6:53.251 (2:04.310)
      8:47.881 (1:54.630)
  4 Zuniga, Mariana           07 Calgary Warr          10:01.45    5
      1:25.556 (1:25.556)  3:26.270 (2:00.714)  5:34.918 (2:08.648)  7:51.890 (2:16.972)
     10:01.448 (2:09.558)
  5 McCallion, Katherine      07 Edmonton Harriers     10:59.90    4
      1:25.153 (1:25.153)  3:34.679 (2:09.526)  6:01.020 (2:26.341)  8:34.524 (2:33.504)
     10:59.892 (2:25.368)

Girls 100 Meter Dash U16
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Okemakinde, Elizabeth     09 Calgary Spartans         12.75Q -1.6  1
  2 Hindle, Taylor            09 Caltaf Athle             13.15Q -0.7  3
  3 Dragon, Katerine          09 Leduc Track              13.16Q  0.1  2
  4 Lai-Bonnier, Estella      10 Caltaf Athle             13.39Q  2.7  4
  5 Descoteau, Daiya          10 Caltaf Athle             13.38q -1.6  1
  6 Reyes, Taliyah            11 Caltaf Athle             13.47q  2.7  4
  7 Benson, Anayah            10 St. Albert M             13.50q  2.7  4
  8 Collis, Allyna            09 St. Albert M             13.53q  0.1  2
  9 Agbonison, Oyemen         10 St. Albert M             13.57   2.7  4
 10 Gendron, Eden             10 St. Albert M             13.59  -0.7  3
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....Girls 100 Meter Dash U16

 11 Blackmore, Sophia         09 Caltaf Athle             13.70  -0.7  3
 12 Stevenson, Imogen         10 Caltaf Athle             13.71  -1.6  1
 13 Soya-Bongay, Rachel       09 Caltaf Athle             13.99  -0.7  3
 14 Kekovole, Thandiwe        09 U Of C Athle             14.01   0.1  2
 15 Smith, Alexandra          09 St. Albert M             14.10  -1.6  1
 16 Soum, Samantha            09 Caltaf Athle             14.14   2.7  4
 17 Delorme, Catherine        09 Caltaf Athle             14.23  -1.6  1
 18 Teare, Chloe              10 Edmonton Harriers        14.30  -0.7  3
 19 McMartin, Lucy            09 St. Albert M             14.45  -0.7  3
 20 McLeod, Akari             09 St. Albert M             14.75   2.7  4
 21 Taylor, Hannah            09 Caltaf Athle             14.81  -0.7  3
 22 Darius, Francia           10 U Of C Athle             15.09  -1.6  1
 23 Aguilar, Juliana          09 St. Albert M             15.63   0.1  2

Girls 100 Meter Dash U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Okemakinde, Elizabeth     09 Calgary Spartans         12.38   2.0  10
  2 Hindle, Taylor            09 Caltaf Athle             12.85   2.0   8
  3 Reyes, Taliyah            11 Caltaf Athle             13.06   2.0   6
  4 Dragon, Katerine          09 Leduc Track              13.07   2.0   5
  5 Descoteau, Daiya          10 Caltaf Athle             13.13   2.0   4
  6 Collis, Allyna            09 St. Albert M             13.13   2.0   3
  7 Lai-Bonnier, Estella      10 Caltaf Athle             13.38   2.0   2
  8 Benson, Anayah            10 St. Albert M             13.48   2.0   1

Girls 200 Meter Dash U16
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hindle, Taylor            09 Caltaf Athle             26.77Q -2.0  4
  2 Okemakinde, Elizabeth     09 Calgary Spartans         26.96Q -2.9  1
  3 Descoteau, Daiya          10 Caltaf Athle             27.37Q -2.8  2
  4 Dragon, Katerine          09 Leduc Track              27.92Q -1.4  3
  5 Reyes, Taliyah            11 Caltaf Athle             27.37q -2.0  4
  6 Collis, Allyna            09 St. Albert M             27.94q -2.0  4
  7 Benson, Anayah            10 St. Albert M             28.11q -1.4  3
  8 Gendron, Eden             10 St. Albert M             28.35q -1.4  3
  9 Blackwell, Emma           10 East Kootena             28.57  -2.8  2
 10 Stevenson, Imogen         10 Caltaf Athle             28.69  -2.0  4
 11 Agbonison, Oyemen         10 St. Albert M             28.83  -1.4  3
 12 Solola, Tami              10 Calgary Spartans         29.10  -2.9  1
 13 Smith, Alexandra          09 St. Albert M             29.42  -2.8  2
 14 Kekovole, Thandiwe        09 U Of C Athle             29.74  -2.8  2
 15 McMartin, Lucy            09 St. Albert M             29.95  -2.9  1
 16 Soum, Samantha            09 Caltaf Athle             29.97  -2.9  1
 17 Mire, Aleigh              10 Edmonton Harriers        30.24  -1.4  3
 18 Darius, Francia           10 U Of C Athle             31.46  -2.8  2
 19 McLeod, Akari             09 St. Albert M             31.48  -2.8  2
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Girls 200 Meter Dash U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Okemakinde, Elizabeth     09 Calgary Spartans         26.46   2.3  10
  2 Hindle, Taylor            09 Caltaf Athle             26.50   2.3   8
  3 Descoteau, Daiya          10 Caltaf Athle             27.00   2.3   6
  4 Collis, Allyna            09 St. Albert M             27.72   2.3   5
  5 Gendron, Eden             10 St. Albert M             28.11   2.3   4
  6 Dragon, Katerine          09 Leduc Track              28.35   2.3   3
  7 Blackwell, Emma           10 East Kootena             28.49   2.3   2

Girls 300 Meter Dash U16
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Penner, Lexi              09 Calgary Warr             41.26   1  10
  2 Omoyayi, Abiola           09 Leduc Track              42.17   1   8
  3 Hindle, Taylor            09 Caltaf Athle             42.70   3   6
  4 Albert, Adelie            10 East Kootena             43.71   1   5
  5 Mitchell, Isla            10 St. Albert M             44.50   1   4
  6 Benson, Anayah            10 St. Albert M             44.54   1   3
  7 Stevenson, Imogen         10 Caltaf Athle             44.66   2   2
  8 Knee, Aryonnah            09 Leduc Track              45.04   3   1
  9 Blackwell, Emma           10 East Kootena             45.13   1
 10 Agbonison, Oyemen         10 St. Albert M             45.61   3
 11 Gendron, Eden             10 St. Albert M             45.99   3
 12 Collis, Allyna            09 St. Albert M             46.74   1
 13 Mire, Aleigh              10 Edmonton Harriers        47.28   1
 14 Wiest, Frankie            10 Cochrane End             48.08   3
 15 Smith, Alexandra          09 St. Albert M             48.26   2
 16 Funnell, Elizabeth        10 Caltaf Athle             49.11   3
 17 McMartin, Lucy            09 St. Albert M             50.00   2
 18 McLeod, Akari             09 St. Albert M             52.24   2
 19 Aguilar, Juliana          09 St. Albert M             54.11   2

Girls 800 Meter Run U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Albert, Adelie            10 East Kootena           2:26.05   10
      1:11.091 (1:11.091)
  2 Mitchell, Isla            10 St. Albert M           2:29.53    8
      1:10.748 (1:10.748)
  3 Drebert, Maëlle           11 Leduc Track            2:33.19    6
      1:10.820 (1:10.820)
  4 Blackwell, Emma           10 East Kootena           2:35.42    5
      1:13.744 (1:13.744)
  5 Gallivan, Molly           10 Calgary Spartans       2:35.74    4
      1:12.770 (1:12.770)
  6 Von Hoensbroech, Carolin  10 Calgary Warr           2:37.47    3
      1:14.626 (1:14.626)
  7 Penney, Leah              10 Caltaf Athle           2:39.86    2
      1:13.502 (1:13.502)
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  8 Gray, Lainey              10 St. Albert M           2:43.52    1
      1:14.126 (1:14.126)
  9 McAfee, Chloe             10 Caltaf Athle           2:48.84
      1:16.780 (1:16.780)

Girls 1200 Meter Run U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Gregory, Hannah           10 Leduc Track            3:50.83   10
      1:18.846 (1:18.846)  2:37.456 (1:18.610)  3:50.825 (1:13.370)
  2 Albert, Adelie            10 East Kootena           3:55.51    8
      1:19.562 (1:19.562)  2:38.755 (1:19.193)  3:55.509 (1:16.755)
  3 Wiest, Frankie            10 Cochrane End           4:01.40    6
      1:19.214 (1:19.214)  2:38.997 (1:19.783)  4:01.396 (1:22.400)
  4 Drebert, Maëlle           11 Leduc Track            4:09.48    5
      1:19.452 (1:19.452)  2:41.425 (1:21.974)  4:09.479 (1:28.055)
  5 Mitchell, Isla            10 St. Albert M           4:11.40    4
      1:20.530 (1:20.530)  2:49.219 (1:28.690)  4:11.391 (1:22.172)
  6 Von Hoensbroech, Carolin  10 Calgary Warr           4:16.02    3
      1:22.140 (1:22.140)  2:51.952 (1:29.812)  4:16.017 (1:24.066)
  7 Gallivan, Molly           10 Calgary Spartans       4:16.22    2
      1:21.429 (1:21.429)  2:51.019 (1:29.590)  4:16.212 (1:25.193)
  8 Penney, Leah              10 Caltaf Athle           4:27.75    1
      1:24.123 (1:24.123)     1:24.123 (0.000)  4:27.746 (3:03.623)
  9 Bushrod, Zoe              09 Cochrane End           4:31.53
      1:31.082 (1:31.082)  3:03.035 (1:31.953)  4:31.528 (1:28.494)
 10 McAfee, Chloe             10 Caltaf Athle           4:47.40
      1:30.708 (1:30.708)  3:12.619 (1:41.911)  4:47.397 (1:34.779)

Girls 2000 Meter Run U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Gregory, Hannah           10 Leduc Track            7:02.41   10
      1:23.583 (1:23.583)  2:46.939 (1:23.356)  4:10.193 (1:23.255)  5:37.609 (1:27.416)
      7:02.406 (1:24.797)
  2 Wiest, Frankie            10 Cochrane End           7:26.99    8
      1:27.088 (1:27.088)  2:57.718 (1:30.630)  4:30.820 (1:33.102)  6:04.869 (1:34.050)
      7:26.981 (1:22.113)
  3 Wever, Tessa              10 Caltaf Athle           7:38.67    6
      1:27.608 (1:27.608)  2:58.952 (1:31.345)  4:33.104 (1:34.152)  7:38.661 (3:05.557)
  4 Pols, Noelle              10 Caltaf Athle           7:39.35    5
      1:28.011 (1:28.011)  3:01.154 (1:33.143)  4:36.172 (1:35.019)  7:39.348 (3:03.176)
  5 Drebert, Maëlle           11 Leduc Track            7:40.43    4
      1:25.867 (1:25.867)  2:58.575 (1:32.708)  4:32.175 (1:33.600)  6:12.103 (1:39.929)
      7:40.426 (1:28.324)

Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 30"/8m U16
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind
=====================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Blackmore, Sophia         09 Caltaf Athle             13.39q  1.0
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....Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 30"/8m U16

  2 Blackwell, Emma           10 East Kootena             13.76q  1.0
  3 McLean, Isla              10 Caltaf Athle             14.43q  1.0
  4 Cooper, Avery             11 St. Albert M             14.66q  1.0
  5 Church, Chloe             10 Caltaf Athle             17.17q  1.0
  6 Vrataric, Molly           10 Caltaf Athle             23.39q  1.0

Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 30"/8m U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Blackmore, Sophia         09 Caltaf Athle             13.49  -0.7  10
  2 Blackwell, Emma           10 East Kootena             13.89  -0.7   8
  3 Cooper, Avery             11 St. Albert M             14.22  -0.7   6
  4 McLean, Isla              10 Caltaf Athle             14.76  -0.7   5
  5 Vrataric, Molly           10 Caltaf Athle             16.53  -0.7   4
  6 Church, Chloe             10 Caltaf Athle             16.69  -0.7   3

Girls 200 Meter Hurdles 30"/35m U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Knee, Aryonnah            09 Leduc Track              30.45   1.6  10
  2 Blackmore, Sophia         09 Caltaf Athle             31.28   1.6   8
  3 Stevenson, Imogen         10 Caltaf Athle             31.49   1.6   6
  4 Albert, Adelie            10 East Kootena             31.75   1.6   5

Girls 1500 Meter Steeplechase 30" no water U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Smith, Emilia             10 Caltaf Athle           5:56.92   10
      1:02.593 (1:02.593)  2:39.503 (1:36.910)  4:21.699 (1:42.196)  5:56.917 (1:35.218)
  2 Pols, Noelle              10 Caltaf Athle           6:01.30    8
      1:03.746 (1:03.746)  2:41.496 (1:37.750)  4:24.104 (1:42.608)  6:01.297 (1:37.193)
  3 Bushrod, Zoe              09 Cochrane End           6:17.95    6
      1:04.448 (1:04.448)  2:43.440 (1:38.992)  4:31.384 (1:47.944)  6:17.949 (1:46.565)

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay U16
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 Caltaf Athletic  Association  'A'                   1:13.14

Girls High Jump U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Descoteau, Daiya          10 Caltaf Athle             1.55m   10
     1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O    O  XXO    O  XXX
  2 Stevenson, Madison        09 Red Deer Titans         J1.50m    8
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
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  3 Delorme, Catherine        09 Caltaf Athle            J1.50m    6
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O    O  XXO  XXO  XXX
  4 Taylor, Hannah            09 Caltaf Athle             1.30m    5
     1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35
        O    O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
  5 Church, Chloe             10 Caltaf Athle             1.20m    4
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX

Girls Long Jump U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Okemakinde, Elizabeth     09 Calgary Spartans         5.21m  -1.8  10
     5.12m(-1.7) FOUL      5.21m(-1.8) 4.34m(-1.0) 5.15m(-1.1) FOUL
  2 Descoteau, Daiya          10 Caltaf Athle             4.79m  +0.0   8
     4.61m(-1.1) 4.63m(-1.3) 4.78m(-1.0) 4.79m(+0.0) 4.62m(-1.8) 4.44m(-1.5)
  3 Delorme, Catherine        09 Caltaf Athle             4.71m  +0.0   6
     4.57m(-1.3) 4.71m(+0.0) 4.59m(-0.8) 4.61m(+0.0) 4.55m(-1.3) FOUL
  4 Lai-Bonnier, Estella      10 Caltaf Athle             4.56m  -1.9   5
     4.52m(+0.0) 4.56m(-1.9) FOUL(-0.7) FOUL      4.37m(-1.8) 4.26m(-1.5)
  5 Stevenson, Madison        09 Red Deer Titans          4.54m  -0.2   4
     3.99m(+0.0) 4.16m(+0.0) 4.46m(-0.1) 4.39m(-1.6) 4.54m(-0.2) 4.53m(-0.2)
  6 Dragon, Katerine          09 Leduc Track              4.41m  -1.3   3
     4.02m(-1.5) 4.41m(-1.3) FOUL      4.23m(-2.2) FOUL      3.81m(-1.7)
  7 McLean, Isla              10 Caltaf Athle             4.08m  -2.3   2
     FOUL      4.00m(-1.1) 3.72m(-0.1) 3.76m(-2.0) 3.98m(-1.9) 4.08m(-2.3)
  8 Blackwell, Emma           10 East Kootena             4.06m  -0.6   1
     3.93m(-0.1) 3.84m(-1.9) 4.06m(-0.6)
  9 Vrataric, Molly           10 Caltaf Athle             3.79m  +0.0
     3.79m(+0.0) FOUL      3.76m(-0.8) 3.49m(-1.0) 3.22m(-0.9) 3.75m(-2.5)
 10 Mire, Aleigh              10 Edmonton Harriers        3.62m  +0.0
     FOUL      3.14m(-1.3) 3.62m(+0.0)
 11 Saleh, Narmeen            10 Calgary Warr             3.30m  -1.5
     3.18m(2.0) 3.30m(-1.5) 3.30m(+0.0)

Girls Triple Jump U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Stevenson, Madison        09 Red Deer Titans         10.19m  -0.9  10
     9.66m(-2.4) 9.85m(-0.6) 9.33m(-2.7) 9.11m(-0.2) 9.79m(-1.2) 10.19m(-0.9)

Girls Shot Put 3 KG U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Scott, Olivia             10 East Kootena            10.05m   10
      9.91m  9.92m  9.44m  10.05m  9.15m  9.95m
  2 Harrison, Natalie         09 Caltaf Athle             9.95m    8
      9.86m  9.30m  9.95m  9.93m  9.61m  9.41m
  3 Drebert, Maëlle           11 Leduc Track              8.61m    6
      8.61m  FOUL  8.23m  8.04m  8.50m  8.28m
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  4 Soum, Samantha            09 Caltaf Athle             8.56m    5
      8.17m  8.42m  7.82m  8.46m  8.56m  8.25m
  5 Taylor, Hannah            09 Caltaf Athle             7.85m    4
      6.85m  6.45m  6.70m  6.88m  7.85m  6.21m
  6 Penney, Leah              10 Caltaf Athle             6.06m    3
      5.40m  6.06m  5.46m  5.81m  4.54m  6.04m
  7 McAfee, Chloe             10 Caltaf Athle             5.84m    2
      5.84m  5.53m  5.59m  5.67m  5.75m  5.04m

Girls Discus Throw 1 KG U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Harrison, Natalie         09 Caltaf Athle            27.08m   10
      26.35m  27.08m  26.22m  FOUL  23.44m  FOUL
  2 Scott, Olivia             10 East Kootena            22.66m    8
      FOUL  FOUL  21.09m  22.66m  FOUL  22.65m

Girls Hammer Throw 3 KG U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Pilsner Roberts, Colby    10 Chinook Trac            33.95m   10
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  30.62m  FOUL  33.95m
  2 Harrison, Natalie         09 Caltaf Athle            25.11m    8
      FOUL  FOUL  22.72m  25.11m  FOUL  FOUL
  3 Scott, Olivia             10 East Kootena            19.94m    6
      17.03m  16.86m  FOUL  19.94m  19.04m  FOUL

Girls Javelin Throw 500 g U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Scott, Olivia             10 East Kootena            22.40m   10
      15.01m  15.38m  17.90m  21.19m  22.40m  21.69m
  2 Soum, Samantha            09 Caltaf Athle            17.75m    8
      17.75m  14.78m  15.68m  14.39m  14.15m  10.34m

Outdoor Pentathlon: #5 Girls 800 Meter Run U16 Outdoor Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Wright, Grace             10 Red Deer Titans        2:28.75     709
      1:15.095 (1:15.095)  2:28.744 (1:13.650)
  2 Omoyayi, Abiola           09 Leduc Track            2:29.42     700
      1:14.557 (1:14.557)  2:29.415 (1:14.859)
  3 McMillan, Fiona           10 Caltaf Athle           2:43.91     529
      1:15.914 (1:15.914)  2:43.908 (1:27.994)
  4 Ballek, Ava               09 St. Albert M           2:44.14     526
      1:15.589 (1:15.589)  2:44.140 (1:28.551)
  5 Yorston, Charlie          09 Calgary Warr           2:57.31     391
      1:19.630 (1:19.630)  2:57.308 (1:37.678)
  6 Adeniyi, Isis             10 Edmonton Col           3:12.53     258
      1:27.612 (1:27.612)  3:12.523 (1:44.911)
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....Outdoor Pentathlon: #5 Girls 800 Meter Run U16 Outdoor Pentathlon

  7 Cooper, Avery             11 St. Albert M           3:16.41     228
      1:26.866 (1:26.866)  3:16.407 (1:49.541)

Outdoor Pentathlon: #1 Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 30" U16 Outdoor Pentathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Omoyayi, Abiola           09 Leduc Track              13.71   1.4    591
  2 Cooper, Avery             11 St. Albert M             14.04   1.4    549
  3 Ballek, Ava               09 St. Albert M             14.27   1.4    520
  4 Adeniyi, Isis             10 Edmonton Col             14.54   1.4    487
  5 Wright, Grace             10 Red Deer Titans          14.60   1.4    480
  6 McMillan, Fiona           10 Caltaf Athle             15.95   1.4    332
  7 Yorston, Charlie          09 Calgary Warr             16.05   1.4    322

Outdoor Pentathlon: #2 Girls High Jump U16 Outdoor Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Wright, Grace             10 Red Deer Titans          1.54m     666
     1.24 1.27 1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57
        O    O    O    O    O   XO   XO   XO   XO   XO   XO  XXX
  2 McMillan, Fiona           10 Caltaf Athle             1.48m     599
     1.24 1.27 1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51
        O    O    O   XO    O    O    O    O   XO  XXX
  3 Ballek, Ava               09 St. Albert M             1.42m     534
     1.27 1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45
        O    O    O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
  3 Adeniyi, Isis             10 Edmonton Col             1.42m     534
     1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45
       XO    O    O   XO   XO  XXX
  5 Yorston, Charlie          09 Calgary Warr             1.39m     502
     1.15 1.18 1.21 1.24 1.27 1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42
        O    O    O    O    O   XO  XXO    O  XXO  XXX
  6 Omoyayi, Abiola           09 Leduc Track              1.33m     439
     1.21 1.24 1.27 1.30 1.33 1.36
        O    O   XO    O    O  XXX
  7 Cooper, Avery             11 St. Albert M             1.30m     409
     1.15 1.18 1.21 1.24 1.27 1.30 1.33
        O    O   XO    O   XO  XXO  XXX

Outdoor Pentathlon: #4 Girls Long Jump U16 Outdoor Pentathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Wright, Grace             10 Red Deer Titans          4.75m  -1.3    492
     4.45m(-0.9) 4.43m(-1.9) 4.75m(-1.3)
  2 Omoyayi, Abiola           09 Leduc Track              4.53m  -1.5    436
     4.53m(-1.5) 4.43m(-2.4) 4.42m(-1.7)
  3 Adeniyi, Isis             10 Edmonton Col             4.45m  -2.0    416
     3.80m(0.1) 4.45m(-2.0) 4.30m(-1.0)
  4 Yorston, Charlie          09 Calgary Warr             4.18m  -1.3    350
     FOUL(-0.7) 4.18m(-1.3) 1.51m(-2.3)
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....Outdoor Pentathlon: #4 Girls Long Jump U16 Outdoor Pentathlon

  5 McMillan, Fiona           10 Caltaf Athle             4.17m  -1.9    347
     3.70m(-1.1) 3.88m(-1.2) 4.17m(-1.9)
  6 Ballek, Ava               09 St. Albert M             4.12m  -0.9    336
     4.10m(-0.6) FOUL(-1.7) 4.12m(-0.9)
  7 Cooper, Avery             11 St. Albert M             3.90m  -1.8    285
     3.80m(0.1) 3.86m(-1.8) 3.90m(-1.8)

Outdoor Pentathlon: #3 Girls Shot Put 3kg U16 Outdoor Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 McMillan, Fiona           10 Caltaf Athle             9.06m     468
      8.92m  8.70m  9.06m
  2 Adeniyi, Isis             10 Edmonton Col             8.88m     456
      8.54m  8.88m  8.44m
  3 Omoyayi, Abiola           09 Leduc Track              8.19m     412
      7.67m  8.19m  7.96m
  4 Yorston, Charlie          09 Calgary Warr             7.79m     386
      7.13m  7.15m  7.79m
  5 Ballek, Ava               09 St. Albert M             7.63m     375
      7.63m  7.32m  6.97m
  6 Cooper, Avery             11 St. Albert M             7.56m     371
      7.11m  7.39m  7.56m
  7 Wright, Grace             10 Red Deer Titans          7.10m     341
      6.05m  6.44m  7.10m

Girls Outdoor Pentathlon U16
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Wright, Grace             10 Red Deer Titans           2688      10
  2 Omoyayi, Abiola           09 Leduc Track               2578       8
  3 Ballek, Ava               09 St. Albert M              2291       6
  4 McMillan, Fiona           10 Caltaf Athle              2275       5
  5 Adeniyi, Isis             10 Edmonton Col              2151       4
  6 Yorston, Charlie          09 Calgary Warr              1951       3
  7 Cooper, Avery             11 St. Albert M              1842       2

Girls 80 Meter Dash U14
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Louissaint, Melea         11 Calgary Inte             10.64   0.8  1  10
  2 Randles, Amelia           12 Calgary Warr             10.99   0.1  2   8
  3 Lea, Erica                11 Caltaf Athle             11.12   0.8  1   6
  4 Armeneau, Adele           11 Caltaf Athle             11.23   0.8  1   5
  5 Wharton, Amariah          11 Leduc Track              11.34   0.8  1   4
  6 Panich, Emily             12 Caltaf Athle             11.35   0.1  2   3
  7 Pilipchuk, Julia          11 Red Deer Titans          11.37  -1.2  3   2
  8 Penner, Maxine            12 Calgary Warr             11.69   0.8  1   1
  9 McKnight, Asha            11 Red Deer Titans          11.85   0.1  2
 10 Parlov, Inga              11 Calgary Spartans         12.07   0.1  2
 11 Lunan, Avery              11 East Kootena             12.20  -1.2  3
 12 Coghlan, Isla             12 Caltaf Athle             12.23   0.1  2
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....Girls 80 Meter Dash U14

 13 Winter, Marley            11 Passtrak                 12.24   0.8  1
 14 Seipert, Meghan           11 Caltaf Athle             12.50  -1.2  3
 15 Penner, Sarah             11 Calgary Spartans         12.59  -1.2  3
 16 Zubkowski, Josephine      12 Caltaf Athle             12.68   0.8  1
 17 Mitchell, Hattie          12 St. Albert M             12.85   0.1  2
 18 Woo, Ava                  12 Caltaf Athle             13.40  -1.2  3
 19 Carnes, Erin              12 Caltaf Athle             13.42  -1.2  3
 20 Zuniga, Maite             12 Calgary Warr             14.56  -1.2  3
 21 Smiechowski, Alexis       11 Caltaf Athle             14.87   0.1  2

Girls 150 Meter Dash U14
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Louissaint, Melea         11 Calgary Inte             20.16  -1.4  1  10
  2 Wharton, Amariah          11 Leduc Track              20.95  -1.4  1   8
  3 Armeneau, Adele           11 Caltaf Athle             21.47  -2.0  2   6
  4 Lea, Erica                11 Caltaf Athle             21.55  -2.0  2   5
  5 Pilipchuk, Julia          11 Red Deer Titans          21.58  -2.0  2   4
  6 Panich, Emily             12 Caltaf Athle             21.85  -2.0  2   3
  7 Penner, Maxine            12 Calgary Warr             21.86  -1.4  1   2
  8 Adams, Georgia            11 Caltaf Athle             22.79  -1.4  1   1
  9 Dojcinovic, Dijana        12 Caltaf Athle             23.27  -2.0  2
 10 Coghlan, Isla             12 Caltaf Athle             23.30  -1.4  1
 11 Lunan, Avery              11 East Kootena             23.53  -2.0  2
 12 Winter, Marley            11 Passtrak                 23.65  -1.4  1
 13 Seipert, Meghan           11 Caltaf Athle             23.76  -1.4  1
 14 Mitchell, Hattie          12 St. Albert M             24.60  -1.4  1
 15 Anwar, Malak              12 Edmonton Harriers        29.19  -2.0  2

Girls 800 Meter Run U14
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Penner, Maxine            12 Calgary Warr           2:33.77   10
      1:19.114 (1:19.114)  2:33.768 (1:14.654)
  2 Panich, Emily             12 Caltaf Athle           2:41.79    8
      1:19.566 (1:19.566)  2:41.784 (1:22.218)
  3 Coghlan, Isla             12 Caltaf Athle           2:43.33    6
      1:20.835 (1:20.835)  2:43.323 (1:22.488)
  4 Dojcinovic, Dijana        12 Caltaf Athle           2:46.21    5
      1:19.901 (1:19.901)  2:46.206 (1:26.305)
  5 Adams, Georgia            11 Caltaf Athle           2:56.33    4
      1:20.735 (1:20.735)  2:56.329 (1:35.595)
  6 Rogers, Amelia            12 East Kootena           3:08.52    3
      1:21.952 (1:21.952)  3:08.515 (1:46.564)
  7 Van Wyk, Ella             11 Caltaf Athle           3:13.90    2
      1:38.752 (1:38.752)  3:13.891 (1:35.140)
  8 Anwar, Malak              12 Edmonton Harriers      3:58.85    1
      1:58.658 (1:58.658)  3:58.849 (2:00.191)
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Girls 1200 Meter Run U14
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Panich, Emily             12 Caltaf Athle           4:35.93   10
      1:36.207 (1:36.207)  3:16.404 (1:40.198)  4:35.923 (1:19.520)
  2 Rogers, Amelia            12 East Kootena           4:40.64    8
      1:36.732 (1:36.732)  3:16.999 (1:40.267)  4:40.632 (1:23.633)
  3 Dojcinovic, Dijana        12 Caltaf Athle           4:47.86    6
      1:37.072 (1:37.072)  3:17.808 (1:40.736)  4:47.851 (1:30.043)
  4 Thompson, Elizabeth       12 Trail Track            5:13.62    5
      1:38.020 (1:38.020)  3:28.583 (1:50.564)  5:13.611 (1:45.028)
  5 Van Wyk, Ella             11 Caltaf Athle           5:21.81    4
      1:37.521 (1:37.521)  3:29.023 (1:51.503)  5:21.808 (1:52.785)

Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 30"/12m/7.5m U14
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Randles, Amelia           12 Calgary Warr             15.38   1.8  10
  2 McKnight, Asha            11 Red Deer Titans          15.67   1.8   8
  3 Dojcinovic, Dijana        12 Caltaf Athle             15.90   1.8   6
  4 Penner, Sarah             11 Calgary Spartans         17.84   1.8   5
  5 Rogers, Amelia            12 East Kootena             18.41   1.8   4
  6 Adams, Georgia            11 Caltaf Athle             19.60   1.8   3

Girls 200 Meter Hurdles 30"/35m U14
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Wharton, Amariah          11 Leduc Track              35.16   1.6  10
  2 Parlov, Inga              11 Calgary Spartans         38.25   1.6   8
  3 Rogers, Amelia            12 East Kootena             39.53   1.6   6

Girls High Jump U14
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Wharton, Amariah          11 Leduc Track              1.37m   10
     1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40
        O   XO    O    O   XO  XXX
  2 Lunan, Avery              11 East Kootena             1.31m    8
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34
        O    O    O    O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  3 Dojcinovic, Dijana        12 Caltaf Athle             1.25m    6
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.28
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  4 Rogers, Amelia            12 East Kootena             1.20m    5
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  5 Seipert, Meghan           11 Caltaf Athle             1.15m    4
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20
        O    O    O    O  XXX
  6 Van Wyk, Ella             11 Caltaf Athle             1.10m    3
     0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
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....Girls High Jump U14

  7 Winter, Marley            11 Passtrak                 1.05m    2
     0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10
        O    O    O    O   XX
  8 Parlov, Inga              11 Calgary Spartans         1.00m    1
     1.00 1.05
        O  XXX

Girls Long Jump U14
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Panich, Emily             12 Caltaf Athle             4.10m   NWI  10
     4.10m(NWI)    4.08m(NWI)
  2 Lunan, Avery              11 East Kootena             4.01m   NWI   8
     3.76m(NWI) 3.68m(NWI) 4.01m(NWI)
  3 Parlov, Inga              11 Calgary Spartans         3.98m   NWI   6
     3.51m(NWI) 3.17m(NWI) 3.98m(NWI)
  4 Lea, Erica                11 Caltaf Athle             3.86m   NWI   5
     3.62m(NWI) 3.69m(NWI) 3.86m(NWI)
  5 Winter, Marley            11 Passtrak                 3.69m   NWI   4
     3.69m(NWI)
  6 McKnight, Asha            11 Red Deer Titans          3.59m   NWI   3
     3.59m(NWI) 3.40m(NWI) 3.49m(NWI)
  7 Mitchell, Hattie          12 St. Albert M             3.58m   NWI   2
     3.38m(NWI) 3.58m(NWI) 3.57m(NWI)
  8 Wharton, Amariah          11 Leduc Track              3.51m   NWI   1
     3.28m(NWI) 3.50m(NWI) 3.51m(NWI)
  9 Armeneau, Adele           11 Caltaf Athle             3.48m   NWI
     3.37m(NWI) 3.05m(NWI) 3.48m(NWI)
 10 Seipert, Meghan           11 Caltaf Athle             3.36m   NWI
     3.27m(NWI) 3.36m(NWI) 3.09m(NWI)
 11 Dojcinovic, Dijana        12 Caltaf Athle             3.35m   NWI
     3.13m(NWI) 3.35m(NWI) 3.04m(NWI)
 12 Van Wyk, Ella             11 Caltaf Athle             3.33m   NWI
     3.21m(NWI) 3.33m(NWI) 3.17m(NWI)
 13 Laughlin, Finley          11 Caltaf Athle             3.29m   NWI
     3.24m(NWI) 3.29m(NWI) 3.12m(NWI)
 14 Coghlan, Isla             12 Caltaf Athle             3.22m   NWI
     3.22m(NWI) 2.37m(NWI)
 15 Randles, Amelia           12 Calgary Warr             3.07m   NWI
     3.02m(NWI) 3.01m(NWI) 3.07m(NWI)
 16 Carnes, Erin              12 Caltaf Athle             2.73m   NWI
        2.56m(NWI) 2.73m(NWI)
 17 Zuniga, Maite             12 Calgary Warr             2.68m   NWI
     2.68m(NWI)    2.66m(NWI)
 18 Smiechowski, Alexis       11 Caltaf Athle             2.60m   NWI
     2.48m(NWI) 2.60m(NWI)
 19 Thompson, Elizabeth       12 Trail Track              2.59m   NWI
     2.59m(NWI) 2.29m(NWI) 2.58m(NWI)
 20 Hegarty, Etain            12 Caltaf Athle             2.36m   NWI
        1.99m(NWI) 2.36m(NWI)
 21 Verzi, Sofia              12 Caltaf Athle             2.09m   NWI
     FOUL      2.09m(NWI) 1.91m(NWI)
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....Girls Long Jump U14

 22 Zubkowski, Josephine      12 Caltaf Athle             1.87m   NWI
        1.87m(NWI)

Girls Shot Put 3 KG U14
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Pilipchuk, Julia          11 Red Deer Titans          8.52m   10
      8.47m  8.36m  8.52m
  2 Wharton, Amariah          11 Leduc Track              8.21m    8
      8.21m  7.93m
  3 Penner, Sarah             11 Calgary Spartans         6.98m    6
      5.72m  6.69m  6.98m
  4 Van Wyk, Ella             11 Caltaf Athle             6.87m    5
      6.78m  6.87m  6.50m
  5 Panich, Emily             12 Caltaf Athle             6.38m    4
      5.48m  5.42m  6.38m
  6 Winter, Marley            11 Passtrak                 5.95m    3
      FOUL  5.95m  5.78m
  7 Parlov, Inga              11 Calgary Spartans         5.76m    2
      5.76m  5.51m  5.67m
  8 Dojcinovic, Dijana        12 Caltaf Athle             5.58m    1
      5.46m  5.12m  5.58m
  9 Mitchell, Hattie          12 St. Albert M             5.20m
      5.02m  5.20m  4.78m
 10 Smiechowski, Alexis       11 Caltaf Athle             4.83m
      3.48m  4.16m  4.83m
 11 Coghlan, Isla             12 Caltaf Athle             4.34m
      4.23m  4.12m  4.34m
 12 Anwar, Malak              12 Edmonton Harriers        3.42m
      3.42m  3.13m  2.87m

Girls Javelin Throw 400g U14
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Armeneau, Adele           11 Caltaf Athle            25.16m   10
      23.92m  19.94m  25.16m
  2 Pilipchuk, Julia          11 Red Deer Titans         19.20m    8
      19.20m  16.70m  18.19m
  3 Dojcinovic, Dijana        12 Caltaf Athle            14.23m    6
      14.23m  11.91m  12.24m
  4 Panich, Emily             12 Caltaf Athle            14.16m    5
      12.99m  13.19m  14.16m
  5 Van Wyk, Ella             11 Caltaf Athle            13.60m    4
         13.60m
  6 Laughlin, Finley          11 Caltaf Athle            13.06m    3
      8.56m  11.35m  13.06m
  7 Lea, Erica                11 Caltaf Athle            12.63m    2
      10.74m  12.31m  12.63m
  8 Winter, Marley            11 Passtrak                11.91m    1
      9.94m  11.91m
  9 Mitchell, Hattie          12 St. Albert M            11.90m
         11.90m
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....Girls Javelin Throw 400g U14

 10 Carnes, Erin              12 Caltaf Athle            11.31m
      11.31m  9.41m
 11 Thompson, Elizabeth       12 Trail Track              9.86m
      9.86m     9.46m
 12 Zubkowski, Josephine      12 Caltaf Athle             9.25m
      9.25m  6.73m  7.77m
 13 Parlov, Inga              11 Calgary Spartans         8.50m
      8.50m  8.00m  8.22m

Girls 60 Meter Dash U12
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Glemser, Alyx             13 Calgary Spartans          9.39   0.3  1  10
  2 Boire, Aspen              13 Caltaf Athle              9.40   0.3  1   8
  3 Cassell, Anna             14 Caltaf Athle              9.49   0.5  2   6
  4 McBurney, Hailey          13 Caltaf Athle              9.65   0.5  2   5
  5 Macpherson, Hanna         13 Caltaf Athle             10.00  -1.2  3   4
  6 Berrade, Kenzie           13 Caltaf Athle             10.06   0.5  2   3
  7 MacNeill, Piper           13 Caltaf Athle             10.06   0.3  1   2
  8 Kovacs, Chloe             13 Caltaf Athle             10.09  -1.2  3   1
  9 Morrison, Crimsyn         14 Alberta Spee             10.25  -1.2  3
 10 Louissaint, Celina        13 Caltaf Athle             10.25   0.5  2
 11 Kennedy, Emily            13 Caltaf Athle             10.31   0.3  1
 12 Duda, Hannah              14 Caltaf Athle             10.32  -1.2  3
 13 Drebert, Marlea           14 Leduc Track              10.33  -1.2  3
 14 Fleming, Reese            14 Caltaf Athle             10.49   0.5  2
 15 Kershaw, Dylan            13 Caltaf Athle             10.55  -0.8  4
 16 Klementis, Holly          14 Caltaf Athle             10.56  -1.2  3
 17 Smith, Charlotte          14 Calgary Spartans         10.60  -1.2  3
 18 Foster, Avery             13 Caltaf Athle             10.81   0.3  1
 19 Koy, Mallory              13 Caltaf Athle             10.82  -0.8  4
 20 Barbario, Olivia          14 Caltaf Athle             10.93  -0.8  4
 21 Newton-Curi, Emma         13 Caltaf Athle             10.93   0.5  2
 22 Domstad, Charlotte        14 Caltaf Athle             11.00  -0.8  4
 23 Gutierrez, Scarlett       14 Calgary Spartans         11.02   0.5  2
 24 Gutierrez, Stella         14 Calgary Spartans         11.17  -0.8  4
 25 Siray, Ciara              14 Caltaf Athle             11.21   0.5  2
 26 Giovanetto, Grace         14 Caltaf Athle             11.24   0.3  1
 27 Cysouw, Brinley           13 Caltaf Athle             11.39   0.3  1
 28 Stengler, Grace           14 Caltaf Athle             11.62  -0.8  4
 29 Robert, Maelle            13 Caltaf Athle             11.66  -1.2  3
 30 Nicastro, Penelope        14 Caltaf Athle             12.39  -0.8  4
 31 Teare, Violet             14 Edmonton Harriers        12.43   0.3  1

Girls 150 Meter Dash U12
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Boire, Aspen              13 Caltaf Athle             23.25  -2.9  4  10
  2 Glemser, Alyx             13 Calgary Spartans         23.84  -0.8  1   8
  3 Louissaint, Celina        13 Caltaf Athle             24.41  -1.8  2   6
  4 Kovacs, Chloe             13 Caltaf Athle             24.53  -1.3  3   5
  5 Cassell, Anna             14 Caltaf Athle             24.64  -1.8  2   4
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....Girls 150 Meter Dash U12

  6 Macpherson, Hanna         13 Caltaf Athle             24.67  -1.3  3   3
  7 Albert, Elianna           13 East Kootena             24.95  -2.9  4   2
  8 Berrade, Kenzie           13 Caltaf Athle             25.41  -0.8  1   1
  9 Drebert, Marlea           14 Leduc Track              25.84  -1.3  3
 10 Klementis, Holly          14 Caltaf Athle             25.88  -1.8  2
 11 Morrison, Crimsyn         14 Alberta Spee             25.92  -1.3  3
 12 Duda, Hannah              14 Caltaf Athle             25.99  -1.8  2
 13 Smith, Charlotte          14 Calgary Spartans         26.35  -2.9  4
 14 Darragh, Georgia          13 Caltaf Athle             26.53  -1.8  2
 15 Reeves, Violet            13 Caltaf Athle             26.92  -2.9  4
 16 Moguem Nzussuo, Alice Ki  14 Calgary Warr             27.09  -1.8  2
 17 Kershaw, Dylan            13 Caltaf Athle             27.18  -0.8  1
 18 Baxter, Joanna            13 Caltaf Athle             27.35  -2.9  4
 19 Gutierrez, Stella         14 Calgary Spartans         27.90  -0.8  1
 20 Gutierrez, Scarlett       14 Calgary Spartans         28.36  -2.9  4
 21 Sutherland, Nahanni       14 Passtrak                 29.01  -0.8  1
 22 Robert, Maelle            13 Caltaf Athle             29.05  -1.8  2
 23 Stuart, Holland           14 Caltaf Athle             29.13  -0.8  1
 24 Morrison, Allie           14 Caltaf Athle             30.29  -0.8  1
 25 Wigelsworth, Brooklyn     13 Caltaf Athle             30.80  -1.3  3
 26 Cysouw, Brinley           13 Caltaf Athle             31.16  -1.3  3
 27 Teare, Violet             14 Edmonton Harriers        32.75  -1.3  3

Girls 600 Meter Run U12
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Boire, Aspen              13 Caltaf Athle           1:54.89   2  10
  2 McBurney, Hailey          13 Caltaf Athle           2:04.47   2   8
  3 Drebert, Marlea           14 Leduc Track            2:05.88   1   6
  4 Albert, Elianna           13 East Kootena           2:07.95   1   5
  5 Kovacs, Chloe             13 Caltaf Athle           2:12.78   2   4
  6 Glemser, Alyx             13 Calgary Spartans       2:12.93   1   3
  7 Berrade, Kenzie           13 Caltaf Athle           2:14.12   2   2
  8 MacNeill, Piper           13 Caltaf Athle           2:14.26   1   1
  9 Kennedy, Emily            13 Caltaf Athle           2:17.33   2
 10 Robert, Maelle            13 Caltaf Athle           2:21.72   1
 11 Von Hoensbroech, Donata   13 Calgary Warr           2:21.86   1
 12 Moguem Nzussuo, Alice Ki  14 Calgary Warr           2:22.74   2
 13 Klementis, Holly          14 Caltaf Athle           2:26.28   2
 14 Koy, Mallory              13 Caltaf Athle           2:28.76   1
 15 Smith, Charlotte          14 Calgary Spartans       2:31.22   2
 16 Giovanetto, Grace         14 Caltaf Athle           2:34.89   1
 17 Foster, Avery             13 Caltaf Athle           2:36.66   2
 18 Pono, Charlie             13 Caltaf Athle           2:37.88   1
 19 Domstad, Charlotte        14 Caltaf Athle           2:37.98   1
 20 O'Connor, Harper          14 Caltaf Athle           2:38.19   1
 21 Teare, Violet             14 Edmonton Harriers      2:52.73   1
 22 Nicastro, Penelope        14 Caltaf Athle           3:08.81   2
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Girls 1000 Meter Run U12
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Boire, Aspen              13 Caltaf Athle           3:30.94   10
          39.013 (39.013)  2:10.403 (1:31.390)  3:30.931 (1:20.528)
  2 Drebert, Marlea           14 Leduc Track            3:54.73    8
          39.452 (39.452)  2:19.658 (1:40.206)  3:54.725 (1:35.067)
  3 Albert, Elianna           13 East Kootena           4:04.19    6
          47.548 (47.548)  2:30.081 (1:42.533)  4:04.182 (1:34.102)
  4 Von Hoensbroech, Donata   13 Calgary Warr           4:15.11    5
          46.848 (46.848)  2:31.622 (1:44.775)  4:15.106 (1:43.484)
  5 Klementis, Holly          14 Caltaf Athle           4:20.65    4
          50.030 (50.030)  2:42.289 (1:52.260)  4:20.644 (1:38.355)
  6 Robert, Maelle            13 Caltaf Athle           4:21.09    3
          49.781 (49.781)  2:37.343 (1:47.563)  4:21.085 (1:43.742)
  7 Reeves, Violet            13 Caltaf Athle           4:31.26    2
          44.386 (44.386)  2:32.762 (1:48.376)  4:31.254 (1:58.492)
  8 Koy, Mallory              13 Caltaf Athle           4:33.65    1
      2:43.243 (2:43.243)  4:33.649 (1:50.406)
  9 Darragh, Georgia          13 Caltaf Athle           4:39.63
          47.144 (47.144)  2:40.974 (1:53.830)  4:39.621 (1:58.648)
 10 Smith, Charlotte          14 Calgary Spartans       4:40.23
          52.644 (52.644)  4:40.229 (3:47.585)
 11 Sutherland, Nahanni       14 Passtrak               4:41.69
          55.716 (55.716)  4:41.681 (3:45.965)
 12 Baxter, Joanna            13 Caltaf Athle           4:52.31
          43.450 (43.450)       49.761 (6.312)  4:52.307 (4:02.546)
 13 Wigelsworth, Brooklyn     13 Caltaf Athle           5:10.36
          54.303 (54.303)  5:10.359 (4:16.056)

Girls Long Jump U12
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Glemser, Alyx             13 Calgary Spartans         3.80m   NWI  10
     3.47m(NWI) 3.61m(NWI) 3.80m(NWI)
  2 Boire, Aspen              13 Caltaf Athle             3.64m   NWI   8
     3.55m(NWI) 3.49m(NWI) 3.64m(NWI)
  3 McBurney, Hailey          13 Caltaf Athle             3.45m   NWI   6
     3.45m(NWI) 3.12m(NWI) 3.38m(NWI)
  4 Kovacs, Chloe             13 Caltaf Athle             3.30m   NWI   5
     3.29m(NWI) 3.30m(NWI) 3.04m(NWI)
  5 Kennedy, Emily            13 Caltaf Athle             3.11m   NWI   4
     3.11m(NWI) 2.89m(NWI) 2.93m(NWI)
  6 Berrade, Kenzie           13 Caltaf Athle            J3.10m   NWI   3
     3.10m(NWI) 3.09m(NWI) 3.10m(NWI)
  7 Macpherson, Hanna         13 Caltaf Athle            J3.10m   NWI   2
     2.86m(NWI) 3.10m(NWI) 2.53m(NWI)
  8 Drebert, Marlea           14 Leduc Track              3.06m   NWI   1
     3.05m(NWI) 2.82m(NWI) 3.06m(NWI)
  9 Albert, Elianna           13 East Kootena             3.02m   NWI
     3.02m(NWI) 2.96m(NWI) 2.92m(NWI)
 10 Kershaw, Dylan            13 Caltaf Athle             3.01m   NWI
     2.86m(NWI) 2.91m(NWI) 3.01m(NWI)
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....Girls Long Jump U12

 11 Cysouw, Brinley           13 Caltaf Athle             2.97m   NWI
     2.97m(NWI) 2.94m(NWI) 2.72m(NWI)
 11 Klementis, Holly          14 Caltaf Athle             2.97m   NWI
     2.85m(NWI) 2.97m(NWI) 2.93m(NWI)
 13 Duda, Hannah              14 Caltaf Athle             2.95m   NWI
     2.86m(NWI) 2.95m(NWI) 2.92m(NWI)
 14 Foster, Avery             13 Caltaf Athle             2.87m   NWI
     2.68m(NWI) 2.71m(NWI) 2.87m(NWI)
 15 Domstad, Charlotte        14 Caltaf Athle             2.84m   NWI
     2.68m(NWI) 2.84m(NWI) 2.70m(NWI)
 16 Smith, Charlotte          14 Calgary Spartans         2.74m   NWI
     2.74m(NWI) 2.66m(NWI) 2.59m(NWI)
 17 Pono, Charlie             13 Caltaf Athle             2.73m   NWI
     2.64m(NWI) 2.72m(NWI) 2.73m(NWI)
 18 Newton-Curi, Emma         13 Caltaf Athle             2.68m   NWI
     2.62m(NWI) 2.68m(NWI) 2.45m(NWI)
 19 Robert, Maelle            13 Caltaf Athle             2.65m   NWI
     2.58m(NWI) 2.65m(NWI) 2.47m(NWI)
 20 Barbario, Olivia          14 Caltaf Athle             2.61m   NWI
     2.54m(NWI) 2.50m(NWI) 2.61m(NWI)
 21 Reeves, Violet            13 Caltaf Athle             2.53m   NWI
     2.34m(NWI) 2.35m(NWI) 2.53m(NWI)
 22 Fleming, Reese            14 Caltaf Athle             2.45m   NWI
     2.45m(NWI) 2.43m(NWI) 2.45m(NWI)
 23 Siray, Ciara              14 Caltaf Athle             2.44m   NWI
     2.33m(NWI) 2.44m(NWI) 2.31m(NWI)
 24 Teare, Violet             14 Edmonton Harriers        2.10m   NWI
     2.10m(NWI) 2.05m(NWI) 1.93m(NWI)

Girls Shot Put 2KG U12
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Drebert, Marlea           14 Leduc Track              5.76m   10
      5.75m  4.83m  5.76m
  2 Cysouw, Brinley           13 Caltaf Athle             5.68m    8
      5.24m  5.68m  5.35m
  3 Boire, Aspen              13 Caltaf Athle             5.44m    6
      5.44m  5.12m  4.87m
  4 Kovacs, Chloe             13 Caltaf Athle             5.32m    5
      5.11m  4.29m  5.32m
  5 Klementis, Holly          14 Caltaf Athle             5.29m    4
      5.29m  FOUL  4.77m
  6 Berrade, Kenzie           13 Caltaf Athle             4.90m    3
      4.51m  FOUL  4.90m
  7 Donaldson, Lucy           13 Caltaf Athle             4.80m    2
      4.76m  3.80m  4.80m
  8 Wigelsworth, Brooklyn     13 Caltaf Athle             4.61m    1
      FOUL  4.61m  FOUL
  9 Cassell, Anna             14 Caltaf Athle             4.49m
      4.49m  3.99m  FOUL
 10 Sutherland, Nahanni       14 Passtrak                 4.30m
      3.56m  4.28m  4.30m
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....Girls Shot Put 2KG U12

 11 Duda, Hannah              14 Caltaf Athle             4.27m
      4.27m  4.24m  4.03m
 11 Smith, Charlotte          14 Calgary Spartans         4.27m
      4.27m  FOUL  4.10m
 13 Kershaw, Dylan            13 Caltaf Athle             4.09m
      4.09m  3.88m  3.44m
 14 Robert, Maelle            13 Caltaf Athle             3.85m
      3.60m  3.85m  FOUL
 15 Baxter, Joanna            13 Caltaf Athle             3.15m
      FOUL  FOUL  3.15m
 16 Reeves, Violet            13 Caltaf Athle             3.10m
      FOUL  2.56m  3.10m
 17 Teare, Violet             14 Edmonton Harriers        2.96m
      2.62m  2.89m  2.96m
 18 Darragh, Georgia          13 Caltaf Athle             2.82m
      FOUL  FOUL  2.82m

Girls Javelin Throw Turbo 400g U12
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 MacNeill, Piper           13 Caltaf Athle            14.30m   10
      11.39m  11.79m  14.30m
  2 Klementis, Holly          14 Caltaf Athle            13.20m    8
      12.14m  13.20m  12.12m
  3 Drebert, Marlea           14 Leduc Track             12.56m    6
      11.91m  12.56m  9.83m
  4 McBurney, Hailey          13 Caltaf Athle            10.50m    5
      9.88m  10.30m  10.50m
  5 Glemser, Alyx             13 Calgary Spartans        10.36m    4
      10.36m  8.67m  6.49m
  6 Smith, Charlotte          14 Calgary Spartans         9.43m    3
      9.43m  7.68m  8.89m
  7 Berrade, Kenzie           13 Caltaf Athle             9.33m    2
      9.33m  8.82m  8.18m
  8 Cysouw, Brinley           13 Caltaf Athle             9.20m    1
      9.20m  7.70m  6.79m
  9 Newton-Curi, Emma         13 Caltaf Athle             7.95m
      7.26m  6.53m  7.95m
 10 Boire, Aspen              13 Caltaf Athle             7.67m
         7.53m  7.67m
 11 Fleming, Reese            14 Caltaf Athle             7.16m
      7.16m  7.00m  6.78m
 12 Siray, Ciara              14 Caltaf Athle             6.93m
      6.92m  6.93m  5.30m
 13 Barbario, Olivia          14 Caltaf Athle             5.89m
      4.90m  5.80m  5.89m
 14 Reeves, Violet            13 Caltaf Athle             5.72m
      5.28m  5.38m  5.72m
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Girls Other Standing LJ U12
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Glemser, Alyx             13 Calgary Spartans         2.08m   10
  2 Cassell, Anna             14 Caltaf Athle             1.96m    8
  3 Darragh, Georgia          13 Caltaf Athle             1.93m    6
  4 Berrade, Kenzie           13 Caltaf Athle             1.89m    4.50
  4 Macpherson, Hanna         13 Caltaf Athle             1.89m    4.50
  6 Sutherland, Nahanni       14 Passtrak                 1.85m    3
  7 Donaldson, Lucy           13 Caltaf Athle             1.80m    2
  8 Boire, Aspen              13 Caltaf Athle             1.75m    0.50
  8 Stuart, Holland           14 Caltaf Athle             1.75m    0.50
 10 Drebert, Marlea           14 Leduc Track              1.70m
 11 Duda, Hannah              14 Caltaf Athle             1.68m
 11 Klementis, Holly          14 Caltaf Athle             1.68m
 13 Baxter, Joanna            13 Caltaf Athle             1.67m
 14 Reeves, Violet            13 Caltaf Athle             1.62m
 15 Cysouw, Brinley           13 Caltaf Athle             1.59m
 16 Smith, Charlotte          14 Calgary Spartans         1.53m
 17 Morrison, Allie           14 Caltaf Athle             1.52m
 18 Wigelsworth, Brooklyn     13 Caltaf Athle             1.43m

Girls 60 Meter Dash U10
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Adetona, Noura            15 Caltaf Athle              9.38   1.7  1  10
  2 Snyder, Emilia            15 Caltaf Athle             10.00   3.0  2   8
  3 Egbogah, Olivia           14 Caltaf Athle             10.17   1.7  1   6
  4 Davidsen, Louise          15 Caltaf Athle             10.19   3.0  2   5
  5 Cysouw, Maddison          15 Caltaf Athle             10.61   3.0  2   4
  6 Peters, Luna              15 Caltaf Athle             10.72   3.0  2   3
  7 Egbogah, Kiahna           16 Caltaf Athle             10.77   1.7  1   2
  8 Turner, Alexa             16 Caltaf Athle             10.85   3.0  2   1
  9 Cysouw, Raeanne           15 Caltaf Athle             11.05   1.7  1
 10 Drebert, Lexi             16 Leduc Track              11.21   1.7  1
 11 Negrin, Brynn             16 Caltaf Athle             11.46   1.7  1
 12 Matthews, Linden          15 Caltaf Athle             11.59   3.0  2
 13 Middleton, Courtney       16 Caltaf Athle             11.86   1.7  1
 14 Newton, Julia             16 Caltaf Athle             12.05   3.0  2
 15 Pollard, Gabriella        15 Caltaf Athle             12.32   3.0  2

Girls 150 Meter Dash U10
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Adetona, Noura            15 Caltaf Athle             23.96  -3.0  1  10
  2 Egbogah, Olivia           14 Caltaf Athle             26.48  -3.0  1   8
  3 Snyder, Emilia            15 Caltaf Athle             26.72  -2.4  2   6
  4 Cysouw, Maddison          15 Caltaf Athle             27.12  -3.0  1   5
  5 Redl, Kate                15 Edmonton Harriers        27.36  -3.0  1   4
  6 Peters, Luna              15 Caltaf Athle             27.98  -2.4  2   3
  7 Egbogah, Kiahna           16 Caltaf Athle             28.12  -2.4  2   2
  8 Cui, Anya                 15 Caltaf Athle             28.36  -3.0  1   1
  9 Turner, Alexa             16 Caltaf Athle             29.26  -2.4  2
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....Girls 150 Meter Dash U10

 10 Cysouw, Raeanne           15 Caltaf Athle             29.47  -2.4  2
 11 Drebert, Lexi             16 Leduc Track              29.68  -3.0  1
 12 Freeman, Alyssa           15 Caltaf Athle             31.26  -3.0  1
 13 Negrin, Brynn             16 Caltaf Athle             31.40  -3.0  1
 14 Newton, Julia             16 Caltaf Athle             33.71  -2.4  2

Girls 300 Meter Run U10
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Adetona, Noura            15 Caltaf Athle             51.85   10
  2 Egbogah, Olivia           14 Caltaf Athle             58.50    8
  3 Davidsen, Louise          15 Caltaf Athle             59.71    6
  4 Snyder, Emilia            15 Caltaf Athle           1:00.46    5
  5 Drebert, Lexi             16 Leduc Track            1:00.84    4
  6 Stengler, Anna            16 Caltaf Athle           1:04.59    3
  7 Egbogah, Kiahna           16 Caltaf Athle           1:04.69    2
  8 Turner, Alexa             16 Caltaf Athle           1:05.28    1
  9 Pono, Emily               15 Caltaf Athle           1:06.42
 10 Cysouw, Maddison          15 Caltaf Athle           1:08.52
 11 Cysouw, Raeanne           15 Caltaf Athle           1:09.93
 12 Peters, Luna              15 Caltaf Athle           1:14.25
 13 Middleton, Courtney       16 Caltaf Athle           1:15.12
 14 Matthews, Linden          15 Caltaf Athle           1:16.35
 15 Negrin, Brynn             16 Caltaf Athle           1:17.14
 16 Pollard, Gabriella        15 Caltaf Athle           1:18.69

Girls 600 Meter Run U10
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Drebert, Lexi             16 Leduc Track            2:11.97   10
          39.537 (39.537)  2:11.963 (1:32.426)
  2 Redl, Kate                15 Edmonton Harriers      2:15.73    8
          37.578 (37.578)  2:15.721 (1:38.143)
  3 Egbogah, Olivia           14 Caltaf Athle           2:16.09    6
          39.870 (39.870)  2:16.084 (1:36.215)
  4 Turner, Alexa             16 Caltaf Athle           2:25.39    5
          40.315 (40.315)  2:25.388 (1:45.074)
  5 Snyder, Emilia            15 Caltaf Athle           2:29.80    4
          47.321 (47.321)  2:29.797 (1:42.477)
  6 Cysouw, Maddison          15 Caltaf Athle           2:31.81    3
          48.538 (48.538)  2:31.809 (1:43.271)
  7 Egbogah, Kiahna           16 Caltaf Athle           2:32.39    2
          49.052 (49.052)  2:32.388 (1:43.336)
  8 Cysouw, Raeanne           15 Caltaf Athle           2:34.06    1
          46.853 (46.853)  2:34.058 (1:47.205)
  9 Cui, Anya                 15 Caltaf Athle           2:34.65
          47.949 (47.949)  2:34.642 (1:46.694)
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Girls Long Jump U10
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Cysouw, Maddison          15 Caltaf Athle             3.26m   NWI  10
     3.17m(NWI) 3.26m(NWI) 3.16m(NWI)
  2 Snyder, Emilia            15 Caltaf Athle             3.22m   NWI   8
     2.91m(NWI) 2.85m(NWI) 3.22m(NWI)
  3 Egbogah, Olivia           14 Caltaf Athle             3.21m   NWI   6
     3.02m(NWI) 3.21m(NWI) 3.17m(NWI)
  4 Adetona, Noura            15 Caltaf Athle             2.98m   NWI   5
     2.36m(NWI) 2.60m(NWI) 2.98m(NWI)
  5 Peters, Luna              15 Caltaf Athle             2.82m   NWI   4
     2.14m(NWI) 2.39m(NWI) 2.82m(NWI)
  6 Davidsen, Louise          15 Caltaf Athle             2.78m   NWI   3
     2.78m(NWI) 2.57m(NWI) 2.69m(NWI)
  7 Egbogah, Kiahna           16 Caltaf Athle             2.66m   NWI   2
     2.58m(NWI) 2.52m(NWI) 2.66m(NWI)
  8 Drebert, Lexi             16 Leduc Track              2.60m   NWI   1
     2.44m(NWI) 2.32m(NWI) 2.60m(NWI)
  9 Pono, Emily               15 Caltaf Athle             2.59m   NWI
     2.59m(NWI) 2.57m(NWI) 2.32m(NWI)
 10 Turner, Alexa             16 Caltaf Athle             2.48m   NWI
     2.46m(NWI) 2.48m(NWI) 2.19m(NWI)
 11 Cysouw, Raeanne           15 Caltaf Athle             2.46m   NWI
     2.33m(NWI) 2.42m(NWI) 2.46m(NWI)
 12 Negrin, Brynn             16 Caltaf Athle             2.27m   NWI
     1.46m(NWI) 2.27m(NWI) 2.09m(NWI)
 13 Matthews, Linden          15 Caltaf Athle             2.13m   NWI
     2.01m(NWI) 2.13m(NWI) 2.09m(NWI)
 14 Newton, Julia             16 Caltaf Athle             2.10m   NWI
     1.98m(NWI) 2.10m(NWI) 1.84m(NWI)
 15 Pollard, Gabriella        15 Caltaf Athle             1.96m   NWI
     1.96m(NWI) 1.69m(NWI) 1.71m(NWI)

Girls Shot Put 2 kg U10
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Egbogah, Olivia           14 Caltaf Athle             4.65m   10
      3.46m  4.65m  FOUL
  2 Adetona, Noura            15 Caltaf Athle             4.56m    8
      FOUL  4.17m  4.56m
  3 Cysouw, Maddison          15 Caltaf Athle             4.54m    6
      4.08m  3.76m  4.54m
  4 Snyder, Emilia            15 Caltaf Athle             4.47m    5
      4.47m  3.67m  4.32m
  5 Redl, Kate                15 Edmonton Harriers        4.43m    4
      4.43m  4.13m  4.12m
  6 Drebert, Lexi             16 Leduc Track              4.18m    3
      2.98m  4.13m  4.18m
  7 Cysouw, Raeanne           15 Caltaf Athle             4.16m    2
      3.08m  3.33m  4.16m
  8 Peters, Luna              15 Caltaf Athle             4.10m    1
      FOUL  4.02m  4.10m
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....Girls Shot Put 2 kg U10

  9 Cui, Anya                 15 Caltaf Athle             4.09m
      3.46m  4.09m  FOUL
 10 Egbogah, Kiahna           16 Caltaf Athle             3.63m
      2.15m  3.00m  3.63m
 11 Turner, Alexa             16 Caltaf Athle             3.27m
      3.27m  3.21m  2.88m
 12 Negrin, Brynn             16 Caltaf Athle             2.81m
      2.56m  2.54m  2.81m

Girls Javelin Throw Turbo 300g U10
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Snyder, Emilia            15 Caltaf Athle             8.78m   10
      6.65m  8.62m  8.78m
  2 Cysouw, Maddison          15 Caltaf Athle             7.89m    8
      6.62m  7.89m  6.74m
  3 Drebert, Lexi             16 Leduc Track              7.45m    6
      7.36m  6.83m  7.45m
  4 Davidsen, Louise          15 Caltaf Athle             7.11m    5
      7.11m  5.56m  5.91m
  5 Egbogah, Olivia           14 Caltaf Athle             6.69m    4
      FOUL  6.69m  6.49m
  6 Turner, Alexa             16 Caltaf Athle             5.76m    3
      3.46m  5.76m  FOUL
  7 Cysouw, Raeanne           15 Caltaf Athle             5.54m    2
      4.99m  5.45m  5.54m
  8 Egbogah, Kiahna           16 Caltaf Athle             5.15m    1
      3.11m  3.75m  5.15m
  9 Negrin, Brynn             16 Caltaf Athle             3.99m
      2.80m  2.21m  3.99m

Girls Other Standing LJ U10
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Snyder, Emilia            15 Caltaf Athle             1.82m   10
  2 Adetona, Noura            15 Caltaf Athle             1.76m    8
  3 Egbogah, Olivia           14 Caltaf Athle             1.72m    6
  4 Redl, Kate                15 Edmonton Harriers        1.70m    4.50
  4 Cysouw, Maddison          15 Caltaf Athle             1.70m    4.50
  6 Newton, Julia             16 Caltaf Athle             1.58m    3
  7 Turner, Alexa             16 Caltaf Athle             1.54m    2
  8 Egbogah, Kiahna           16 Caltaf Athle             1.52m    1
  9 Negrin, Brynn             16 Caltaf Athle             1.50m
  9 Drebert, Lexi             16 Leduc Track              1.50m
 11 Cui, Anya                 15 Caltaf Athle             1.44m
 12 Cysouw, Raeanne           15 Caltaf Athle             1.42m
 13 Freeman, Alyssa           15 Caltaf Athle             1.32m
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Women 100 Meter Dash Open
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Odiase, Ashley            06 Calgary Inte             11.85Q  1.5  2
  2 Richardson Wilson, Dawn   99 Running Room             12.03Q -2.2  1
  3 Parnetta, Emma            05 Calgary Inte             12.45Q -0.8  3
  4 Cawley, Khamaya           02 Calgary Inte             12.46q  1.5  2
  5 Werner, Tayen             06 Saskatoon Tf Club        12.82q -0.8  3
  6 Morrison, Eiley           06 Alberta Spee             12.84q -2.2  1
  7 Wong, Ayla                06 Capital City             12.89q  1.5  2
  8 Kretzer, Megan            94 U Of C Athle             13.03q -0.8  3
  9 Vergie, Hannah            06 Caltaf Athle             13.06q  1.5  2
 10 Pasutto, Katlynne         05 Alberta Spee             13.10q -0.8  3
 11 Wallace, Alexi            05 Caltaf Athle             13.22q  1.5  2
 11 Kane-Rissling, Madison    00 U Of C Athle             13.22q -2.2  1
 13 Gomes, Shivonne           04 U Of C Athle             13.42q -2.2  1
 14 Sargent, Kylie            06 Alberta Spee             14.06q -2.2  1
 15 Rissling, Tianna          93 Caltaf Athle             15.03q  1.5  2
 16 Barghshoon, Crista        73 Calgary Spartans         16.33q -0.8  3

Women 100 Meter Dash Open
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Odiase, Ashley            06 Calgary Inte             11.66  -0.1  1  10
  2 Richardson Wilson, Dawn   99 Running Room             11.69  -0.1  1   8
  3 Parnetta, Emma            05 Calgary Inte             12.26  -0.1  1   6
  4 Cawley, Khamaya           02 Calgary Inte             12.34  -0.1  1   5
  5 Werner, Tayen             06 Saskatoon Tf Club        12.75  -0.1  1   4
  6 Morrison, Eiley           06 Alberta Spee             12.75  -0.1  1   3
  7 Wong, Ayla                06 Capital City             12.84  -0.1  1   2
  8 Vergie, Hannah            06 Caltaf Athle             12.84   3.0  2   1
  9 Pasutto, Katlynne         05 Alberta Spee             13.06   3.0  2
 10 Kane-Rissling, Madison    00 U Of C Athle             13.07   3.0  2
 11 Kretzer, Megan            94 U Of C Athle             13.09  -0.1  1
 12 Gomes, Shivonne           04 U Of C Athle             13.33   3.0  2
 13 Wallace, Alexi            05 Caltaf Athle             13.39   3.0  2
 14 Sargent, Kylie            06 Alberta Spee             13.92   3.0  2

Women 200 Meter Dash Open
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Richardson Wilson, Dawn   99 Running Room             24.42Q +0.0  2
  2 Odiase, Ashley            06 Calgary Inte             24.62Q  1.0  1
  3 Blair, Cady               05 Running Room             24.66q +0.0  2
  4 Oland, Georgia            04 Unattached Alberta       24.83q  1.0  1
  5 Parnetta, Emma            05 Calgary Inte             25.02q  1.0  1
  6 Santema, Helana           01 Caltaf Athle             25.89q +0.0  2
  7 Morrison, Eiley           06 Alberta Spee             26.28q  1.0  1
  8 Werner, Tayen             06 Saskatoon Tf Club        26.34q +0.0  2
  9 Vergie, Hannah            06 Caltaf Athle             26.81q +0.0  2
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....Women 200 Meter Dash Open

 10 Hamoodi, Maha             04 Caltaf Athle             26.89q  1.0  1
 11 Gomes, Shivonne           04 U Of C Athle             28.45q  1.0  1
 12 Kelly, Emma               06 Red Deer Titans          29.60q +0.0  2
 13 Blair, Chylo              01 Running Room             31.25q  1.0  1
 -- Irvin, Csenia             06 Cochrane End               DNF  +0.0  2

Women 200 Meter Dash Open
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Odiase, Ashley            06 Calgary Inte             23.89   2.7  1  10
  2 Richardson Wilson, Dawn   99 Running Room             23.94   2.7  1   8
  3 Blair, Cady               05 Running Room             24.47   2.7  1   6
  4 Oland, Georgia            04 Unattached Alberta       24.50   2.7  1   5
  5 Parnetta, Emma            05 Calgary Inte             25.06   2.7  1   4
  6 Santema, Helana           01 Caltaf Athle             25.54   2.7  1   3
  7 Werner, Tayen             06 Saskatoon Tf Club        26.13   2.7  1   2
  8 Morrison, Eiley           06 Alberta Spee             26.23   2.7  1   1
  9 Vergie, Hannah            06 Caltaf Athle             26.94   1.8  2
 10 Hamoodi, Maha             04 Caltaf Athle             27.27   1.8  2
 11 Gomes, Shivonne           04 U Of C Athle             28.46   1.8  2
 12 Kelly, Emma               06 Red Deer Titans          30.38   1.8  2
 13 Blair, Chylo              01 Running Room             31.98   1.8  2

Women 400 Meter Dash Open
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Oland, Georgia            04 Unattached Alberta       56.75   1  10
  2 Wade, Tatum               04 U Of C Athle             57.04   1   8
  3 Okuboyejo, Tise           06 Calgary Warr             58.07   1   6
  4 Phippen, Mya              07 Calgary Spartans         58.52   1   5
  5 Bauer, Nicole             93 Calgary Inte             58.85   1   4
  6 Frost, Ella               05 Capital City             59.40   1   3
  7 Santema, Helana           01 Caltaf Athle           1:00.34   2   2
  8 James, Ethne              03 Grizzly Endu           1:01.09   2   1
  9 Werner, Tayen             06 Saskatoon Tf Club      1:02.01   2
 10 Stevens, Hayley           04 U Of C Athle           1:05.24   2
 11 Hamoodi, Maha             04 Caltaf Athle           1:05.69   1
 12 Frasca, Lucy              06 Caltaf Athle           1:06.13   2
 13 Adams, Mercedes           04 U Of C Athle           1:06.81   2
 14 Navratilova, Emma         06 Caltaf Athle           1:09.61   2
 15 Sargent, Kylie            06 Alberta Spee           1:10.45   2

Women 800 Meter Run Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Bauer, Nicole             93 Calgary Inte           2:15.44   10
      1:09.330 (1:09.330)
  2 Wade, Tatum               04 U Of C Athle           2:17.23    8
  3 McHugh, Rianne            92 U Of C Athle           2:17.67    6
      1:09.834 (1:09.834)



Calgary Track Council - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:11 PM  2024-05-12  Page 25

Calgary Spring Challenge & Combined Event - 2024-05-10 to 2024-05-12

2024

Foothills Athletic Park, Calgary

Results

....Women 800 Meter Run Open

  4 Cook, Grace               01 U Of C Athle           2:18.00    5
      1:09.589 (1:09.589)
  5 Turner, Chloe             05 U Of C Athle           2:18.68    4
      1:09.641 (1:09.641)
  6 Phippen, Mya              07 Calgary Spartans       2:19.11    3
  7 Dyck, Ava                 06 Caltaf Athle           2:21.96    2
  8 Chipiuk, Julianna         05 Grizzly Endu           2:22.32    1
  9 Smith, Meagan             01 U Of C Athle           2:25.96
 10 Newell, Alexis            05 U Of C Athle           2:26.82
 11 Irvin, Csenia             06 Cochrane End           2:27.63
      1:09.835 (1:09.835)
 12 Westlake, Lauren          04 U Of C Athle           2:29.58
 13 McLaughlin, Cate          06 U Of C Athle           2:30.61
 14 Erickson, Annika          06 Alberta Spee           2:32.19
 15 Navratilova, Emma         06 Caltaf Athle           2:39.39

Women 1500 Meter Run Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Turner, Chloe             05 U Of C Athle           4:30.76   10
          54.205 (54.205)       54.206 (0.001)  2:08.950 (1:14.745)  4:30.760 (2:21.810)
  2 Drebert, Meadow           06 Leduc Track            4:32.64    8
          54.469 (54.469)  2:09.207 (1:14.739)  3:20.023 (1:10.816)  4:32.635 (1:12.612)
  3 Dyck, Ava                 06 Caltaf Athle           4:49.75    6
          54.674 (54.674)  2:09.797 (1:15.123)  3:29.675 (1:19.879)  4:49.748 (1:20.074)
  4 Cook, Grace               01 U Of C Athle           4:52.93    5
          55.047 (55.047)  2:10.771 (1:15.725)  3:31.027 (1:20.256)  4:52.924 (1:21.898)
  5 Chipiuk, Julianna         05 Grizzly Endu           5:01.73    4
          55.209 (55.209)  2:12.010 (1:16.801)  3:36.503 (1:24.494)  5:01.721 (1:25.218)
  6 Westlake, Lauren          04 U Of C Athle           5:11.44    3
          53.897 (53.897)       57.006 (3.110)  2:22.322 (1:25.316)  5:11.432 (2:49.110)
  7 Newell, Alexis            05 U Of C Athle           5:11.96    2
          57.297 (57.297)  2:23.357 (1:26.060)  3:52.948 (1:29.592)  5:11.959 (1:19.011)
  8 Pilling, Hannah           06 Wind Track A           5:14.35    1
          59.320 (59.320)  2:23.565 (1:24.245)  3:54.036 (1:30.471)  5:14.345 (1:20.310)
  9 Waite, Bobbijo            70 Unattached Alberta     5:31.05
      1:01.432 (1:01.432)  2:29.835 (1:28.403)  4:00.603 (1:30.769)  5:31.042 (1:30.439)
 -- McHugh, Rianne            92 U Of C Athle               DNF
          53.897 (53.897)  2:08.644 (1:14.748)

Women 3000 Meter Run Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Beach, Grace              06 Calgary Warr          10:43.83   10

Women 100 Meter Hurdles 33"/8.5m Open
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind
=====================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Gatzke, Natasha           02 U Of C Athle             14.28q  0.5
  2 Pasutto, Katlynne         05 Alberta Spee             15.72q  0.5
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....Women 100 Meter Hurdles 33"/8.5m Open

  3 Artry, Keziah             06 U Of C Athle             16.92q  0.5
  4 Sieben, Taryn             06 Calgary Warr             17.41q  0.5

Women 100 Meter Hurdles 33"/8.5m Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Gatzke, Natasha           02 U Of C Athle             14.21  +0.0  10
  2 Pasutto, Katlynne         05 Alberta Spee             15.61  +0.0   8
  3 Artry, Keziah             06 U Of C Athle             16.95  +0.0   6
  4 Sieben, Taryn             06 Calgary Warr             17.53  +0.0   5

Women 400 Meter Hurdles 30" Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Okuboyejo, Tise           06 Calgary Warr           1:04.79   10

Women 2000 Meter Steeplechase 30" Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Pilling, Hannah           06 Wind Track A           8:00.61   10
      1:11.402 (1:11.402)  2:52.367 (1:40.965)  4:37.364 (1:44.997)  6:24.039 (1:46.675)
      8:00.601 (1:36.562)
  2 Sheehan, Payton           06 Calgary Warr           8:01.94    8
      1:11.996 (1:11.996)  2:52.695 (1:40.699)  4:35.924 (1:43.229)  6:19.609 (1:43.685)
      8:01.938 (1:42.329)

Women 4x400 Meter Relay Open
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 Calgary Warriors Track Club  'A'                    4:27.24
      1:05.555 (1:05.555)  2:15.517 (1:09.962)  3:21.324 (1:05.808)  4:27.240 (1:05.916)

Women High Jump Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Hanson, Jocelyn           06 Saskatoon Tf Club        1.55m   10
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O    O  XXX
  2 Watts, Abby               01 U Of C Athle            J1.55m    8
     1.50 1.55 1.60
        O   XO  XXX
  3 Bliss, Reagan             04 U Of C Athle            J1.55m    6
     1.50 1.55 1.60
        O  XXO  XXX
  4 Ellis, Avaya              06 U Of C Athle             1.50m    5
     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O    O  XXX
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  5 Sieben, Taryn             06 Calgary Warr             1.40m    4
     1.35 1.40 1.45
        O    O  XXX

Women Pole Vault Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Hyink, Rachel             98 Edmonton Int             4.15m   10
     4.00 4.15 4.25
        O    O  XXX
  2 Grenke, Rachel            03 Edmonton Int             4.00m    8
     3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15
        O    O   XO  XXX
  3 Rueppell, Lucia           05 Edmonton Int             3.35m    5.50
     2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  3 Zinger, Sydney            06 Edmonton Int             3.35m    5.50
     2.55 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50
        O    O    O    O    O   XO  XXX
  5 Kippers, April            06 Edmonton Int             3.20m    4
     2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35
        O   XO    O  XXX
  6 Deere, Megan              05 U Of C Athle            J3.20m    3
     3.05 3.20 3.35
        O   XO  XXX
  7 Skarsen, Jordyn           06 Edmonton Int            J3.20m    2
     3.05 3.20 3.35
        O  XXO  XXX
  8 Kozoletova, Aurelia       07 Red Deer Titans          3.05m    1
     2.55 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20
       XO    O   XO   XO  XXX
  9 Wildeman, Charlotte       08 Saskatoon Tf Club        2.55m
     2.35 2.55 2.75
        O    O  XXX
 10 Lee, Sammy                07 U Of C Athle             2.35m
     2.15 2.35 2.55
        O    O  XXX
 11 Basko, Marlee             08 Saskatoon Tf Club        2.15m
     1.95 2.15 2.35
        O   XO  XXX
 12 Proctor, Lauren           08 Saskatoon Tf Club       J2.15m
     1.95 2.15 2.35
        O  XXO  XXX
 13 Cemerkaite, Vanesa        08 Saskatoon Tf Club        1.75m
     1.75 1.95
       XO  XXX
 -- Badau, Raluca             01 U Of C Athle                NH
     2.90
      XXX
 -- Pfaff, Giada              07 U Of C Athle                NH
     1.75
      XXX
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Women Long Jump Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Gatzke, Natasha           02 U Of C Athle             5.71m   3.0  10
     5.60m(1.5) FOUL(2.0) 5.71m(3.0) 5.69m(0.7) 5.64m(2.4) 5.42m(2.1)
  2 Kane-Rissling, Madison    00 U Of C Athle             5.33m   2.7   8
     5.33m(2.7) FOUL(0.9) FOUL(2.8) 5.28m(2.5) FOUL(0.5) FOUL(2.7)
  3 Lauer, Addison            06 Capital City             5.32m   4.7   6
     4.76m(3.1) 5.32m(4.7) FOUL(1.0) 4.95m(1.8) FOUL(2.6) 5.18m(2.3)
  4 Sanoy, Skylar             04 U Of C Athle             5.12m   1.2   5
     5.02m(2.2) FOUL(2.9) 4.89m(+0.0) FOUL(2.0) 5.12m(1.2) 4.98m(1.1)
  5 Wong, Ayla                06 Capital City             4.91m   2.6   4
     4.54m(0.4) 4.75m(1.2) 4.91m(2.6) 4.82m(2.1) 4.67m(1.5) 4.89m(1.9)
  6 De Buck, Eden             06 U Of C Athle             4.57m   3.8   3
     4.54m(3.0) FOUL(4.4) 4.57m(3.8) 4.55m(3.0) 4.57m(0.5) 4.38m(1.4)
  7 Hanson, Jocelyn           06 Saskatoon Tf Club        4.32m   1.4   2
     4.32m(1.4) 3.99m(2.6) 4.25m(0.9) 3.96m(+0.0) 3.97m(1.5) 3.91m(1.8)
  8 Rissling, Tianna          93 Caltaf Athle             3.93m   2.4   1
     3.93m(2.4) 3.91m(3.1) 3.75m(3.2) 3.76m(1.9) 3.57m(+0.0) 3.92m(1.8)

Women Triple Jump Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Lauer, Addison            06 Capital City            10.90m  -1.9  10
     FOUL(-0.9) 10.90m(-1.9) FOUL(-0.1) 10.64m(-1.3) 10.69m(+0.0) 10.88m(-0.3)
  2 Kane-Rissling, Madison    00 U Of C Athle            10.89m  -0.8   8
     10.82m(+0.0) 9.70m(-0.3) FOUL(-1.1) 10.89m(-0.8) 10.86m(-1.9) 10.79m(-0.7)
  3 Wong, Ayla                06 Capital City            10.73m  -1.8   6
     10.43m(+0.0) 10.73m(-1.8) 10.54m(-1.0) 10.44m(+0.0) 10.60m(-1.3) 10.59m(-0.7)
  4 Sanoy, Skylar             04 U Of C Athle            10.56m  -0.9   5
     10.56m(-0.9) 10.53m(-0.3) 10.38m(-1.0) 10.55m(-0.6) 1.33m(-0.4) 10.25m(-2.2)
  5 De Buck, Eden             06 U Of C Athle             9.88m  -0.3   4
     FOUL(-0.8) FOUL(-0.9) 9.85m(-1.2) FOUL(-1.3) 9.72m(+0.0) 9.88m(-0.3)
  6 Hanson, Jocelyn           06 Saskatoon Tf Club        9.19m  -0.2   3
     8.74m(-1.6) 8.73m(-0.5) 8.77m(-1.3) 8.98m(-1.0) 9.11m(-1.4) 9.19m(-0.2)

Women Shot Put 4 KG Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Weber, Jennifer           96 Saskatoon Tf Club       11.83m   10
      11.83m  FOUL  11.71m  FOUL  11.71m  FOUL
  2 Bailes, Caitlyn           00 Caltaf Athle            10.29m    8
      10.29m  FOUL  10.27m  FOUL  10.07m  9.91m
  3 Willoughby, Zaynna        06 Caltaf Athle             9.63m    6
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  9.02m  9.63m  8.33m
  4 McCulloch, Jasmyn T46;F4  93 Caltaf Athle             9.11m    5
      8.59m  9.04m  8.71m  9.02m  8.78m  9.11m
  5 Martin, Julia             06 U Of C Athle             8.18m    4
      7.11m  8.18m  7.93m  FOUL  8.14m  8.04m
  6 Battiste, Minera          06 U Of C Athle             8.02m    3
      8.02m  7.72m  7.63m  7.60m  7.57m  7.14m
  7 Hennebury, Kathryn        06 Caltaf Athle             7.88m    2
      7.48m  7.01m  7.77m  7.62m  7.88m  7.70m
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Women Discus Throw 1 KG Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Andres, Rachel            87 Caltaf Athle            55.27m   10
      FOUL  55.27m  50.69m  FOUL  53.28m  53.47m
  2 Willoughby, Zaynna        06 Caltaf Athle            36.40m    8
      34.19m  34.59m  35.01m  36.40m  32.17m  FOUL
  3 Reimer, Dayley            05 Caltaf Athle            35.08m    6
      35.08m  32.99m  30.36m  FOUL  34.24m  34.00m
  4 Dellezay, Lauren          05 Leduc Track             32.72m    5
      29.97m  30.55m  30.31m  31.76m  FOUL  32.72m
  5 Groves, Barrett           04 Edmonton Int            31.03m    4
      31.03m  FOUL  29.15m  30.79m  27.33m  27.68m
  6 Martin, Julia             06 U Of C Athle            28.50m    3
      28.37m  27.74m  25.61m  28.50m  25.03m  26.55m
  7 Grouette, Alyssa          06 U Of C Athle            24.98m    2
      24.95m  FOUL  24.98m  23.94m  20.68m  24.46m
  8 Hennebury, Kathryn        06 Caltaf Athle            24.20m    1
      22.32m  23.47m  24.20m  24.07m  22.39m  22.23m
  9 Ripco, Abigail            06 Caltaf Athle            23.59m
      FOUL  23.59m  FOUL
 10 Wakaryk, Anna             06 Red Deer Titans         17.09m
      16.49m  16.12m  17.09m

Women Hammer Throw 4 KG Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Morris, Lauryn            04 Chinook Trac            50.87m   10
      FOUL  50.87m  FOUL  FOUL  46.47m  FOUL
  2 Bailes, Caitlyn           00 Caltaf Athle            45.33m    8
      FOUL  42.23m  38.62m  43.16m  45.33m  FOUL
  3 Willoughby, Zaynna        06 Caltaf Athle            37.32m    6
      34.19m  32.53m  37.32m  37.12m  FOUL  FOUL

Women Javelin Throw 600g Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Reimer, Dayley            05 Caltaf Athle            41.50m   10
      41.50m  38.64m  39.76m  37.72m  40.13m  37.69m
  2 Justice, Kendra           06 Capital City            38.79m    8
      38.79m  35.33m  36.29m  33.47m  36.47m  36.70m
  3 Grobbelaar, Isabel        75 Unattached Alberta      33.63m    6
      26.89m  PASS  33.63m  PASS  31.28m  28.58m
  4 Martin, Julia             06 U Of C Athle            31.35m    5
      PASS  28.54m  31.35m  30.01m  PASS  30.50m
  5 Groves, Barrett           04 Edmonton Int            27.90m    4
      27.90m  24.16m  26.49m  23.80m  21.76m  PASS
  6 Grouette, Alyssa          06 U Of C Athle            25.79m    3
      25.79m  22.89m  22.57m  23.25m  23.77m  PASS
  7 Battiste, Minera          06 U Of C Athle            24.85m    2
      24.85m  21.19m  20.49m  22.78m  23.00m  20.29m
  8 Dellezay, Lauren          05 Leduc Track             24.62m    1
      24.62m  23.09m  PASS  PASS  PASS  FOUL
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....Women Javelin Throw 600g Open

  9 Ripco, Abigail            06 Caltaf Athle            23.85m
      23.73m  PASS  23.85m
 10 Hennebury, Kathryn        06 Caltaf Athle            22.07m
      22.07m  19.55m  22.06m

Heptathlon: #4 Women 200 Meter Dash Open Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Macdonald, Sienna         02 U Of C Athle             24.76  -0.4    909
  2 Pritchard, Shelaine       04 University O             26.65  -0.4    741
  3 Cozma, Lisa               01 U Of C Athle             27.07  -0.4    706

Heptathlon: #7 Women 800 Meter Run Open Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Macdonald, Sienna         02 U Of C Athle           2:24.92     758
      1:13.380 (1:13.380)  2:24.919 (1:11.540)
  2 Cozma, Lisa               01 U Of C Athle           2:36.30     616
      1:13.292 (1:13.292)  2:36.294 (1:23.002)

Heptathlon: #1 Women 100 Meter Hurdles 33" Open Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Macdonald, Sienna         02 U Of C Athle             13.13   1.9   1105
  2 Pritchard, Shelaine       04 University O             14.92   1.9    852
  3 Cozma, Lisa               01 U Of C Athle             15.23   1.9    811

Heptathlon: #2 Women High Jump Open Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Macdonald, Sienna         02 U Of C Athle             1.70m     855
     1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73
        O    O   XO   XO  XXO  XXX
  2 Pritchard, Shelaine       04 University O             1.49m     610
     1.49 1.52
        O  XXX
  3 Cozma, Lisa               01 U Of C Athle             1.46m     577
     1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49
        O    O    O  XXX

Heptathlon: #5 Women Long Jump Open Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Macdonald, Sienna         02 U Of C Athle             5.96m  -1.2    837
     5.84m(0.8) 5.79m(-1.4) 5.96m(-1.2)
  2 Pritchard, Shelaine       04 University O             5.35m   1.1    657
     5.35m(1.1) 5.25m(-1.6) 5.33m(-1.9)
  3 Cozma, Lisa               01 U Of C Athle             5.02m   0.4    565
     4.86m(1.2) 4.86m(-0.3) 5.02m(0.4)
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Heptathlon: #3 Women Shot Put 4kg Open Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Macdonald, Sienna         02 U Of C Athle            12.82m     715
      12.66m  12.82m  1.72m
  2 Pritchard, Shelaine       04 University O            11.43m     623
      11.43m  FOUL  11.13m
  3 Cozma, Lisa               01 U Of C Athle            10.60m     569
      10.60m  10.37m  10.43m

Heptathlon: #6 Women Javelin Throw 600g Open Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Macdonald, Sienna         02 U Of C Athle            41.70m     700
      40.06m  33.05m  41.70m
  2 Cozma, Lisa               01 U Of C Athle            22.91m     343
      21.17m  22.91m  21.61m

Women Heptathlon Open
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Macdonald, Sienna         02 U Of C Athle              5879      10
  2 Cozma, Lisa               01 U Of C Athle              4187       8

Heptathlon: #4 Women 200 Meter Dash U20 Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Paterson, Gabby           07 St. Albert M             26.51  -0.4    753
  2 Dunne, Kayla              06 Calgary Warr             26.56  -0.4    749
  3 Turcios, Fabiola          06 St. Albert M             29.49  -0.4    518
  4 Sheehan, Payton           06 Calgary Warr             30.11  -0.4    474

Heptathlon: #7 Women 800 Meter Run U20 Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Sheehan, Payton           06 Calgary Warr           2:29.24     702
      1:12.785 (1:12.785)  2:29.237 (1:16.453)
  2 Dunne, Kayla              06 Calgary Warr           2:31.63     673
      1:14.080 (1:14.080)  2:31.630 (1:17.550)
  3 Paterson, Gabby           07 St. Albert M           2:49.35     470
      1:20.450 (1:20.450)  2:49.331 (1:28.881)
  4 Turcios, Fabiola          06 St. Albert M           3:19.49     205
      1:29.535 (1:29.535)  3:19.491 (1:49.957)

Heptathlon: #1 Women 100 Meter Hurdles 33" U20 Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Paterson, Gabby           07 St. Albert M             15.43   1.9    786
  2 Dunne, Kayla              06 Calgary Warr             16.21   1.9    689
  3 Sheehan, Payton           06 Calgary Warr             20.45   1.9    266
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....Heptathlon: #1 Women 100 Meter Hurdles 33" U20 Heptathlon

  4 Turcios, Fabiola          06 St. Albert M             20.85   1.9    236

Heptathlon: #2 Women High Jump U20 Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paterson, Gabby           07 St. Albert M             1.58m     712
     1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61
        O   XO    O    O  XXX
  2 Turcios, Fabiola          06 St. Albert M             1.49m     610
     1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52
        O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  3 Dunne, Kayla              06 Calgary Warr             1.34m     449
     1.34 1.37
        O  XXX
  3 Sheehan, Payton           06 Calgary Warr             1.34m     449
     1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.34 1.37
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXX

Heptathlon: #5 Women Long Jump U20 Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Paterson, Gabby           07 St. Albert M             5.09m  -0.9    584
     4.99m(-0.2) 4.82m(-0.8) 5.09m(-0.9)
  2 Dunne, Kayla              06 Calgary Warr             4.51m  -0.5    431
     4.51m(-0.5) FOUL(0.3) FOUL(-2.4)
  3 Turcios, Fabiola          06 St. Albert M             4.12m  -3.4    336
     3.93m(1.9) 2.80m(-0.7) 4.12m(-3.4)
  4 Sheehan, Payton           06 Calgary Warr             3.61m  -1.6    223
     3.30m(-2.3) 3.61m(-1.6) 3.44m(1.1)

Heptathlon: #3 Women Shot Put 4kg U20 Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paterson, Gabby           07 St. Albert M             9.24m     480
      8.71m  9.24m  8.67m
  2 Turcios, Fabiola          06 St. Albert M             8.61m     439
      8.60m  8.47m  8.61m
  3 Dunne, Kayla              06 Calgary Warr             8.31m     419
      7.59m  8.01m  8.31m
  4 Sheehan, Payton           06 Calgary Warr             7.84m     389
      6.83m  6.80m  7.84m

Heptathlon: #6 Women Javelin Throw 600g U20 Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paterson, Gabby           07 St. Albert M            29.59m     469
      29.59m  28.72m  24.52m
  2 Sheehan, Payton           06 Calgary Warr            25.51m     392
      20.94m  19.18m  25.51m
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  3 Dunne, Kayla              06 Calgary Warr            21.37m     314
      21.37m  20.65m  20.71m
  4 Turcios, Fabiola          06 St. Albert M            17.35m     240
      13.49m  15.00m  17.35m

Women Heptathlon U20
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Paterson, Gabby           07 St. Albert M              4254
  2 Dunne, Kayla              06 Calgary Warr              3724
  3 Sheehan, Payton           06 Calgary Warr              2895
  4 Turcios, Fabiola          06 St. Albert M              2584

Women 100 Meter Dash U18
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Reyes, Tatiana            07 Caltaf Athle             12.09Q -0.5  1
  2 Leverton, Sarah           07 Saskatoon Tf Club        12.56Q -2.5  4
  3 Hagen, Elise              07 Calgary Warr             12.81Q -2.9  2
  4 O'Malley, Marin           07 Calgary Spartans         13.33Q -0.6  3
  5 Enavworhe, Naomi          08 Edmonton Oly             12.73q -2.5  4
  6 Van Nortwick, Keira       08 N Battleford Legion      12.99q -2.9  2
  7 Hamilton, Kaleigh         07 Calgary Spartans         13.46q -2.5  4
  8 M, Alicia                 07 Caltaf Athle             13.50q -2.9  2
  9 Orimolade, Tewogbola      08 U Of C Athle             13.52  -0.5  1
 10 Terzic, Emilija           08 Caltaf Athle             13.53  -0.5  1
 11 Thero-Soto, Mia           07 St. Albert M             13.55  -0.6  3
 12 Stephenson, Elliot        08 Calgary Spartans         13.60  -2.9  2
 13 Ishaka, Igbunuoghene      07 Calgary Spartans         13.68  -0.6  3
 14 Winter, Eve               08 Passtrak                 13.69  -0.5  1
 15 Omorogbe, Osariemen-Anna  08 Calgary Warr             13.75  -0.5  1
 16 Jeffs, Macy               07 Caltaf Athle             13.78  -2.5  4
 17 Cathcart, Brianna         08 Leduc Track              13.86  -2.9  2
 18 Cemerkaite, Vanesa        08 Saskatoon Tf Club        13.93  -0.6  3
 19 Savignon, Lucia           08 Caltaf Athle             14.06  -0.6  3
 20 Kreschuk, Kailey          08 Calgary Spartans         14.08  -0.6  3
 21 Allen, Alissa             08 U Of C Athle             14.12  -2.9  2
 22 Lee, Sammy                07 U Of C Athle             14.14  -2.9  2
 23 Wildeman, Charlotte       08 Saskatoon Tf Club        14.18  -2.5  4
 24 Smith, Janine             08 Red Deer Titans          14.47  -0.5  1
 25 Jang, Megan               08 Caltaf Athle             14.80  -2.5  4
 26 Ballard, Amelia           08 Caltaf Athle             15.94  -0.6  3

Women 100 Meter Dash U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Reyes, Tatiana            07 Caltaf Athle             11.78   2.6  10
  2 Enavworhe, Naomi          08 Edmonton Oly             12.25   2.6   8
  3 Hagen, Elise              07 Calgary Warr             12.27   2.6   6
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  4 Leverton, Sarah           07 Saskatoon Tf Club        12.30   2.6   5
  5 Van Nortwick, Keira       08 N Battleford Legion      12.67   2.6   4
  6 O'Malley, Marin           07 Calgary Spartans         13.04   2.6   3
  7 M, Alicia                 07 Caltaf Athle             13.13   2.6   2
  8 Hamilton, Kaleigh         07 Calgary Spartans         13.28   2.6   1

Women 200 Meter Dash U18
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Reyes, Tatiana            07 Caltaf Athle             24.65Q -1.7  1
  2 Leverton, Sarah           07 Saskatoon Tf Club        25.52Q -1.7  3
  3 Enavworhe, Naomi          08 Edmonton Oly             25.81Q -3.0  2
  4 Boghean, Kamsiyochi       08 Calgary Spartans         26.24Q -1.7  4
  5 Hagen, Elise              07 Calgary Warr             26.11q -3.0  2
  6 Kozoletova, Aurelia       07 Red Deer Titans          26.64q -1.7  4
  7 Van Nortwick, Keira       08 N Battleford Legion      26.74q -1.7  4
  8 Hibbert, Noelle           08 St. Albert M             27.21q -1.7  1
  9 Barrette, Dominique       08 St. Albert M             27.35  -1.7  1
 10 O'Malley, Marin           07 Calgary Spartans         27.55  -1.7  3
 11 Omorogbe, Osariemen-Anna  08 Calgary Warr             27.56  -3.0  2
 12 Stephenson, Elliot        08 Calgary Spartans         27.71  -3.0  2
 13 Ibrahim, Jenna            07 Calgary Spartans         27.73  -1.7  4
 14 M, Alicia                 07 Caltaf Athle             27.85  -1.7  4
 15 Cemerkaite, Vanesa        08 Saskatoon Tf Club        28.02  -1.7  3
 16 Cathcart, Brianna         08 Leduc Track              28.04  -3.0  2
 17 Mathieson, Alyssa         07 Red Deer Titans          28.12  -1.7  4
 18 Watkinson, Taylor         08 Edmonton Harriers        28.27  -1.7  1
 19 Ishaka, Igbunuoghene      07 Calgary Spartans         28.45  -1.7  4
 20 Savignon, Lucia           08 Caltaf Athle             28.77  -1.7  3
 21 Law, Taylor               08 Caltaf Athle             28.93  -1.7  4
 22 Livingstone, Ava          07 Red Deer Titans          28.99  -1.7  3
 23 Kreschuk, Kailey          08 Calgary Spartans         29.25  -1.7  3
 24 Allen, Alissa             08 U Of C Athle             29.26  -3.0  2
 25 Judge, Jayda              07 Red Deer Titans          30.23  -1.7  3
 26 Ebbert, Katrina           08 Saskatoon Tf Club        30.65  -1.7  1
 27 Jang, Megan               08 Caltaf Athle             31.22  -3.0  2
 28 Ballard, Amelia           08 Caltaf Athle             32.85  -1.7  1

Women 200 Meter Dash U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Reyes, Tatiana            07 Caltaf Athle             24.25   3.8  10
  2 Hagen, Elise              07 Calgary Warr             25.54   3.8   8
  3 Enavworhe, Naomi          08 Edmonton Oly             25.56   3.8   6
  4 Leverton, Sarah           07 Saskatoon Tf Club        25.58   3.8   5
  5 Boghean, Kamsiyochi       08 Calgary Spartans         25.75   3.8   4
  6 Van Nortwick, Keira       08 N Battleford Legion      26.63   3.8   3
  7 Hibbert, Noelle           08 St. Albert M             27.00   3.8   2
  8 Barrette, Dominique       08 St. Albert M             27.28   3.8   1
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Women 400 Meter Dash U18
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Reyes, Tatiana            07 Caltaf Athle             56.37   1  10
  2 Boghean, Kamsiyochi       08 Calgary Spartans       1:00.53   1   8
  3 Causton, Bromley          08 Caltaf Athle           1:00.83   1   6
  4 Manhas, Reva              08 Caltaf Athle           1:03.13   2   5
  5 Ibrahim, Jenna            07 Calgary Spartans       1:03.20   2   4
  6 Barrette, Dominique       08 St. Albert M           1:03.69   1   3
  7 Harris, London            07 Caltaf Athle           1:04.14   1   2
  8 Victor, Makena            07 Red Deer Titans        1:04.48   2   1
  9 MacMillan, Catriona       07 Calgary Warr           1:04.78   2
 10 Hibbert, Noelle           08 St. Albert M           1:05.06   2
 11 Graham, Ruby              08 Caltaf Athle           1:05.21   2
 12 Bugbee, Anna              08 Caltaf Athle           1:05.36   1
 13 Matte, Sarah              08 Calgary Warr           1:07.06   1
 14 Morgan, Zoe               07 Caltaf Athle           1:21.12   2
 -- Law, Taylor               08 Caltaf Athle               DNF   1

Women 800 Meter Run U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Causton, Bromley          08 Caltaf Athle           2:24.42   10
      1:11.274 (1:11.274)
  2 Matte, Sarah              08 Calgary Warr           2:26.37    8
      1:12.322 (1:12.322)
  3 MacMillan, Catriona       07 Calgary Warr           2:27.51    6
      1:11.667 (1:11.667)
  4 Victor, Makena            07 Red Deer Titans        2:28.33    5
      1:14.489 (1:14.489)
  5 Woods, Jessica            07 Caltaf Athle           2:28.76    4
      1:11.897 (1:11.897)
  6 Harris, London            07 Caltaf Athle           2:31.76    3
      1:13.117 (1:13.117)
  7 Ehirhieme, Uwa            08 Caltaf Athle           2:33.99    2
      1:14.176 (1:14.176)
  8 Heim, Josie               08 Caltaf Athle           2:34.73    1
      1:13.920 (1:13.920)
  9 Earl-King, Katie          07 Caltaf Athle           2:35.84
      1:16.261 (1:16.261)
 10 Wood, Jaelyn              07 Calgary Spartans       2:36.64
      1:13.621 (1:13.621)
 11 Irvin, Avlea              08 Cochrane End           2:54.08
      1:21.051 (1:21.051)

Women 1500 Meter Run U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Torrie, Kayley            07 Cochrane End           5:00.07   10
      2:24.428 (2:24.428)  3:47.103 (1:22.675)
  2 Pilling, Peyton           08 Wind Track A           5:06.44    8
          59.460 (59.460)  2:24.542 (1:25.083)  3:47.884 (1:23.342)
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  3 Kavanagh, Violet          08 Caltaf Athle           5:12.39    6
          59.362 (59.362)  2:24.842 (1:25.480)  3:49.933 (1:25.092)
  4 Victor, Makena            07 Red Deer Titans        5:19.04    5
      1:01.176 (1:01.176)  2:26.470 (1:25.295)
  5 Dyck, Carmen              08 Unattached Alberta     5:20.75    4
      1:01.242 (1:01.242)  2:28.761 (1:27.520)
  6 Govender, Lucy            08 Calgary Spartans       5:28.86    3
      1:00.587 (1:00.587)     1:06.853 (6.266)  2:28.832 (1:21.979)
  7 Ehirhieme, Uwa            08 Caltaf Athle           5:29.00    2
      1:01.427 (1:01.427)  2:29.724 (1:28.297)
  8 Bird, Nicolette           08 Calgary Warr           5:29.14    1
      1:00.085 (1:00.085)  2:26.207 (1:26.123)
  9 Heim, Josie               08 Caltaf Athle           5:30.26
      1:00.870 (1:00.870)  2:29.109 (1:28.240)
 10 Pitchford, Tia            08 Caltaf Athle           5:30.34
      1:03.412 (1:03.412)  2:33.878 (1:30.467)
 11 Padron Miles, Lulu        07 Calgary Warr           5:40.61
      1:01.592 (1:01.592)  2:30.232 (1:28.640)
 12 Barlow, Ellie             07 Cochrane End           5:48.67
      1:03.355 (1:03.355)  2:36.591 (1:33.236)
 13 Zuniga, Mariana           07 Calgary Warr           5:53.72
      1:04.760 (1:04.760)  2:38.970 (1:34.210)
 14 Coutts, Chelsea           08 Caltaf Athle           6:10.23
          59.087 (59.087)     1:06.317 (7.230)  2:46.581 (1:40.265)
 15 Watkinson, Taylor         08 Edmonton Harriers      6:21.91
      2:54.195 (2:54.195)
 16 Xia, Wendy                08 Calgary Warr           6:26.96
      1:08.571 (1:08.571)  2:51.356 (1:42.785)

Women 100 Meter Hurdles 30"/8.5m U18
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Oluwasikun, Moyinoluwa    07 Saskatoon Tf Club        14.61q  1.3  1
  2 Fink, Kate                08 Split City Sonics        15.09q  0.7  2
  3 Van Nortwick, Keira       08 N Battleford Legion      15.52q  0.7  2
  4 Nsabiyeze, Ayda           07 Calgary Spartans         15.67q  0.7  2
  5 Wildeman, Charlotte       08 Saskatoon Tf Club        16.02q  1.3  1
  6 Terzic, Emilija           08 Caltaf Athle             16.27q  0.7  2
  7 O'Malley, Marin           07 Calgary Spartans         17.23q  1.3  1
  8 Ebbert, Katrina           08 Saskatoon Tf Club        20.39q  1.3  1
  9 Jang, Megan               08 Caltaf Athle             20.62   0.7  2
 10 Seggewiss, Adelade        08 Caltaf Athle             22.81   0.7  2

Women 100 Meter Hurdles 30"/8.5m U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Fink, Kate                08 Split City Sonics        14.99  -0.8  10
  2 Nsabiyeze, Ayda           07 Calgary Spartans         15.54  -0.8   8
  3 Oluwasikun, Moyinoluwa    07 Saskatoon Tf Club        15.98  -0.8   6
  4 Terzic, Emilija           08 Caltaf Athle             16.44  -0.8   5
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  5 O'Malley, Marin           07 Calgary Spartans         16.69  -0.8   4
  6 Wildeman, Charlotte       08 Saskatoon Tf Club        16.75  -0.8   3
  7 Van Nortwick, Keira       08 N Battleford Legion      19.39  -0.8   2
  8 Ebbert, Katrina           08 Saskatoon Tf Club        20.32  -0.8   1

Women 400 Meter Hurdles 30" U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Fink, Kate                08 Split City Sonics      1:02.78   10
  2 Oluwasikun, Moyinoluwa    07 Saskatoon Tf Club      1:02.96    8
  3 Woods, Jessica            07 Caltaf Athle           1:08.37    6
  4 Graham, Ruby              08 Caltaf Athle           1:13.76    5
  5 McCallion, Katherine      07 Edmonton Harriers      1:21.98    4

Women High Jump U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Mathieson, Alyssa         07 Red Deer Titans          1.63m   10
     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66
        O    O    O    O    O   XO  XXX
  2 Nsabiyeze, Ayda           07 Calgary Spartans         1.55m    8
     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  3 Khouri, Anais             07 U Of C Athle             1.50m    5.50
     1.45 1.50 1.55
        O   XO  XXX
  3 Graham, Ruby              08 Caltaf Athle             1.50m    5.50
     1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  5 O'Donoghue, Mya           08 Caltaf Athle             1.45m    4
     1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
        O    O   XO  XXX
  6 Livingstone, Ava          07 Red Deer Titans          1.40m    3
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
        O    O    O  XXX
  7 Winter, Eve               08 Passtrak                J1.40m    2
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
        O    O    O   XO    O  XXX

Women Long Jump U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Van Nortwick, Keira       08 N Battleford Legion      5.21m  -0.4  10
     4.78m(-3.0) 4.36m(-2.9) PASS      5.21m(-0.4) 5.06m(1.1) 4.54m(-3.2)
  2 Thero-Soto, Mia           07 St. Albert M             4.91m  -1.5   8
     4.73m(-2.1) 4.91m(-1.5) 4.74m(-0.4) 3.09m(1.8) 4.86m(+0.0) 4.87m(-1.9)
  3 Leverton, Sarah           07 Saskatoon Tf Club        4.88m  -3.4   6
     4.08m(1.4) 4.64m(-0.8) 4.76m(-3.6) 4.81m(-0.9) FOUL(+0.0) 4.88m(-3.4)
  4 Hamilton, Kaleigh         07 Calgary Spartans         4.84m  -3.4   5
     FOUL(-1.4) FOUL(-1.5) 4.84m(-3.4) FOUL(-2.0) FOUL(+0.0) FOUL(-3.3)
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  5 Nsabiyeze, Ayda           07 Calgary Spartans         4.78m  -1.7   4
     FOUL(-1.5) 4.72m(-1.8) PASS      4.78m(-1.7) FOUL(-0.8) 4.61m(-4.0)
  6 Ishaka, Igbunuoghene      07 Calgary Spartans         4.75m  -1.7   3
     FOUL(0.7) 4.75m(-1.7) 4.50m(-3.6) 4.69m(-1.4) FOUL(-1.0) FOUL(-2.8)
  7 Savignon, Lucia           08 Caltaf Athle             4.56m  -3.4   2
     4.42m(-3.2) FOUL(-2.9) 4.42m(-0.9) 4.56m(-3.4) FOUL(+0.0) 4.30m(-3.6)
  8 Barrette, Dominique       08 St. Albert M             4.40m  -2.0   1
     4.31m(-1.0) 4.36m(-1.6) FOUL(-1.6) 4.35m(-1.5) 4.39m(0.7) 4.40m(-2.0)
  9 Livingstone, Ava          07 Red Deer Titans          4.28m  -2.6
     4.28m(-2.6) 4.13m(-3.4) 4.22m(-1.1)
 10 Cathcart, Brianna         08 Leduc Track              4.21m  -2.0
     4.01m(-2.5) 4.13m(-2.6) 4.21m(-2.0)
 11 Smith, Janine             08 Red Deer Titans          3.98m  -2.9
     3.77m(-2.1) 3.90m(-0.2) 3.98m(-2.9)
 12 Ebbert, Katrina           08 Saskatoon Tf Club        3.59m  -1.8
     3.48m(1.2) 3.59m(-1.8) 3.58m(-3.1)
 -- Basko, Marlee             08 Saskatoon Tf Club         FOUL
     FOUL(-1.7)    x

Women Triple Jump U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Ishaka, Igbunuoghene      07 Calgary Spartans        10.87m  -1.8  10
     10.68m(-2.2) 10.87m(-1.8) FOUL(-0.2) 10.05m(-1.6) 9.84m(-1.5) 10.64m(-1.0)
  2 Hibbert, Noelle           08 St. Albert M            10.02m  +0.0   8
     9.82m(NWI) 9.90m(-0.1) 9.50m(-1.1) 9.28m(-2.2) 10.02m(+0.0) 9.28m(-1.7)
  3 Winter, Eve               08 Passtrak                 9.93m  -2.3   6
     9.36m(-0.7) 9.67m(-0.7) 9.87m(-1.4) 9.72m(-0.6) 9.88m(-1.7) 9.93m(-2.3)
  4 Omorogbe, Osariemen-Anna  08 Calgary Warr             9.60m  -1.2   5
     9.28m(-1.4) 9.43m(-2.1) 9.41m(-1.3) 9.60m(-1.2) FOUL(-1.7) FOUL(-0.7)
  5 Regier, Lucille           08 Saskatoon Tf Club        9.57m  -1.8   4
     9.45m(-0.8) 9.15m(+0.0) 9.27m(-1.4) 9.52m(-0.4) 9.57m(-1.8) 9.36m(-3.0)
  6 Mathieson, Alyssa         07 Red Deer Titans          9.40m  +0.0   3
     9.28m(-1.1) 9.30m(-0.2) 9.30m(-1.9) 9.03m(-2.5) 9.40m(+0.0) 9.36m(-1.7)
  7 Smith, Janine             08 Red Deer Titans          8.75m  -1.4   2
     8.44m(-3.1) FOUL(-0.7) 8.75m(-1.4) 8.67m(-2.1) 8.54m(-1.8) 7.94m(-0.2)

Women Shot Put 3 KG U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Schultz, Breanna          07 Caltaf Athle            10.23m   10
      9.97m  9.96m  9.69m  10.23m  9.68m  10.18m
  2 O'Donoghue, Mya           08 Caltaf Athle            10.11m    8
      9.43m  9.97m  9.61m  10.11m  9.12m  9.69m
  3 Proctor, Lauren           08 Saskatoon Tf Club       10.05m    6
      8.73m  9.67m  8.95m  9.34m  9.86m  10.05m
  4 Kube, Sydney              07 St. Albert M             9.88m    5
      9.53m  FOUL  FOUL  9.88m  FOUL  FOUL
  5 Kozoletova, Aurelia       07 Red Deer Titans          9.55m    4
      9.12m  9.16m  9.14m  9.55m  8.97m  8.54m
  6 Ebbert, Katrina           08 Saskatoon Tf Club        9.53m    3
      8.54m  8.84m  9.53m  8.19m  PASS  PASS
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  7 Thero-Soto, Mia           07 St. Albert M             9.23m    2
      9.06m  8.77m  9.23m  8.89m  7.86m  8.23m
  8 Regier, Lucille           08 Saskatoon Tf Club        8.41m    1
      8.40m  7.95m  8.41m  7.40m  7.10m  7.85m
  9 Smith, Janine             08 Red Deer Titans          8.33m
      7.38m  7.76m  8.33m
 10 Lelond, Emily             07 Red Deer Titans          8.03m
      8.03m  7.56m  6.95m

Women Discus Throw 1 KG U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Schultz, Breanna          07 Caltaf Athle            26.50m   10
      25.72m  26.50m  24.38m  FOUL  25.77m  24.78m
  2 Bell, Catarina            07 Caltaf Athle            24.41m    8
      24.41m  20.34m  21.64m  23.78m  FOUL  21.54m
  3 Lelond, Emily             07 Red Deer Titans         23.85m    6
      FOUL  21.81m  22.19m  17.16m  23.85m  22.99m
  4 Schroeder, Jorja          07 Caltaf Athle            21.46m    5
      21.46m  21.19m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  19.00m
  5 Proctor, Lauren           08 Saskatoon Tf Club       20.29m    4
      20.29m  FOUL  18.75m  17.09m  FOUL  FOUL

Women Hammer Throw 3 KG U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Kube, Sydney              07 St. Albert M            47.15m   10
      43.20m  47.15m  FOUL  46.55m  FOUL  FOUL
  2 Pilsner Roberts, Elliott  08 Chinook Trac            41.87m    8
      FOUL  38.92m  34.87m  39.09m  39.23m  41.87m
  3 Schultz, Breanna          07 Caltaf Athle            33.73m    6
      33.73m  30.68m  30.39m  FOUL  29.77m  31.49m
  4 Hammer, Ashley            08 Saskatoon Tf Club       26.84m    5
      17.19m  FOUL  FOUL  26.84m  23.34m  FOUL
  5 Lelond, Emily             07 Red Deer Titans         23.85m    4
      FOUL  FOUL  20.87m  23.85m  22.53m  23.07m
  6 Regier, Lucille           08 Saskatoon Tf Club       21.43m    3
      20.54m  21.43m  20.23m  FOUL  FOUL  18.89m

Women Javelin Throw 500 g U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Bell, Catarina            07 Caltaf Athle            35.75m   10
      30.38m  27.97m  23.29m  32.99m  35.75m  32.89m
  2 Hammer, Ashley            08 Saskatoon Tf Club       24.30m    8
      21.38m  22.90m  24.30m  23.84m  22.37m  20.82m
  3 Schroeder, Jorja          07 Caltaf Athle            18.85m    6
      16.39m  18.61m  18.64m  18.55m  18.85m  18.79m
  4 Lelond, Emily             07 Red Deer Titans         15.54m    5
            15.54m     14.98m
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Heptathlon: #4 Women 200 Meter Dash U18 Heptathlon
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Zinger, Paige             07 Red Deer Titans          26.13   3.3  2    786
  2 Snyder, Sadie             08 Caltaf Athle             27.27   3.3  2    690
  3 Boily, Jessica            08 Trail Track              28.00   3.3  2    631
  4 Weber, Anaka              07 Capital City             28.21   1.4  1    614
  5 Huq, Zaria                07 Caltaf Athle             28.45   3.3  2    596
  6 Mayr, Amelia              07 Calgary Warr             28.60   3.3  2    584
  7 Puetz, Harlee             08 Saskatoon Tf Club        28.67   1.4  1    579
  8 Martins, Nayana           08 Capital City             29.79   1.4  1    497
  9 Bergman, Rachel           08 Edmonton Col             31.02   1.4  1    413

Heptathlon: #7 Women 800 Meter Run U18 Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Weber, Anaka              07 Capital City           2:25.83     746
      1:10.299 (1:10.299)  2:25.823 (1:15.525)
  2 Mayr, Amelia              07 Calgary Warr           2:38.57     589
      1:17.756 (1:17.756)  2:38.566 (1:20.810)
  3 Zinger, Paige             07 Red Deer Titans        2:41.79     553
      1:23.098 (1:23.098)  2:41.790 (1:18.693)
  4 Snyder, Sadie             08 Caltaf Athle           2:44.05     527
      1:16.235 (1:16.235)  2:44.045 (1:27.810)
  5 Boily, Jessica            08 Trail Track            2:44.57     522
      1:22.629 (1:22.629)  2:44.567 (1:21.938)
  6 Bergman, Rachel           08 Edmonton Col           3:10.19     276
      1:21.719 (1:21.719)  3:10.190 (1:48.472)
  7 Huq, Zaria                07 Caltaf Athle           3:10.86     271
      1:26.550 (1:26.550)  3:10.851 (1:44.301)
  8 Puetz, Harlee             08 Saskatoon Tf Club      3:22.80     182
      1:26.749 (1:26.749)  3:22.799 (1:56.050)
  9 Martins, Nayana           08 Capital City           3:32.46     123
      1:30.170 (1:30.170)  3:32.452 (2:02.282)

Heptathlon: #1 Women 100 Meter Hurdles 30" U18 Heptathlon
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Zinger, Paige             07 Red Deer Titans          14.49   1.0  1    910
  2 Snyder, Sadie             08 Caltaf Athle             15.93   1.0  1    723
  3 Huq, Zaria                07 Caltaf Athle             16.51   0.8  2    653
  4 Boily, Jessica            08 Trail Track              16.93   0.8  2    604
  5 Puetz, Harlee             08 Saskatoon Tf Club        17.00   1.0  1    596
  6 Mayr, Amelia              07 Calgary Warr             17.32   1.0  1    561
  7 Weber, Anaka              07 Capital City             18.11   0.8  2    477
  8 Martins, Nayana           08 Capital City             19.04   0.8  2    387
  9 Bergman, Rachel           08 Edmonton Col             21.40   0.8  2    196

Heptathlon: #2 Women High Jump U18 Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
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  1 Zinger, Paige             07 Red Deer Titans          1.66m     806
     1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69
        O    O    O    P   XO    O  XXO   XO  XXX
  2 Huq, Zaria                07 Caltaf Athle             1.51m     632
     1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54
        O    P    O    O  XXO  XXX
  2 Boily, Jessica            08 Trail Track              1.51m     632
     1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54
        O  XXO   XO   XO  XXX
  4 Snyder, Sadie             08 Caltaf Athle             1.45m     566
     1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
        O    P  XXO  XXX
  5 Mayr, Amelia              07 Calgary Warr             1.39m     502
     1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42
        O   XO   XO  XXO  XXX
  6 Bergman, Rachel           08 Edmonton Col             1.33m     439
     1.15 1.18 1.21 1.24 1.27 1.30 1.33 1.36
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  7 Puetz, Harlee             08 Saskatoon Tf Club        1.30m     409
     1.24 1.27 1.30 1.33
       XO    P    O  XXX
  7 Weber, Anaka              07 Capital City             1.30m     409
     1.18 1.21 1.24 1.27 1.30 1.33
        O    O    O  XXO  XXO  XXX
  9 Martins, Nayana           08 Capital City             1.27m     379
     1.15 1.18 1.21 1.24 1.27 1.30
        O   XO   XO    O   XO  XXX

Heptathlon: #5 Women Long Jump U18 Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Zinger, Paige             07 Red Deer Titans          4.83m  -2.0    514
     4.78m(-2.5) 4.83m(-2.0) 4.74m(-1.1)
  2 Huq, Zaria                07 Caltaf Athle             4.70m  -2.1    479
     3.72m(-3.3) 4.60m(-1.0) 4.70m(-2.1)
  3 Boily, Jessica            08 Trail Track              4.54m  -2.3    438
     3.93m(-2.0) 4.54m(-2.3) 4.45m(-1.9)
  4 Weber, Anaka              07 Capital City             4.41m  -0.9    406
     4.25m(-1.4) 4.41m(-0.9) 4.22m(-2.6)
  5 Mayr, Amelia              07 Calgary Warr             4.26m  -1.1    369
     4.13m(0.1) 3.93m(-2.3) 4.26m(-1.1)
  6 Puetz, Harlee             08 Saskatoon Tf Club        4.18m  -2.3    350
     3.94m(-1.5) 4.18m(-2.3) 4.12m(-1.3)
  7 Snyder, Sadie             08 Caltaf Athle             3.96m  -1.4    299
     3.23m(-0.3) 3.85m(-1.1) 3.96m(-1.4)
  8 Martins, Nayana           08 Capital City             3.90m  -1.2    285
     3.90m(-1.2) 3.77m(-1.9) 3.63m(-3.1)
  9 Bergman, Rachel           08 Edmonton Col             3.69m  -2.2    239
     3.43m(-3.3) 3.62m(-3.0) 3.69m(-2.2)
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Heptathlon: #3 Women Shot Put 3 KG U18 Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Weber, Anaka              07 Capital City            10.55m     566
      10.21m  10.36m  10.55m
  2 Zinger, Paige             07 Red Deer Titans          9.64m     506
      9.26m  8.70m  9.64m
  3 Mayr, Amelia              07 Calgary Warr             9.44m     493
      8.31m  8.34m  9.44m
  4 Boily, Jessica            08 Trail Track              9.15m     474
      FOUL  9.15m  8.22m
  5 Huq, Zaria                07 Caltaf Athle             8.19m     412
      8.19m  7.69m  8.11m
  6 Martins, Nayana           08 Capital City             7.51m     368
      6.84m  7.51m  7.33m
  7 Puetz, Harlee             08 Saskatoon Tf Club        7.32m     356
      7.32m  6.71m  6.94m
  8 Bergman, Rachel           08 Edmonton Col             7.30m     354
      7.14m  FOUL  7.30m
  9 Snyder, Sadie             08 Caltaf Athle             6.95m     332
      6.78m  6.61m  6.95m

Heptathlon: #6 Women Javelin Throw 500g U18 Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Zinger, Paige             07 Red Deer Titans         29.85m     474
      29.85m  26.65m  24.66m
  2 Boily, Jessica            08 Trail Track             23.70m     358
      23.61m  23.70m  22.15m
  3 Martins, Nayana           08 Capital City            21.50m     317
      18.22m  21.50m  19.65m
  4 Weber, Anaka              07 Capital City            20.97m     307
      15.17m  20.97m  18.75m
  5 Mayr, Amelia              07 Calgary Warr            18.97m     270
      FOUL  18.97m  17.30m
  6 Puetz, Harlee             08 Saskatoon Tf Club       18.52m     261
      16.15m  18.52m  FOUL
  7 Huq, Zaria                07 Caltaf Athle            14.91m     195
      11.16m  14.91m  13.45m
  8 Bergman, Rachel           08 Edmonton Col            13.25m     165
      13.25m  FOUL  12.76m
  9 Snyder, Sadie             08 Caltaf Athle             9.62m      99
      FOUL  FOUL  9.62m

Women Heptathlon U18
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Zinger, Paige             07 Red Deer Titans           4549      10
  2 Boily, Jessica            08 Trail Track               3659       8
  3 Weber, Anaka              07 Capital City              3525       6
  4 Mayr, Amelia              07 Calgary Warr              3368       5
  5 Huq, Zaria                07 Caltaf Athle              3238       4
  6 Snyder, Sadie             08 Caltaf Athle              3236       3
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  7 Puetz, Harlee             08 Saskatoon Tf Club         2733       2
  8 Martins, Nayana           08 Capital City              2356       1
  9 Bergman, Rachel           08 Edmonton Col              2082

Women Discus Throw Masters
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Andres, Rachel            87 Caltaf Athle            53.40m
      53.40m  49.92m  49.84m  48.53m  51.80m  FOUL
  2 Diener, Andrea            75 St. Albert M            40.00m
      34.21m  36.41m  40.00m  37.78m  33.74m  38.50m
  3 Nesterenko, Louise        50 Caltaf Athle             9.19m
      8.00m  7.46m  FOUL  9.04m  9.19m  8.69m

Women Javelin Throw Masters
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Nesterenko, Louise        50 Caltaf Athle             8.55m
      8.55m  6.88m  7.90m  8.10m  8.04m  8.19m

Heptathlon: #4 Women 200 Meter Dash Masters Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Jolicoeur, Jovette        59 U Of C Athle             38.26   3.9     68
  2 Lauridsen, Susanne        58 U Of C Athle             40.71   3.9     14
 -- Amerongen, Loretta        53 Edmonton Col               DNF   3.9

Heptathlon: #7 Women 800 Meter Run Masters Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Jolicoeur, Jovette        59 U Of C Athle           3:46.10      58
  2 Lauridsen, Susanne        58 U Of C Athle           4:25.94
 -- Amerongen, Loretta        53 Edmonton Col               DNF

Heptathlon: #1 Women 80 Meter Hurdles 27"/12m/7m Masters Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Jolicoeur, Jovette        59 U Of C Athle             19.42  -0.4     69
  2 Lauridsen, Susanne        58 U Of C Athle             20.03  -0.4     42
 -- Amerongen, Loretta        53 Edmonton Col               DNF  -0.4

Heptathlon: #2 Women High Jump Masters Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Lauridsen, Susanne        58 U Of C Athle             1.12m     239
     1.00 1.03 1.06 1.09 1.12 1.15
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
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  2 Amerongen, Loretta        53 Edmonton Col             1.06m     188
     0.97 1.00 1.03 1.06 1.09
        O    O    O    O  XXX
  3 Jolicoeur, Jovette        59 U Of C Athle             1.03m     164
     0.97 1.00 1.03 1.06
        O   XO  XXO  XXX

Heptathlon: #5 Women Long Jump Masters Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Amerongen, Loretta        53 Edmonton Col             2.99m  -0.1    105
     2.66m(-3.3) 2.99m(-0.1) 2.95m(-0.3)
  2 Lauridsen, Susanne        58 U Of C Athle             2.98m  -3.1    104
     2.92m(-0.3) 2.95m(-0.1) 2.98m(-3.1)
  3 Jolicoeur, Jovette        59 U Of C Athle             2.91m  -0.5     92
     2.87m(-1.6) 2.91m(-0.5) 2.81m(0.9)

Throws Pentathlon: #2 Women Shot Put Masters Throws Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Diener, Andrea            75 St. Albert M            10.70m     575
      10.65m  10.70m  10.64m
  2 Parsons, Michelle         69 Throwers Club            8.39m     425
      7.99m  8.15m  8.39m
  3 Nesterenko, Louise        50 Caltaf Athle             4.23m     160
      4.07m  4.23m  4.05m

Heptathlon: #3 Women Shot Put 3 kg Masters Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Jolicoeur, Jovette        59 U Of C Athle             8.50m     432
      7.99m  7.82m  8.50m
  2 Lauridsen, Susanne        58 U Of C Athle             6.83m     324
      6.60m  6.83m  6.62m
  3 Amerongen, Loretta        53 Edmonton Col             6.74m     318
      6.74m  6.71m  6.47m

Throws Pentathlon: #3 Women Discus Throw Masters Throws Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Diener, Andrea            75 St. Albert M            34.11m     540
      30.97m  33.84m  34.11m
  2 Parsons, Michelle         69 Throwers Club           20.03m     278
      19.26m  20.03m  FOUL
  3 Nesterenko, Louise        50 Caltaf Athle             9.75m     100
      7.99m  8.93m  9.75m
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Throws Pentathlon: #1 Women Hammer Throw Masters Throws Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Diener, Andrea            75 St. Albert M            38.39m     529
      37.85m  FOUL  38.39m
  2 Parsons, Michelle         69 Throwers Club           29.00m     374
      27.88m  FOUL  29.00m
  3 Nesterenko, Louise        50 Caltaf Athle            11.28m      91
      10.95m  11.28m  10.59m

Throws Pentathlon: #4 Women Javelin Throw Masters Throws Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Diener, Andrea            75 St. Albert M            28.87m     455
      28.56m  28.87m  26.82m
  2 Parsons, Michelle         69 Throwers Club           17.77m     248
      FOUL  17.77m  16.42m
  3 Nesterenko, Louise        50 Caltaf Athle             8.51m      80
      8.10m  8.41m  8.51m

Heptathlon: #6 Women Javelin Throw 500g Masters Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Jolicoeur, Jovette        59 U Of C Athle            18.08m     253
      17.50m  18.08m  17.83m
  2 Lauridsen, Susanne        58 U Of C Athle            16.12m     217
      15.53m  14.22m  16.12m
  3 Amerongen, Loretta        53 Edmonton Col            14.97m     196
      13.47m  14.97m  12.49m

Throws Pentathlon: #5 Women Weight Throw Masters Throws Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Diener, Andrea            75 St. Albert M            12.15m     530
      11.59m  11.42m  12.15m
  2 Parsons, Michelle         69 Throwers Club            9.65m     400
      FOUL  8.51m  9.65m
  3 Nesterenko, Louise        50 Caltaf Athle             5.22m     175
      5.22m  4.86m  4.90m

Women Heptathlon W 50-64 / 65 Masters
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Jolicoeur, Jovette        59 U Of C Athle              1136
  2 Lauridsen, Susanne        58 U Of C Athle               940
  3 Amerongen, Loretta        53 Edmonton Col               807
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Women Throws Pentathlon Masters
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Diener, Andrea            75 St. Albert M              2629
  2 Parsons, Michelle         69 Throwers Club             1725
  3 Nesterenko, Louise        50 Caltaf Athle               606

Boys 3000 Meter Run U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Weber, Mack               07 Caltaf Athle           9:34.45   10
          37.402 (37.402)  1:52.821 (1:15.420)  3:09.502 (1:16.681)  4:30.836 (1:21.335)
      5:52.352 (1:21.517)  7:12.010 (1:19.658)  8:27.637 (1:15.628)  9:34.441 (1:06.804)
  2 McIntyre, Gavin           08 Lethbridge T          11:10.31    8
          37.972 (37.972)  2:01.527 (1:23.555)  3:35.538 (1:34.012)  5:11.941 (1:36.403)
      6:47.124 (1:35.184)  8:23.409 (1:36.285)  9:50.544 (1:27.135) 11:10.303 (1:19.760)

Boys 2000 Meter Steeplechase 33" U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Skilnick, Samuel          08 Calgary Spartans       6:48.93   10
      1:00.851 (1:00.851)  2:26.893 (1:26.042)  3:53.270 (1:26.377)  5:22.412 (1:29.142)
      6:48.923 (1:26.511)
  2 Sollitt, Raimo            07 Cochrane End           6:50.72    8
      1:00.620 (1:00.620)  2:26.559 (1:25.939)  3:54.716 (1:28.157)  6:50.711 (2:55.995)
  3 Hillier, Zachary          07 Lethbridge T           7:15.35    6
      1:01.223 (1:01.223)  2:27.658 (1:26.435)  4:02.863 (1:35.205)  5:42.466 (1:39.603)
      7:15.346 (1:32.880)
  4 Kuipers, Gerrit           07 Caltaf Athle           7:21.86    5
      1:02.064 (1:02.064)  2:28.406 (1:26.342)  4:00.870 (1:32.464)  5:42.987 (1:42.117)
      7:21.853 (1:38.866)
  5 McIntyre, Gavin           08 Lethbridge T           7:29.62    4
      1:04.515 (1:04.515)  2:35.841 (1:31.326)  4:15.034 (1:39.193)  5:55.548 (1:40.514)
      7:29.611 (1:34.063)
  6 Anand, Akash              08 Calgary Warr           8:05.80    3
      1:06.949 (1:06.949)  2:44.969 (1:38.020)  4:29.767 (1:44.798)  6:18.831 (1:49.064)
      8:05.799 (1:46.968)

Boys 100 Meter Dash U16
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Botha, Jaydon             09 Calgary Spartans         11.79Q -0.8  2
  2 Zulu, Ashton              09 Caltaf Athle             11.89Q -2.0  1
  3 Armeneau, Emmett          09 Caltaf Athle             12.15q -0.8  2
  4 Smith, Harrison           09 Calgary Spartans         12.43q -0.8  2
  5 Huang, Jonas              10 Caltaf Athle             12.53q -0.8  2
  6 Vidler, Tyler             09 Caltaf Athle             12.71q -2.0  1
  7 Vargas-Lennard, Max-Elli  10 Calgary Spartans         12.84q -2.0  1
  8 Waites, Ethan             10 Calgary Warr             13.09q -2.0  1
  9 Rice, Walker              09 Red Deer Titans          13.31  -2.0  1
 10 McIntyre, Corigan         10 Lethbridge T             13.83  -0.8  2
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....Boys 100 Meter Dash U16

 11 Jewett, Jelani            10 Caltaf Athle             14.24  -2.0  1
 12 Wu, Jonathan              10 Caltaf Athle             14.26  -0.8  2
 13 Vienneau, Gabe            10 Calgary Spartans         15.90  -2.0  1

Boys 100 Meter Dash U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Botha, Jaydon             09 Calgary Spartans         11.71  -1.4  10    11.702
  2 Zulu, Ashton              09 Caltaf Athle             11.71  -1.4   8    11.707
  3 Armeneau, Emmett          09 Caltaf Athle             12.15  -1.4   6
  4 Smith, Harrison           09 Calgary Spartans         12.55  -1.4   5
  5 Huang, Jonas              10 Caltaf Athle             12.61  -1.4   4
  6 Vidler, Tyler             09 Caltaf Athle             12.75  -1.4   3
  7 Vargas-Lennard, Max-Elli  10 Calgary Spartans         12.78  -1.4   2
  8 Waites, Ethan             10 Calgary Warr             12.95  -1.4   1

Boys 200 Meter Dash U16
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Botha, Jaydon             09 Calgary Spartans         23.91Q -2.0  1
  2 Zulu, Ashton              09 Caltaf Athle             24.34Q -2.6  2
  3 Armeneau, Emmett          09 Caltaf Athle             25.13q -2.6  2
  4 Huang, Jonas              10 Caltaf Athle             25.90q -2.6  2
  5 Wilson, Jayden            09 Caltaf Athle             25.97q -2.0  1
  6 Waites, Ethan             10 Calgary Warr             26.02q -2.0  1
  7 Vargas-Lennard, Max-Elli  10 Calgary Spartans         26.55q -2.6  2
  8 Hearn, Carter             10 Leduc Track              29.28q -2.6  2
  9 Wu, Jonathan              10 Caltaf Athle             29.33  -2.0  1
 10 Cui, Kevin                10 Caltaf Athle             30.98  -2.6  2
 11 Vienneau, Gabe            10 Calgary Spartans         32.47  -2.0  1

Boys 200 Meter Dash U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Botha, Jaydon             09 Calgary Spartans         23.39   2.8  10
  2 Zulu, Ashton              09 Caltaf Athle             23.72   2.8   8
  3 Armeneau, Emmett          09 Caltaf Athle             24.42   2.8   6
  4 Huang, Jonas              10 Caltaf Athle             25.13   2.8   5
  5 Wilson, Jayden            09 Caltaf Athle             25.48   2.8   4
  6 Waites, Ethan             10 Calgary Warr             25.54   2.8   3
  7 Vargas-Lennard, Max-Elli  10 Calgary Spartans         26.30   2.8   2

Boys 300 Meter Dash U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Markowski, Colton         09 Edmonton Harriers        39.03   10
  2 Waites, Ethan             10 Calgary Warr             40.90    8
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  3 Koch, Kiel                09 Caltaf Athle             42.16    6
  4 Gregory, Daniel           09 Leduc Track              43.27    5
  5 Vargas-Lennard, Max-Elli  10 Calgary Spartans         44.84    4

Boys 800 Meter Run U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Markowski, Colton         09 Edmonton Harriers      2:07.74   10
      1:01.733 (1:01.733)
  2 Pinno, Alex               09 St. Albert M           2:09.26    8
      1:01.604 (1:01.604)
  3 Sharma, Nishant           09 Calgary Spartans       2:20.29    6
      1:06.890 (1:06.890)
  4 Sangha, Jaskaran          09 Calgary Spartans       2:22.04    5
      1:10.733 (1:10.733)
  5 Halvorsen, Atticus        10 Caltaf Athle           2:22.34    4
      1:07.701 (1:07.701)
  6 Drebert, Blake            09 Leduc Track            2:23.61    3
      1:08.390 (1:08.390)
  7 Sharpe, Ryan              10 Calgary Spartans       2:29.40    2
      1:11.622 (1:11.622)
  8 Tribe, Max                10 Caltaf Athle           2:30.31    1
      1:11.604 (1:11.604)
  9 Trejo Monroy, Marcos      10 Saskatoon Tf Club      2:40.26
      1:13.138 (1:13.138)

Boys 1200 Meter Run U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Markowski, Colton         09 Edmonton Harriers      3:30.32   10
      1:07.669 (1:07.669)  2:19.636 (1:11.967)  3:30.317 (1:10.681)
  2 Pinno, Alex               09 St. Albert M           3:35.73    8
      1:09.213 (1:09.213)  2:20.797 (1:11.584)  3:35.728 (1:14.931)
  3 Evans, Milo               09 Calgary Spartans       3:42.07    6
      1:10.431 (1:10.431)  2:26.746 (1:16.315)  3:42.066 (1:15.320)
  4 Sharma, Nishant           09 Calgary Spartans       3:44.34    5
      1:10.897 (1:10.897)  2:27.048 (1:16.151)  3:44.338 (1:17.290)
  5 Gregory, Daniel           09 Leduc Track            3:48.34    4
      1:13.564 (1:13.564)  2:34.139 (1:20.575)  3:48.337 (1:14.198)
  6 Halvorsen, Atticus        10 Caltaf Athle           3:48.71    3
      1:11.698 (1:11.698)  2:30.336 (1:18.638)  3:48.708 (1:18.373)
  7 Bruce, Ryden              10 Cochrane End           3:53.96    2
      1:17.352 (1:17.352)  2:38.431 (1:21.080)  3:53.957 (1:15.526)
  8 Varga, Nathan             10 St. Albert M           3:54.70    1
      1:16.846 (1:16.846)  2:37.439 (1:20.594)  3:54.694 (1:17.255)
  9 Sharpe, Ryan              10 Calgary Spartans       3:57.39
      1:16.412 (1:16.412)  2:40.698 (1:24.287)  3:57.383 (1:16.685)
 10 Drebert, Blake            09 Leduc Track            3:57.52
      1:15.135 (1:15.135)  2:36.419 (1:21.285)  3:57.519 (1:21.100)
 11 Rice, Walker              09 Red Deer Titans        3:57.82
      1:12.961 (1:12.961)  2:36.751 (1:23.790)  3:57.811 (1:21.060)
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 12 Pilling, Porter           10 Wind Track A           4:01.59
      1:17.294 (1:17.294)  2:40.498 (1:23.204)  4:01.585 (1:21.088)

Boys 2000 Meter Run U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Varga, Nathan             10 St. Albert M           6:53.81   10
      1:21.174 (1:21.174)  2:44.939 (1:23.765)  4:09.355 (1:24.417)  5:34.307 (1:24.952)
      6:53.803 (1:19.496)
  2 Drebert, Blake            09 Leduc Track            6:56.95    8
      1:21.639 (1:21.639)  2:46.260 (1:24.622)  4:10.051 (1:23.791)  5:34.951 (1:24.900)
      6:56.942 (1:21.991)
  3 Tribe, Max                10 Caltaf Athle           7:16.11    6
      1:21.543 (1:21.543)  2:46.380 (1:24.837)  4:12.119 (1:25.740)  5:45.866 (1:33.748)
      7:16.101 (1:30.235)

Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 33"/8.5m U16
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind
=====================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Vargas-Lennard, Max-Elli  10 Calgary Spartans         15.57q  0.2
  2 Wilson, Jayden            09 Caltaf Athle             16.46q  0.2
  3 Folkard, Cohen            09 Passtrak                 16.56q  0.2

Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 33"/8.5m U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Vargas-Lennard, Max-Elli  10 Calgary Spartans         15.72  -1.0  10
  2 Wilson, Jayden            09 Caltaf Athle             16.55  -1.0   8
  3 Folkard, Cohen            09 Passtrak                 17.02  -1.0   6

Boys 1500 Meter Steeplechase 30" no water U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Bruce, Ryden              10 Cochrane End           5:27.03   10
      1:02.442 (1:02.442)  2:32.388 (1:29.946)  4:03.031 (1:30.643)  5:27.027 (1:23.996)
  2 Pilling, Porter           10 Wind Track A           5:30.24    8
      1:04.083 (1:04.083)  2:36.554 (1:32.471)  4:08.893 (1:32.339)  5:30.238 (1:21.345)

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay U16
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
 -- Caltaf Athletic  Association  'A'                        DQ
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Boys High Jump U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Wilson, Jayden            09 Caltaf Athle             1.45m   10
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  2 Webster, Syd              09 Caltaf Athle            J1.40m    8
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
        O   XO    O  XXX
  3 Trejo Monroy, Marcos      10 Saskatoon Tf Club       J1.40m    6
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
        O   XO    O  XXO    O  XXX
  4 McIntyre, Corigan         10 Lethbridge T             1.35m    5
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
        O    O    O    O  XXX
  5 Jewett, Jelani            10 Caltaf Athle             1.25m    4
     1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
       XO   XO    O  XXX
  6 Vienneau, Gabe            10 Calgary Spartans         1.20m    3
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
        O    O    O  XXO   XO  XXX

Boys Long Jump U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Botha, Jaydon             09 Calgary Spartans         6.05m  -2.4  10
     FOUL(-1.4) 6.05m(-2.4) 5.62m(-1.2) FOUL(-2.4) FOUL(-2.3) 3.38m(-2.5)
  2 Huang, Jonas              10 Caltaf Athle             5.17m  -1.3   8
     4.82m(-3.4) 4.85m(-2.8) 5.06m(-1.3) 4.57m(-2.7) 5.08m(-3.0) 5.17m(-1.3)
  3 Zulu, Ashton              09 Caltaf Athle             5.06m  -1.7   6
     4.56m(-2.3) 4.87m(-3.5) 5.06m(-1.7) PASS      5.05m(-1.4) 4.50m(-1.2)
  4 Waites, Ethan             10 Calgary Warr             4.82m  -1.5   5
     4.82m(-1.5) 4.05m(-2.6) 4.65m(-0.9) 4.44m(-1.4) FOUL(-2.1) PASS
  5 McIntyre, Corigan         10 Lethbridge T             4.38m   0.3   4
     3.89m(-0.2) 4.15m(-2.5) 3.88m(-3.7) 4.30m(-0.8) 4.38m(0.3) 4.25m(-1.8)
  6 Webster, Syd              09 Caltaf Athle             4.18m   0.5   3
     3.86m(-2.4) 4.18m(0.5) 3.75m(-2.5) 3.92m(-1.2) 3.97m(-0.7) 4.07m(-1.9)

Boys Shot Put 4 KG U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Hearn, Carter             10 Leduc Track              9.97m   10
      8.71m  9.13m  9.23m  9.22m  9.64m  9.97m
  2 Wu, Jonathan              10 Caltaf Athle             7.99m    8
      7.64m  7.99m  7.78m  6.98m  5.96m  7.33m

Boys Discus Throw 1 KG U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Hearn, Carter             10 Leduc Track             23.21m   10
      FOUL  23.21m  PASS  PASS  PASS  PASS
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....Boys Discus Throw 1 KG U16

  2 Purdon, Caden             09 Caltaf Athle            21.00m    8
      20.37m  17.80m  16.90m  18.59m  19.78m  21.00m
  3 Cui, Kevin                10 Caltaf Athle            19.97m    6
      19.97m  17.74m  PASS  PASS  PASS  PASS
  4 McIntyre, Corigan         10 Lethbridge T            18.02m    5
      13.44m  14.51m  FOUL  18.02m  FOUL  10.30m

Boys Javelin Throw 600 g U16
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Purdon, Caden             09 Caltaf Athle            26.68m   10
      22.08m  25.94m  22.60m  FOUL  FOUL  26.68m
  2 Webster, Syd              09 Caltaf Athle            23.75m    8
      17.70m  18.18m  23.75m  23.29m  22.51m  23.55m
  3 Cui, Kevin                10 Caltaf Athle            18.10m    6
      17.38m  15.28m  17.92m  FOUL  18.10m  FOUL

Outdoor Pentathlon: #5 Boys 1000 Meter Run U16 Outdoor Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Kelly, Finn               09 Red Deer Titans        2:57.20     692
          34.489 (34.489)  1:48.983 (1:14.495)  2:57.199 (1:08.216)
  2 Smith, Harrison           09 Calgary Spartans       2:59.63     668
          34.840 (34.840)  1:49.325 (1:14.485)  2:59.621 (1:10.296)
  3 Sutherland, Colton        09 Passtrak               3:09.35     576
          36.282 (36.282)  1:55.774 (1:19.493)  3:09.350 (1:13.576)
  4 Folkard, Cohen            09 Passtrak               3:09.38     575
          38.045 (38.045)  1:58.570 (1:20.525)  3:09.375 (1:10.805)
  5 Rajput, Rableen           10 Leduc Track            3:16.38     513
          35.346 (35.346)  1:53.968 (1:18.622)  3:16.375 (1:22.408)
  6 Rice, Walker              09 Red Deer Titans        3:16.72     510
          37.021 (37.021)  1:59.289 (1:22.268)  3:16.716 (1:17.428)
  7 Jank, Kaeden              10 Edmonton Col           3:17.88     500
          37.086 (37.086)  1:59.609 (1:22.524)  3:17.874 (1:18.265)

Outdoor Pentathlon: #1 Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 33" U16 Outdoor Pentathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Smith, Harrison           09 Calgary Spartans         15.35   0.2    670
  2 Kelly, Finn               09 Red Deer Titans          15.86   0.2    613
  3 Folkard, Cohen            09 Passtrak                 17.50   0.2    443
  4 Jank, Kaeden              10 Edmonton Col             17.65   0.2    429
  5 Rice, Walker              09 Red Deer Titans          17.74   0.2    420
  6 Sutherland, Colton        09 Passtrak                 19.15   0.2    298
  7 Rajput, Rableen           10 Leduc Track              21.88   0.2    117

Outdoor Pentathlon: #4 Boys High Jump U16 Outdoor Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
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  1 Kelly, Finn               09 Red Deer Titans          1.60m     464
     1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63
       XO   XO  XXO    O    O    O  XXX
  2 Jank, Kaeden              10 Edmonton Col             1.57m     441
     1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60
        O    O  XXO    O    O    O    O    O  XXO    O  XXX
  3 Smith, Harrison           09 Calgary Spartans         1.51m     396
     1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54
        O    O   XO   XO  XXO   XX
  3 Sutherland, Colton        09 Passtrak                 1.51m     396
     1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54
        O    O   XO    O  XXO    O  XXO  XXX
  5 Folkard, Cohen            09 Passtrak                 1.48m     374
     1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51
        O    O    O    O    O  XXO   XO  XXX
  6 Rajput, Rableen           10 Leduc Track              1.45m     352
     1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
        O    O   XO    O  XXO    O  XXX
  7 Rice, Walker              09 Red Deer Titans          1.42m     331
     1.27 1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45
        O    O    O    O  XXO  XXO  XXX

Outdoor Pentathlon: #2 Boys Long Jump U16 Outdoor Pentathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Smith, Harrison           09 Calgary Spartans         4.96m   0.2    375
     4.96m(0.2) 4.44m(1.6) FOUL(0.6)
  2 Rajput, Rableen           10 Leduc Track              4.95m   1.3    373
     4.90m(0.7) 4.22m(0.8) 4.95m(1.3)
  3 Jank, Kaeden              10 Edmonton Col             4.83m   1.6    350
     4.50m(+0.0) 4.83m(1.6) 4.49m(1.2)
  4 Kelly, Finn               09 Red Deer Titans          4.73m   1.2    332
     4.73m(1.2) FOUL(2.7) 4.67m(1.1)
  5 Sutherland, Colton        09 Passtrak                 4.72m   1.4    330
     4.55m(-0.2) 4.44m(1.3) 4.72m(1.4)
  6 Folkard, Cohen            09 Passtrak                 4.58m  -0.3    304
     4.58m(-0.3) 4.40m(1.9) 4.56m(1.0)
  7 Rice, Walker              09 Red Deer Titans          4.46m   1.5    283
     4.30m(1.2) 4.46m(1.5) 4.20m(1.5)

Outdoor Pentathlon: #3 Boys Shot Put 4kg U16 Outdoor Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Kelly, Finn               09 Red Deer Titans         10.32m     505
      10.32m  9.92m  9.93m
  2 Sutherland, Colton        09 Passtrak                10.16m     495
      8.97m  9.37m  10.16m
  3 Smith, Harrison           09 Calgary Spartans        10.13m     493
      9.93m  9.89m  10.13m
  4 Folkard, Cohen            09 Passtrak                 8.12m     373
      8.07m  8.12m  7.61m
  5 Rice, Walker              09 Red Deer Titans          7.18m     318
      7.11m  7.18m  6.67m
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....Outdoor Pentathlon: #3 Boys Shot Put 4kg U16 Outdoor Pentathlon

  6 Rajput, Rableen           10 Leduc Track              6.88m     300
      6.79m  6.39m  6.88m
  7 Jank, Kaeden              10 Edmonton Col             6.09m     254
      6.00m  6.05m  6.09m

Boys Outdoor Pentathlon U16
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Kelly, Finn               09 Red Deer Titans           2606      10
  2 Smith, Harrison           09 Calgary Spartans          2602       8
  3 Sutherland, Colton        09 Passtrak                  2095       6
  4 Folkard, Cohen            09 Passtrak                  2069       5
  5 Jank, Kaeden              10 Edmonton Col              1974       4
  6 Rice, Walker              09 Red Deer Titans           1862       3
  7 Rajput, Rableen           10 Leduc Track               1655       2

Boys 80 Meter Dash U14
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Johnson, Alexander        11 Caltaf Athle             10.42   0.7  2  10
  2 Magdich, Oscar            11 Caltaf Athle             10.43   0.4  1   8
  3 Bozimo, Miebi             11 Calgary Spartans         10.70   0.4  1   6
  4 Clarke, Kieran            11 Calgary Spartans         11.02   0.7  2   5
  5 Ehirhieme, Uyi            12 Caltaf Athle             11.07  -2.8  3   4
  6 Vataman, Fabian           12 Caltaf Athle             11.27   0.7  2   3
  7 Warne, Fraser             11 Caltaf Athle             11.62  -2.8  3   2
  8 Block, Braeden            12 Red Deer Titans          11.84   0.4  1   1
  9 Ford, Cash                12 Caltaf Athle             12.22   0.7  2
 10 Hindle, Jonathan          11 Caltaf Athle             12.34  -2.8  3
 11 Aasen, Aiden              12 Passtrak                 12.37   0.4  1
 12 Peters, Sage              12 Caltaf Athle             12.37  -2.8  3
 13 Omoyayi, Ayotobi          11 Leduc Track              12.41   0.4  1
 14 Macdonald, Tyson          12 Caltaf Athle             12.56  -2.8  3
 15 Solobay, Marc             12 Caltaf Athle             12.56   0.7  2
 16 Serl, Garrett             12 Caltaf Athle             12.57   0.4  1
 17 Wenngatz, Corban          12 Caltaf Athle             12.68  -2.8  3
 18 Hakkim, Rayman (Cassius)  12 Caltaf Athle             12.76   0.4  1
 19 Jack, Gage                12 Trail Track              12.93   0.7  2
 20 Rice, Archer              12 Red Deer Titans          13.23   0.7  2
 21 Huggins, Kieran           12 Caltaf Athle             14.10  -2.8  3
 22 Clark, Lucas              12 Calgary Warr             14.11   0.4  1

Boys 150 Meter Dash U14
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Johnson, Alexander        11 Caltaf Athle             19.37  -1.7  2  10
  2 Bozimo, Miebi             11 Calgary Spartans         20.15  -1.7  2   8
  3 Magdich, Oscar            11 Caltaf Athle             20.37   0.2  3   6
  4 Ehirhieme, Uyi            12 Caltaf Athle             20.47  -1.7  2   5
  5 Vataman, Fabian           12 Caltaf Athle             21.05  -1.7  2   4
  6 Wilson, Liam              12 Caltaf Athle             22.52  -2.2  1   3
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....Boys 150 Meter Dash U14

  7 Peters, Sage              12 Caltaf Athle             23.05   0.2  3   2
  8 Anand, Kris               11 Calgary Warr             23.17  -2.2  1   1
  9 McMorris, Andrew          12 Caltaf Athle             23.22  -2.2  1
 10 Hindle, Jonathan          11 Caltaf Athle             23.48  -1.7  2
 11 Macdonald, Tyson          12 Caltaf Athle             23.58   0.2  3
 12 Aasen, Aiden              12 Passtrak                 23.86  -2.2  1
 13 Jack, Gage                12 Trail Track              24.11  -2.2  1
 14 Solobay, Marc             12 Caltaf Athle             24.24   0.2  3
 15 Omoyayi, Ayotobi          11 Leduc Track              24.59  -2.2  1
 16 Serl, Garrett             12 Caltaf Athle             25.28  -1.7  2
 17 Thompson, Brayden         11 Trail Track              25.80   0.2  3
 18 Huggins, Kieran           12 Caltaf Athle             25.80  -1.7  2
 19 Rice, Archer              12 Red Deer Titans          26.07  -2.2  1
 20 Clark, Lucas              12 Calgary Warr             28.53   0.2  3

Boys 800 Meter Run U14
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Grant, Kieran             11 Caltaf Athle           2:23.88   10
      1:14.672 (1:14.672)  2:23.880 (1:09.209)
  2 Anand, Kris               11 Calgary Warr           2:25.11    8
      1:14.358 (1:14.358)  2:25.103 (1:10.746)
  3 Ehirhieme, Uyi            12 Caltaf Athle           2:33.44    6
      1:17.578 (1:17.578)  2:33.438 (1:15.860)
  4 Aasen, Aiden              12 Passtrak               2:36.34    5
      1:17.087 (1:17.087)  2:36.340 (1:19.254)
  5 Mamen, Soren              11 Caltaf Athle           2:45.49    4
      1:18.678 (1:18.678)  2:45.483 (1:26.805)
  6 Rice, Archer              12 Red Deer Titans        2:58.53    3
      1:26.438 (1:26.438)  2:58.522 (1:32.085)
  7 Jack, Gage                12 Trail Track            3:11.51    2
      1:28.193 (1:28.193)  3:11.507 (1:43.315)

Boys 1200 Meter Run U14
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Anand, Kris               11 Calgary Warr           3:53.22   10
      1:16.504 (1:16.504)  2:38.069 (1:21.566)  3:53.213 (1:15.144)
  2 Grant, Kieran             11 Caltaf Athle           3:54.43    8
      1:17.767 (1:17.767)  2:39.288 (1:21.521)  3:54.421 (1:15.134)
  3 Aasen, Aiden              12 Passtrak               4:07.23    6
      1:16.973 (1:16.973)  2:42.375 (1:25.403)  4:07.222 (1:24.847)
  4 Mamen, Soren              11 Caltaf Athle           4:30.46    5
      1:22.367 (1:22.367)  2:59.427 (1:37.060)  4:30.452 (1:31.025)
  5 McMorris, Andrew          12 Caltaf Athle           4:37.02    4
      1:22.394 (1:22.394)  3:01.039 (1:38.645)  4:37.020 (1:35.981)

Boys 80 Meter Hurdles 30"/12m/7.5m U14
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Wilson, Liam              12 Caltaf Athle             14.35   0.6  1  10
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....Boys 80 Meter Hurdles 30"/12m/7.5m U14

  2 Bozimo, Miebi             11 Calgary Spartans         16.35   0.6  1   8
  3 Vataman, Fabian           12 Caltaf Athle             16.52   0.6  1   6
  4 McMorris, Andrew          12 Caltaf Athle             16.82   1.0  2   5
  5 Block, Braeden            12 Red Deer Titans          17.10   1.0  2   4
  6 Solobay, Marc             12 Caltaf Athle             17.30   1.0  2   3
  7 Peters, Sage              12 Caltaf Athle             17.43   0.6  1   2
  8 Rice, Archer              12 Red Deer Titans          18.02   1.0  2   1
  9 Clark, Lucas              12 Calgary Warr             18.88   0.6  1

Boys 200 Meter Hurdles 30"/35m U14
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Warne, Fraser             11 Caltaf Athle             33.41   1.9  10
  2 McMorris, Andrew          12 Caltaf Athle             35.01   1.9   8

Boys High Jump U14
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Johnson, Alexander        11 Caltaf Athle             1.35m   10
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
        O  XXO    O    O  XXX
  2 Jack, Gage                12 Trail Track             J1.35m    8
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  3 Cysouw, Isaac             11 Unattached Alberta      J1.35m    6
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
        O   XO    O   XO  XXX
  4 Wilson, Liam              12 Caltaf Athle             1.25m    5
     1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
        O    O   XO  XXX
  5 Warne, Fraser             11 Caltaf Athle             1.20m    3
     1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35
        O    O    O    P    P  XXX
  5 Vataman, Fabian           12 Caltaf Athle             1.20m    3
     1.15 1.20 1.25
        O    O  XXX
  5 Omoyayi, Ayotobi          11 Leduc Track              1.20m    3
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  8 Aasen, Aiden              12 Passtrak                J1.20m    1
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
        O    O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
  9 Ehirhieme, Uyi            12 Caltaf Athle             1.15m
     1.15 1.20
        O  XXX
 10 Mamen, Soren              11 Caltaf Athle            J1.15m
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20
        O    O    O  XXO  XXX
 11 Rice, Archer              12 Red Deer Titans          1.10m
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15
       XO    O    O  XXX
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 12 Serl, Garrett             12 Caltaf Athle            J1.10m
     1.10 1.15
       XO  XXX
 -- Solobay, Marc             12 Caltaf Athle                NH
     1.10
      XXX

Boys Long Jump U14
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Magdich, Oscar            11 Caltaf Athle             4.76m   NWI  10
     3.77m(NWI) 4.38m(NWI) 4.76m(NWI)
  2 Ford, Cash                12 Caltaf Athle             4.72m   NWI   8
     4.72m(NWI) 3.71m(NWI) 3.76m(NWI)
  3 Bozimo, Miebi             11 Calgary Spartans         4.31m   NWI   6
        3.78m(NWI) 4.31m(NWI)
  4 Vataman, Fabian           12 Caltaf Athle             4.28m   NWI   5
     4.28m(NWI) 4.15m(NWI) 4.24m(NWI)
  5 Warne, Fraser             11 Caltaf Athle             4.26m   NWI   4
     4.26m(NWI) 4.00m(NWI) 3.96m(NWI)
  6 Wilson, Liam              12 Caltaf Athle             4.10m   NWI   3
        4.10m(NWI) 3.93m(NWI)
  7 Johnson, Alexander        11 Caltaf Athle             4.02m   NWI   2
     3.97m(NWI) 4.02m(NWI) 4.00m(NWI)
  8 Macdonald, Tyson          12 Caltaf Athle             3.95m   NWI   1
           3.95m(NWI)
  9 Block, Braeden            12 Red Deer Titans          3.82m   NWI
     3.22m(NWI) 3.11m(NWI) 3.82m(NWI)
 10 Peters, Sage              12 Caltaf Athle             3.81m   NWI
           3.81m(NWI)
 11 Anand, Kris               11 Calgary Warr             3.73m   NWI
     3.32m(NWI) 3.66m(NWI) 3.73m(NWI)
 12 Ehirhieme, Uyi            12 Caltaf Athle             3.72m   NWI
     3.71m(NWI) 3.38m(NWI) 3.72m(NWI)
 13 Jack, Gage                12 Trail Track              3.67m   NWI
     3.39m(NWI) 3.49m(NWI) 3.67m(NWI)
 14 Cysouw, Isaac             11 Unattached Alberta       3.62m   NWI
        3.62m(NWI) 3.61m(NWI)
 15 Aasen, Aiden              12 Passtrak                 3.58m   NWI
     3.41m(NWI)    3.58m(NWI)
 16 Omoyayi, Ayotobi          11 Leduc Track              3.51m   NWI
     3.30m(NWI) 3.51m(NWI) 3.20m(NWI)
 17 Rice, Archer              12 Red Deer Titans          3.43m   NWI
     3.09m(NWI) 3.07m(NWI) 3.43m(NWI)
 18 Mamen, Soren              11 Caltaf Athle             3.38m   NWI
     2.73m(NWI) 3.32m(NWI) 3.38m(NWI)
 19 Solobay, Marc             12 Caltaf Athle             3.24m   NWI
     3.07m(NWI)    3.24m(NWI)
 20 Serl, Garrett             12 Caltaf Athle             3.23m   NWI
     3.06m(NWI) 3.02m(NWI) 3.23m(NWI)
 21 Thompson, Brayden         11 Trail Track              2.63m   NWI
     2.13m(NWI) 2.63m(NWI) 1.98m(NWI)
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Boys Shot Put 3 KG U14
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Cysouw, Isaac             11 Unattached Alberta       9.06m   10
      8.51m  9.06m  8.66m
  2 Warne, Fraser             11 Caltaf Athle             7.91m    8
      7.68m  7.46m  7.91m
  3 Aasen, Aiden              12 Passtrak                 7.46m    6
      7.38m  7.45m  7.46m
  4 Ehirhieme, Uyi            12 Caltaf Athle             7.21m    5
      7.10m  7.21m  6.78m
  5 Macdonald, Tyson          12 Caltaf Athle             6.33m    4
      6.04m  6.20m  6.33m
  6 Vataman, Fabian           12 Caltaf Athle             6.29m    3
      5.95m  6.29m  5.85m
  7 Omoyayi, Ayotobi          11 Leduc Track              5.88m    2
      5.63m  5.88m  5.53m
  8 Huggins, Kieran           12 Caltaf Athle             5.69m    1
      5.40m  5.06m  5.69m
  9 Thompson, Brayden         11 Trail Track              4.90m
      4.90m  4.77m  4.71m
 10 Serl, Garrett             12 Caltaf Athle             4.36m
      3.33m  4.36m  3.76m

Boys Javelin Throw 400g U14
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Vataman, Fabian           12 Caltaf Athle            22.53m   10
      17.75m  18.11m  22.53m
  2 Hindle, Jonathan          11 Caltaf Athle            20.27m    8
      18.71m  17.35m  20.27m
  3 Cysouw, Isaac             11 Unattached Alberta      18.60m    6
      14.02m  15.26m  18.60m
  4 Warne, Fraser             11 Caltaf Athle            17.45m    5
      15.60m  17.13m  17.45m
  5 Ehirhieme, Uyi            12 Caltaf Athle            15.76m    4
            15.76m
  6 Huggins, Kieran           12 Caltaf Athle            15.29m    3
      15.29m    x
  7 Wenngatz, Corban          12 Caltaf Athle            14.31m    2
         14.31m
  8 Serl, Garrett             12 Caltaf Athle            14.29m    1
      14.29m  12.89m  11.82m
  9 Solobay, Marc             12 Caltaf Athle            13.06m
      13.06m
 10 Aasen, Aiden              12 Passtrak                12.77m
      12.77m     10.50m
 11 Jack, Gage                12 Trail Track             10.78m
      10.78m     9.16m
 12 Thompson, Brayden         11 Trail Track             10.67m
      10.67m
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Boys 60 Meter Dash U12
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Grinder-Naraine, Dylan    13 Caltaf Athle              8.96  -0.2  2  10
  2 Duma, Santiago            13 Caltaf Athle              9.34  -0.2  2   8
  3 Forsyth, Jude             13 Caltaf Athle              9.44  -0.2  2   6
  4 Hearn, Wyatt              13 Leduc Track               9.67  -2.4  3   5
  5 Bejarano, Cristobal       13 Calgary Warr              9.69  -2.4  3   4
  6 McLean, Fraser            13 Caltaf Athle              9.71  -0.2  2   3
  7 McLean, Joshua            13 Caltaf Athle              9.71  -4.0  1   2
  8 Alexander, Preston        14 Caltaf Athle              9.72  -1.7  4   1
  9 Bozimo, Deinyefa          14 Calgary Spartans          9.80  -0.2  2
 10 Jarman, Matthew           13 Caltaf Athle              9.99  -0.2  2
 11 Wharton, Hezekiah         13 Leduc Track              10.02  -0.2  2
 12 Comeau, Anthony           14 Caltaf Athle             10.03  -2.4  3
 13 Dixon, Reese              14 Caltaf Athle             10.05  -1.7  4
 14 Doepker, Joseph           13 Caltaf Athle             10.08  -2.4  3
 15 Patterson, Eric           14 Caltaf Athle             10.32  -1.7  4
 16 Nenez, Kade               13 Caltaf Athle             10.62  -4.0  1
 17 Block, Lucas              14 Red Deer Titans          10.92  -1.7  4
 18 Ferguson, George          13 Caltaf Athle             10.99  -4.0  1
 19 McAfee, Declan            14 Caltaf Athle             11.11  -4.0  1
 20 Kulifaj, Maxon            14 Caltaf Athle             11.20  -2.4  3
 21 Madden, Noah              14 Caltaf Athle             11.93  -1.7  4
 22 Howat, Ryan               14 Caltaf Athle             12.12  -1.7  4
 23 Folkard, Dawson           14 Passtrak                 12.77  -2.4  3

Boys 150 Meter Dash U12
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Grinder-Naraine, Dylan    13 Caltaf Athle             22.81  -3.8  3  10
  2 Duma, Santiago            13 Caltaf Athle             23.37  -1.9  1   8
  3 Forsyth, Jude             13 Caltaf Athle             23.44  -1.9  1   6
  4 Hearn, Wyatt              13 Leduc Track              23.97  -1.9  1   5
  5 Doepker, Joseph           13 Caltaf Athle             24.31  -1.9  1   4
  6 Wharton, Hezekiah         13 Leduc Track              24.63  -1.2  2   3
  7 Bozimo, Deinyefa          14 Calgary Spartans         24.65  -1.2  2   2
  8 McLean, Joshua            13 Caltaf Athle             24.67  -3.8  3   1
  9 Jarman, Matthew           13 Caltaf Athle             24.75  -1.2  2
 10 Dixon, Reese              14 Caltaf Athle             25.00  -1.2  2
 11 McLean, Fraser            13 Caltaf Athle             25.07  -3.8  3
 12 Comeau, Anthony           14 Caltaf Athle             26.51  -1.9  1
 13 Patterson, Eric           14 Caltaf Athle             27.01  -1.2  2
 14 Ferguson, George          13 Caltaf Athle             27.86  -1.9  1
 15 McAfee, Declan            14 Caltaf Athle             29.97  -3.8  3
 16 Howat, Ryan               14 Caltaf Athle             31.53  -1.9  1
 17 Folkard, Dawson           14 Passtrak                 32.78  -1.2  2
 18 Kulifaj, Maxon            14 Caltaf Athle             34.12  -3.8  3

Boys 600 Meter Run U12
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Grinder-Naraine, Dylan    13 Caltaf Athle           1:55.02   10
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....Boys 600 Meter Run U12

  2 Jarman, Matthew           13 Caltaf Athle           1:55.84    8
  3 Hearn, Wyatt              13 Leduc Track            1:57.68    6
  4 Wharton, Hezekiah         13 Leduc Track            1:58.25    5
  5 Dixon, Reese              14 Caltaf Athle           1:58.30    4
  6 Bozimo, Deinyefa          14 Calgary Spartans       2:08.40    3
  7 Duma, Santiago            13 Caltaf Athle           2:08.71    2
  8 Alexander, Preston        14 Caltaf Athle           2:12.03    1
  9 Forsyth, Jude             13 Caltaf Athle           2:12.68
 10 Comeau, Anthony           14 Caltaf Athle           2:16.51
 11 Patterson, Eric           14 Caltaf Athle           2:17.80
 12 Ferguson, George          13 Caltaf Athle           2:19.48
 13 McAfee, Declan            14 Caltaf Athle           2:24.05
 14 Nenez, Kade               13 Caltaf Athle           2:24.44
 15 Folkard, Dawson           14 Passtrak               2:39.36
 16 Howat, Ryan               14 Caltaf Athle           2:45.28

Boys 1000 Meter Run U12
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Grinder-Naraine, Dylan    13 Caltaf Athle           3:43.03   10
          45.754 (45.754)  2:22.410 (1:36.656)  3:43.030 (1:20.621)
  2 Jarman, Matthew           13 Caltaf Athle           3:44.03    8
          43.153 (43.153)  2:21.073 (1:37.920)  3:44.030 (1:22.957)
  3 Doepker, Joseph           13 Caltaf Athle           3:55.36    6
          43.713 (43.713)  2:23.838 (1:40.125)  3:55.353 (1:31.515)
  4 Duma, Santiago            13 Caltaf Athle           3:56.09    5
          46.165 (46.165)  2:26.619 (1:40.454)  3:56.087 (1:29.469)
  5 Ferguson, George          13 Caltaf Athle           4:05.39    4
          42.445 (42.445)  2:25.775 (1:43.330)  4:05.390 (1:39.615)
  6 Patterson, Eric           14 Caltaf Athle           4:06.43    3
          44.923 (44.923)  2:28.754 (1:43.831)  4:06.423 (1:37.670)
  7 Folkard, Dawson           14 Passtrak               4:38.61    2
          48.755 (48.755)  2:41.084 (1:52.330)  4:38.605 (1:57.522)

Boys Long Jump U12
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Grinder-Naraine, Dylan    13 Caltaf Athle             4.45m   NWI  10
     4.43m(NWI) 4.45m(NWI) 4.42m(NWI)
  2 Hearn, Wyatt              13 Leduc Track              3.92m   NWI   8
     3.72m(NWI) 3.56m(NWI) 3.92m(NWI)
  3 Forsyth, Jude             13 Caltaf Athle             3.65m   NWI   6
     3.33m(NWI) 3.50m(NWI) 3.65m(NWI)
  4 Jarman, Matthew           13 Caltaf Athle             3.58m   NWI   5
     3.53m(NWI) 3.56m(NWI) 3.58m(NWI)
  5 Bozimo, Deinyefa          14 Calgary Spartans         3.50m   NWI   4
     3.38m(NWI) 2.84m(NWI) 3.50m(NWI)
  6 Block, Lucas              14 Red Deer Titans          3.46m   NWI   3
     3.32m(NWI) 3.19m(NWI) 3.46m(NWI)
  7 McLean, Joshua            13 Caltaf Athle             3.42m   NWI   2
     3.41m(NWI) 3.42m(NWI)
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  8 McLean, Fraser            13 Caltaf Athle             3.37m   NWI   1
     3.25m(NWI) 2.97m(NWI) 3.37m(NWI)
  9 Wharton, Hezekiah         13 Leduc Track              3.34m   NWI
     3.23m(NWI) 3.15m(NWI) 3.34m(NWI)
 10 Dixon, Reese              14 Caltaf Athle             3.31m   NWI
        3.26m(NWI) 3.31m(NWI)
 11 Alexander, Preston        14 Caltaf Athle             3.23m   NWI
     2.92m(NWI) 3.23m(NWI) 2.70m(NWI)
 12 Duma, Santiago            13 Caltaf Athle             3.19m   NWI
     3.06m(NWI) 3.15m(NWI) 3.19m(NWI)
 13 Rogers, Dylan             14 East Kootena             3.00m   NWI
     2.67m(NWI) 2.94m(NWI) 3.00m(NWI)
 14 Ferguson, George          13 Caltaf Athle             2.96m   NWI
     2.96m(NWI)
 15 Patterson, Eric           14 Caltaf Athle             2.92m   NWI
     2.85m(NWI) 2.65m(NWI) 2.92m(NWI)
 15 McKenna, Henry            13 Caltaf Athle             2.92m   NWI
     2.92m(NWI) 1.93m(NWI) 2.85m(NWI)
 17 Kulifaj, Maxon            14 Caltaf Athle             2.68m   NWI
     2.54m(NWI) 2.68m(NWI) 2.68m(NWI)
 18 Howat, Ryan               14 Caltaf Athle             2.54m   NWI
     2.07m(NWI) 2.41m(NWI) 2.54m(NWI)
 19 Folkard, Dawson           14 Passtrak                 2.29m   NWI
     2.14m(NWI) 2.14m(NWI) 2.29m(NWI)

Boys Shot Put 2KG U12
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 McLean, Joshua            13 Caltaf Athle             8.80m   10
      8.80m  8.44m  8.55m
  2 Hearn, Wyatt              13 Leduc Track              7.85m    8
      6.69m  7.20m  7.85m
  3 McLean, Fraser            13 Caltaf Athle             7.74m    6
      7.74m  7.39m  7.71m
  4 Bozimo, Deinyefa          14 Calgary Spartans         6.71m    5
      6.48m  6.36m  6.71m
  5 Grinder-Naraine, Dylan    13 Caltaf Athle             6.69m    4
      6.34m  6.27m  6.69m
  6 Ferguson, George          13 Caltaf Athle             6.46m    3
      6.43m  6.46m  6.33m
  7 Forsyth, Jude             13 Caltaf Athle             6.34m    2
      6.04m  6.34m  5.27m
  8 Wharton, Hezekiah         13 Leduc Track              6.16m    1
      5.33m  6.02m  6.16m
  9 Duma, Santiago            13 Caltaf Athle             6.03m
      5.06m  5.18m  6.03m
 10 Kulifaj, Maxon            14 Caltaf Athle             5.11m
      5.11m  4.31m  3.50m
 11 Dixon, Reese              14 Caltaf Athle             5.04m
      4.79m  5.04m
 12 Patterson, Eric           14 Caltaf Athle             4.96m
      4.96m  4.72m  4.90m
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 13 McAfee, Declan            14 Caltaf Athle             4.40m
         4.00m  4.40m
 14 Howat, Ryan               14 Caltaf Athle             4.04m
      3.40m  3.77m  4.04m
 15 Folkard, Dawson           14 Passtrak                 3.28m
      2.84m  3.28m  3.19m

Boys Javelin Throw Turbo 400g U12
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 McLean, Joshua            13 Caltaf Athle            18.80m   10
      15.58m  18.80m  13.85m
  2 Grinder-Naraine, Dylan    13 Caltaf Athle            16.60m    8
      15.71m  16.60m  16.10m
  3 McLean, Fraser            13 Caltaf Athle            15.65m    6
      11.27m  10.65m  15.65m
  4 Hearn, Wyatt              13 Leduc Track             14.83m    5
      14.83m  12.00m  13.72m
  5 Alexander, Preston        14 Caltaf Athle            13.12m    4
      13.12m  9.24m  9.81m
  6 Block, Lucas              14 Red Deer Titans         12.79m    3
      11.86m  9.44m  12.79m
  7 Kulifaj, Maxon            14 Caltaf Athle            12.12m    2
      12.12m  10.31m  10.99m
  8 Wharton, Hezekiah         13 Leduc Track             11.42m    1
      9.94m  11.30m  11.42m
  9 Duma, Santiago            13 Caltaf Athle            11.32m
      9.69m  11.32m  10.13m
 10 Patterson, Eric           14 Caltaf Athle            10.76m
      9.55m  9.75m  10.76m
 11 McKenna, Henry            13 Caltaf Athle             9.63m
      9.63m  FOUL  7.82m
 12 Ferguson, George          13 Caltaf Athle             8.81m
      7.26m  6.66m  8.81m
 13 Howat, Ryan               14 Caltaf Athle             8.77m
      7.79m  7.25m  8.77m
 14 Folkard, Dawson           14 Passtrak                 7.76m
      6.72m  6.49m  7.76m

Boys Other Standing LJ U12
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Jarman, Matthew           13 Caltaf Athle             1.97m   10
  2 Grinder-Naraine, Dylan    13 Caltaf Athle             1.96m    8
  3 Duma, Santiago            13 Caltaf Athle             1.87m    6
  4 Hearn, Wyatt              13 Leduc Track              1.83m    5
  5 McLean, Joshua            13 Caltaf Athle             1.82m    4
  6 Wharton, Hezekiah         13 Leduc Track              1.78m    3
  7 Ferguson, George          13 Caltaf Athle             1.75m    2
  8 McLean, Fraser            13 Caltaf Athle             1.74m    1
  9 Kulifaj, Maxon            14 Caltaf Athle             1.66m
  9 Patterson, Eric           14 Caltaf Athle             1.66m
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 11 Dixon, Reese              14 Caltaf Athle             1.58m
 12 Howat, Ryan               14 Caltaf Athle             1.57m
 13 Folkard, Dawson           14 Passtrak                 1.55m
 14 McAfee, Declan            14 Caltaf Athle             1.47m

Boys 60 Meter Dash U10
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Abayomi, Toluwani         15 Caltaf Athle             10.01   3.9  2  10
  2 Hindle, Christopher       16 Caltaf Athle             10.23   3.9  2   8
  3 McBurney, Derek           15 Caltaf Athle             10.25   2.1  1   6
  4 Montgomery, Milu          15 Caltaf Athle             10.87   2.1  1   5
  5 Sears, Ezekiel            15 Caltaf Athle             10.89   2.1  1   4
  6 Jones, Theo               15 Caltaf Athle             10.95   2.1  1   3
  7 Martens, Lachlann         15 Caltaf Athle             11.18   3.9  2   2
  8 Jarman, Lincoln           15 Caltaf Athle             11.21   2.1  1   1
  9 Ferguson, Sullivan        15 Caltaf Athle             11.62   3.9  2
 10 Craddock, Blake           15 Caltaf Athle             11.72   3.9  2
 11 Huittinen, Wesley         16 Caltaf Athle             12.08   2.1  1

Boys 150 Meter Dash U10
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Abayomi, Toluwani         15 Caltaf Athle             25.79  -4.4  2  10
  2 Hindle, Christopher       16 Caltaf Athle             26.42  -3.5  1   8
  3 Clark, Arlo               15 Red Deer Titans          28.29  -4.4  2   6
  4 Jones, Theo               15 Caltaf Athle             28.45  -4.4  2   5
  5 Jarman, Lincoln           15 Caltaf Athle             29.44  -3.5  1   4
  6 Kay, Ethan                15 Red Deer Titans          29.51  -3.5  1   3
  7 Demirdal, Kaan            15 Caltaf Athle             30.16  -4.4  2   2
  8 Ferguson, Sullivan        15 Caltaf Athle             30.42  -3.5  1   1

Boys 300 Meter Run U10
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 McBurney, Derek           15 Caltaf Athle             56.34   10
  2 Hindle, Christopher       16 Caltaf Athle           1:00.14    8
  3 Jarman, Lincoln           15 Caltaf Athle           1:01.58    6
  4 Jones, Theo               15 Caltaf Athle           1:04.08    5
  5 Ferguson, Sullivan        15 Caltaf Athle           1:06.67    4
  6 Sears, Ezekiel            15 Caltaf Athle           1:06.98    3
  7 Craddock, Blake           15 Caltaf Athle           1:13.03    2
  8 Martens, Lachlann         15 Caltaf Athle           2:02.45    1

Boys 600 Meter Run U10
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Clark, Arlo               15 Red Deer Titans        2:09.53   10
          42.677 (42.677)  2:09.522 (1:26.845)
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  2 Jarman, Lincoln           15 Caltaf Athle           2:22.39    8
          44.132 (44.132)  2:22.387 (1:38.255)
  3 Jones, Theo               15 Caltaf Athle           2:27.84    6
          46.764 (46.764)  2:27.834 (1:41.070)
  4 Ferguson, Sullivan        15 Caltaf Athle           2:28.02    5
          43.987 (43.987)  2:28.019 (1:44.032)
  5 Kay, Ethan                15 Red Deer Titans        2:30.49    4
          45.698 (45.698)  2:30.481 (1:44.783)

Boys Long Jump U10
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 McBurney, Derek           15 Caltaf Athle             3.15m   NWI  10
     3.15m(NWI) 2.92m(NWI) 2.80m(NWI)
  2 Abayomi, Toluwani         15 Caltaf Athle             3.14m   NWI   8
     3.08m(NWI) 3.14m(NWI)
  3 Jones, Theo               15 Caltaf Athle             2.79m   NWI   6
     2.79m(NWI) 2.21m(NWI) 2.18m(NWI)
  4 Montgomery, Milu          15 Caltaf Athle             2.67m   NWI   5
     2.67m(NWI) 2.64m(NWI) 2.52m(NWI)
  5 Jarman, Lincoln           15 Caltaf Athle             2.62m   NWI   4
     2.58m(NWI) 2.59m(NWI) 2.62m(NWI)
  6 Martens, Lachlann         15 Caltaf Athle             2.58m   NWI   3
     2.58m(NWI) 1.97m(NWI) 2.47m(NWI)
  7 Ferguson, Sullivan        15 Caltaf Athle             2.47m   NWI   2
     2.32m(NWI) 2.47m(NWI) 2.31m(NWI)
  8 Hindle, Christopher       16 Caltaf Athle             1.99m   NWI   1
     1.87m(NWI) 1.99m(NWI) 1.94m(NWI)
  9 Craddock, Blake           15 Caltaf Athle             1.76m   NWI
     1.76m(NWI) 1.38m(NWI) 1.47m(NWI)

Boys Shot Put 2 kg U10
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Ferguson, Sullivan        15 Caltaf Athle             4.41m    9
         4.31m  4.41m
  1 Jones, Theo               15 Caltaf Athle             4.41m    9
      3.78m  4.41m  4.35m
  3 Clark, Arlo               15 Red Deer Titans          3.81m    6
      3.81m     3.24m
  4 Hindle, Christopher       16 Caltaf Athle             3.25m    5
      3.25m  3.25m  3.20m
  5 Kay, Ethan                15 Red Deer Titans          3.20m    4
      2.73m  3.20m  2.99m
  6 Sears, Ezekiel            15 Caltaf Athle             3.03m    3
      3.03m     2.87m

Boys Javelin Throw Turbo 300g U10
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================



Calgary Track Council - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:11 PM  2024-05-12  Page 64

Calgary Spring Challenge & Combined Event - 2024-05-10 to 2024-05-12

2024

Foothills Athletic Park, Calgary

Results

....Boys Javelin Throw Turbo 300g U10

  1 McBurney, Derek           15 Caltaf Athle            12.97m   10
      12.34m  11.74m  12.97m
  2 Jones, Theo               15 Caltaf Athle             9.89m    8
      9.89m  9.42m  7.90m
  3 Hindle, Christopher       16 Caltaf Athle             8.74m    6
      8.74m  5.95m  6.98m
  4 Craddock, Blake           15 Caltaf Athle             8.19m    5
      5.81m  5.86m  8.19m
  5 Martens, Lachlann         15 Caltaf Athle             8.09m    4
      6.12m  6.90m  8.09m
  6 Montgomery, Milu          15 Caltaf Athle             7.15m    3
      7.15m  6.49m  FOUL
  7 Ferguson, Sullivan        15 Caltaf Athle             7.01m    2
      7.01m  5.93m  5.49m

Boys Other Standing LJ U10
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Jarman, Lincoln           15 Caltaf Athle             1.67m   10
      1.67m x  x
  2 Jones, Theo               15 Caltaf Athle             1.64m    8
      1.64m x  x
  3 Hindle, Christopher       16 Caltaf Athle             1.58m    6
      1.58m x  x
  4 Clark, Arlo               15 Red Deer Titans          1.54m    5
      1.54m x  x
  5 Ferguson, Sullivan        15 Caltaf Athle             1.46m    4
      1.46m x  x
  6 Kay, Ethan                15 Red Deer Titans          1.27m    3
      1.27m x  x
 -- Sears, Ezekiel            15 Caltaf Athle              FOUL
      FOUL x  x
 -- Demirdal, Kaan            15 Caltaf Athle              FOUL
      FOUL x  x

Men 100 Meter Dash Open
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rude, Keon                05 Calgary Inte             10.55Q  1.5  5
  2 Abosi, Stephen            93 U Of C Athle             10.66Q -0.4  1
  3 Imoukhuede, Junior        05 Calgary Inte             10.71Q +0.0  4
  4 English, Ramone           00 Capital City             10.75Q -1.7  2
  5 Powell, Geovanne          04 U Of S Huskies           11.14Q -1.0  6
  6 Muir, Malachi             04 Edmonton Oly             11.22Q -1.9  3
  7 Cole, Austin              98 Capital City             10.57q  1.5  5
  8 Adedokun, Ayomide         04 U Of C Athle             10.82q +0.0  4
  9 Falkowsky, Benjamin       05 Calgary Inte             11.01q +0.0  4
 10 Kassanda, Kimia           05 Caltaf Athle             11.06q  1.5  5
 11 Sanoy, River              02 U Of C Athle             11.20q -1.0  6
 12 Joseph, Scott             01 U Of C Athle             11.35q -1.9  3 11.344
 13 Maki, Ben                 85 U Of C Athle             11.35q -1.9  3 11.348
 14 May, Orin                 02 Running Room             11.36q -0.4  1
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 15 Oni, Onojie               02 Unattached Alberta       11.40q -1.9  3
 16 Shabanov, Filip           06 Calgary Inte             11.42q -1.7  2
 17 Chung, Dylan              01 U Of C Athle             11.44  +0.0  4
 18 De Gannes, Adam           05 Edmonton Oly             11.46   1.5  5
 19 Aquino, James             99 U Of C Athle             11.47   1.5  5
 20 Quach, Caleb              05 Calgary Inte             11.48  -1.9  3
 21 Jan-King, Tegra           04 Capital City             11.50  -0.4  1
 22 Ariyo, Bolu               05 Edmonton Int             11.58  -0.4  1
 23 Kinning, William          06 Calgary Warr             11.72  -1.7  2
 24 Gillard, Joshua           06 Red Deer Titans          11.75  -1.9  3
 25 Cornelius, Linus          06 Caltaf Athle             11.76  +0.0  4
 26 Isbister, Alexander       06 Saskatoon Tf Club        11.78  -1.0  6
 27 Viccars, Luke             01 U Of C Athle             11.80  +0.0  4
 28 Campbell, Kanyon          04 Capital City             11.80  -1.7  2
 29 Leleji, Enoch             05 U Of C Athle             11.84  -0.4  1
 30 Serges, Louis             04 Capital City             11.85  +0.0  4
 31 Quach, Olam               06 Calgary Inte             11.95  -1.7  2
 32 Good, Liam                05 U Of S Huskies           11.99   1.5  5
 33 Russell, Dante            06 Calgary Spartans         12.16  -1.9  3
 34 Lewendon, Hunter          06 Saskatoon Tf Club        12.17  -1.9  3
 35 Holderness, Ivan          81 Unattached Alberta       12.47  -1.0  6
 36 Aspeslet-Asels, Ethan     04 Calgary Spartans         12.74  -1.0  6
 37 Tigley, Allan             71 U Of C Athle             14.09  -1.7  2
 38 Coy, Christopher          60 Unattached Alberta       15.60  -0.4  1
 -- McRae, Ryan               03 U Of C Athle               DNF  -1.0  6

Men 100 Meter Dash Open
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Abosi, Stephen            93 U Of C Athle             10.30   4.1  1  10
  2 English, Ramone           00 Capital City             10.33   4.1  1   8
  3 Rude, Keon                05 Calgary Inte             10.40   4.1  1   6
  4 Cole, Austin              98 Capital City             10.43   4.1  1   5
  5 Imoukhuede, Junior        05 Calgary Inte             10.51   4.1  1   4
  6 Adedokun, Ayomide         04 U Of C Athle             10.61   4.1  1   3
  7 Powell, Geovanne          04 U Of S Huskies           10.68   4.1  1   2
  8 Falkowsky, Benjamin       05 Calgary Inte             10.81   3.3  2   1
  9 Kassanda, Kimia           05 Caltaf Athle             10.83   3.3  2
 10 Joseph, Scott             01 U Of C Athle             10.91   3.3  2
 11 Muir, Malachi             04 Edmonton Oly             10.97   4.1  1
 12 Shabanov, Filip           06 Calgary Inte             11.04   3.3  2
 13 Maki, Ben                 85 U Of C Athle             11.07   3.3  2
 14 May, Orin                 02 Running Room             11.09   3.3  2
 15 Oni, Onojie               02 Unattached Alberta       11.17   3.3  2

Men 200 Meter Dash Open
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Cole, Austin              98 Capital City             20.90Q  0.1  1
  2 English, Ramone           00 Capital City             21.61Q -0.4  3
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  3 Abosi, Stephen            93 U Of C Athle             22.13Q -0.4  2
  4 Imoukhuede, Junior        05 Calgary Inte             22.33Q -3.3  4
  5 Zuchotzki, Devon          02 Calgary Spartans         22.34Q +0.0  5
  6 Muir, Malachi             04 Edmonton Oly             22.42Q -2.4  6
  7 Kailey, Harman            98 Unattached Alberta       22.17q -0.4  3
  8 Joseph, Scott             01 U Of C Athle             22.53q +0.0  5
  9 Adedokun, Ayomide         04 U Of C Athle             22.57q -3.3  4
 10 Gibb, Gunnarr             99 Running Room             22.74q  0.1  1
 11 Oni, Onojie               02 Unattached Alberta       22.81q  0.1  1
 12 Richards, Zander          04 Unattached Alberta       22.83q  0.1  1
 13 Chung, Dylan              01 U Of C Athle             22.87q -0.4  2
 14 Kassanda, Kimia           05 Caltaf Athle             22.96q -2.4  6
 15 Shabanov, Filip           06 Calgary Inte             23.08q -0.4  2
 16 May, Orin                 02 Running Room             23.09q -2.4  6
 17 Falkowsky, Benjamin       05 Calgary Inte             23.19  -3.3  4
 18 Maki, Ben                 85 U Of C Athle             23.33  -3.3  4
 18 Vucsics, Noah T20;F20     00 U Of C Athle             23.33  -2.4  6
 20 Viccars, Luke             01 U Of C Athle             23.39   0.1  1
 21 De Gannes, Adam           05 Edmonton Oly             23.43  -0.4  3
 22 Burton, Austin            05 Running Wild             23.47  -2.4  6
 23 Kinning, William          06 Calgary Warr             23.57  +0.0  5
 24 Cote-Williamson, Brendan  04 Running Wild             23.61  -0.4  3
 25 Cornelius, Linus          06 Caltaf Athle             23.88  +0.0  5
 26 McKechnie, Tegan          02 Capital City             23.92  -0.4  2
 27 Campbell, Kanyon          04 Capital City             23.99  +0.0  5
 28 Leleji, Enoch             05 U Of C Athle             24.16  -0.4  2
 29 Quach, Caleb              05 Calgary Inte             24.24  -3.3  4
 30 Lewendon, Hunter          06 Saskatoon Tf Club        24.46  +0.0  5
 31 Gill, Holden T20          94 Unattached B             24.47  -3.3  4
 32 Debruijn, Jamie           05 Red Deer Titans          25.21  -0.4  2
 33 White, Jacob              03 Cochrane End             25.50  -3.3  4
 34 Holderness, Ivan          81 Unattached Alberta       25.58  -2.4  6
 35 Aspeslet-Asels, Ethan     04 Calgary Spartans         25.97  -0.4  3
 36 McAuley, Grady            06 Trail Track              26.95  -0.4  3
 37 Coy, Christopher          60 Unattached Alberta       32.02   0.1  1

Men 200 Meter Dash Open
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Cole, Austin              98 Capital City             20.92   3.3  1  10
  2 English, Ramone           00 Capital City             21.27   3.3  1   8
  3 Abosi, Stephen            93 U Of C Athle             21.43   3.3  1   6
  4 Imoukhuede, Junior        05 Calgary Inte             21.57   3.3  1   5
  5 Muir, Malachi             04 Edmonton Oly             21.81   3.3  1   4
  6 Zuchotzki, Devon          02 Calgary Spartans         21.88   3.3  1   3
  7 Joseph, Scott             01 U Of C Athle             21.92   3.3  1   2
  8 Adedokun, Ayomide         04 U Of C Athle             22.57   3.3  1   1
  9 Kassanda, Kimia           05 Caltaf Athle             22.67   2.8  2
 10 Chung, Dylan              01 U Of C Athle             22.72   2.8  2
 11 Gibb, Gunnarr             99 Running Room             22.77   2.8  2
 12 May, Orin                 02 Running Room             22.83   2.8  2
 13 Shabanov, Filip           06 Calgary Inte             22.87   2.8  2
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....Men 200 Meter Dash Open

 14 Oni, Onojie               02 Unattached Alberta       22.90   2.8  2
 15 Richards, Zander          04 Unattached Alberta       22.94   2.8  2

Men 400 Meter Dash Open
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Hasiuk, Jett              06 Caltaf Athle             47.42   1  10
  2 Seymour, Gregory          96 U Of C Athle             48.12   1   8
  3 Zuchotzki, Devon          02 Calgary Spartans         48.30   1   6
  4 Judge, Chetaan            99 U Of C Athle             49.87   1   5
  5 Kailey, Harman            98 Unattached Alberta       49.88   1   4
  6 Rajpoot, Danyal           02 U Of C Athle             50.14   1   3
  7 Gillard, Joshua           06 Red Deer Titans          50.52   2   2
  8 Burton, Austin            05 Running Wild             51.22   3   1
  9 Irwin, Niklos             07 Saskatoon Tf Club        51.50   2
 10 Richards, Zander          04 Unattached Alberta       51.70   2
 11 Gibb, Gunnarr             99 Running Room             51.99   3
 12 Kinning, William          06 Calgary Warr             52.36   3
 13 Cote-Williamson, Brendan  04 Running Wild             52.43   2
 14 Gill, Holden T20          94 Unattached B             52.68   3
 15 Nadeau, Braydon           05 Calgary Inte             52.83   2
 16 Deausy, Kai               05 Caltaf Athle             53.41   3
 17 White, Jacob              03 Cochrane End             53.91   3
 18 Virani, Eshaan            05 Green And Go             54.31   3
 19 Cook, Aidan               02 U Of C Athle             55.10   2

Men 800 Meter Run Open
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Meyer, Ethan              05 U Of C Athle           1:53.82   1  10
          54.736 (54.736)       56.457 (1.721)
  2 Kingsmith, Kaden          05 Calgary Spartans       1:54.24   1   8
  3 Thiessen, Maximus         00 U Of C Athle           1:54.57   1   6
          56.361 (56.361)
  4 Kingsmith, Evan           08 Calgary Spartans       1:54.80   1   5
          56.712 (56.712)
  5 Hnativ, Danyil            03 Capital City           1:54.85   1   4
  6 Bouma, Phoenix            03 U Of C Athle           1:55.58   1   3
          56.049 (56.049)
  7 Irwin, Niklos             07 Saskatoon Tf Club      1:57.59   1   2
  8 O'Connor, Yale            05 Calgary Spartans       1:57.84   1   1
          57.057 (57.057)
  9 Dosman, Nathanial         05 Riversdale A           1:58.42   1
          58.032 (58.032)
 10 Stephenson, Oakley        07 Calgary Spartans       1:58.44   1
 11 Deausy, Kai               05 Caltaf Athle           1:58.77   1
          57.448 (57.448)
 12 Woyessa, Nathan           05 U Of C Athle           1:59.61   2
          59.039 (59.039)
 13 Stang, Adam               06 U Of C Athle           2:01.56   2
      1:00.097 (1:00.097)
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....Men 800 Meter Run Open

 14 White-Gloria, Chris       96 U Of C Athle           2:03.08   2
          59.453 (59.453)
 15 Thompson, Markus          06 Caltaf Athle           2:04.12   2
      1:01.348 (1:01.348)
 16 Cook, Aidan               02 U Of C Athle           2:05.39   2
      1:00.011 (1:00.011)
 17 Gutierrez, Daniel         04 Grizzly Endu           2:06.09   2
 18 Chambers, Chase           02 U Of C Athle           2:07.94   2
      1:01.180 (1:01.180)
 19 Sandy, Ryan               06 Caltaf Athle           2:08.31   2
      1:02.315 (1:02.315)
 20 Inglis, Lorin             80 U Of C Athle           2:20.28   2
      1:03.033 (1:03.033)
 21 Dewalt, Leith             06 Calgary Spartans       2:28.83   2
 -- Hove, Bradley             82 Wind Track A                DQ   2        TR 17.2.3

Men 1500 Meter Run Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Meyer, Ethan              05 U Of C Athle           3:58.79   10
          49.132 (49.132)  1:53.691 (1:04.560)
  2 Cook, Maxwell             04 U Of C Athle           3:59.56    8
          48.012 (48.012)  1:52.193 (1:04.181)
  3 Dosman, Nathanial         05 Riversdale A           4:03.89    6
      1:53.358 (1:53.358)
  4 Versteeg, Tyson           05 Grizzly Endu           4:06.52    5
          48.901 (48.901)  1:53.402 (1:04.501)
  5 Woyessa, Nathan           05 U Of C Athle           4:06.67    4
          48.934 (48.934)  1:54.046 (1:05.112)
  6 Ganz, Marcus              02 Calgary Spartans       4:10.10    3
          48.337 (48.337)  1:52.918 (1:04.581)
  7 Stang, Adam               06 U Of C Athle           4:10.68    2
          49.225 (49.225)
  8 Bouma, Phoenix            03 U Of C Athle           4:11.37    1
          49.434 (49.434)
  9 Heuver, Joshua            05 Calgary Spartans       4:16.14
          49.889 (49.889)
 10 Klassen, Jacob            06 Pa Athletics           4:21.39
          50.495 (50.495)
 11 Pearson, Russell          04 Calgary Spartans       4:27.00
          48.530 (48.530)  1:53.025 (1:04.495)
 12 Gutierrez, Daniel         04 Grizzly Endu           4:28.49
          51.336 (51.336)
 13 Chambers, Chase           02 U Of C Athle           4:28.89
          50.775 (50.775)
 14 Abdiqani, Abdi            99 U Of C Athle           4:41.11
          51.924 (51.924)
 15 Dewalt, Leith             06 Calgary Spartans       5:19.14
          53.737 (53.737)
 -- Thiessen, Maximus         00 U Of C Athle               DNF
          47.771 (47.771)  1:51.885 (1:04.114)
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Men 3000 Meter Run Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Klassen, Jacob            06 Pa Athletics           9:31.68   10

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 42" Open
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind
=====================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Wright, Ryan              02 Calgary Spartans         14.69q  0.5
  2 Reid, Khymani             00 Calgary Inte             15.28q  0.5
  3 McKechnie, Tegan          02 Capital City             16.64q  0.5

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 42" Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Wright, Ryan              02 Calgary Spartans         14.85  -0.5  10
  2 Reid, Khymani             00 Calgary Inte             15.81  -0.5   8
  3 McKechnie, Tegan          02 Capital City             17.50  -0.5   6

Men 400 Meter Hurdles 36" Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Kuzuchar, William         06 Caltaf Athle             58.33   10

Men 2000 Meter Steeplechase 36" Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Heuver, Joshua            05 Calgary Spartans       6:29.62   10
          59.025 (59.025)  2:19.949 (1:20.924)  3:42.079 (1:22.130)  5:05.938 (1:23.859)
      6:29.615 (1:23.677)

Men High Jump Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Vanderzee, Noel           99 U Of C Athle             2.16m   10
     2.00 2.05 2.10 2.16 2.16
        O    O   XO  XXX  XXX
  2 Pannett, Ben              05 U Of C Athle            J1.80m    8
     1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
        O    O    O  XXX
  3 Ashadele, Olalekan        06 Calgary Spartans        J1.80m    6
     1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
        O    O  XXO  XXX
  4 McAuley, Grady            06 Trail Track              1.55m    5
     1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O  XXX
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Men Pole Vault Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Theodore, Deryk           89 Edmonton Int             4.85m   10
     4.70 4.85 5.00
        O    O  XXX
  2 Kornelsen, Tekoa          04 Edmonton Int             4.70m    8
     4.55 4.70 4.85
      XXO   XO  XXX
  3 Chung, Dylan              01 U Of C Athle             3.95m    6
     3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10
        O   XO  XXO  XXX
  4 Shaver, Logan             04 Edmonton Int             3.65m    5
     3.30 3.50 3.65 3.80
        O    O    O  XXX
  5 Ostapowich, Karsen        07 Leduc Track             J3.65m    4
     3.30 3.50 3.65 3.80
       XO    O    O  XXX
  6 Rakochy, Jack             07 Caltaf Athle             3.50m    2.50
     3.30 3.50 3.65
        O    O  XXX
  6 Debruijn, Jamie           05 Red Deer Titans          3.50m    2.50
     3.30 3.50 3.65
        O    O  XXX
  8 Frey, Colby               06 Saskatoon Tf Club        3.30m    1
     3.30 3.50
       XO  XXX
 -- Aquino, James             99 U Of C Athle                NH
     3.50
      XXX

Men Long Jump Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Joseph, Scott             01 U Of C Athle             7.07m   1.6  10
     FOUL(2.7) FOUL(1.5) 6.95m(2.3) FOUL(0.5) 7.07m(1.6) FOUL(2.6)
  2 Baker, Isaiah             06 Calgary Spartans         6.96m   1.4   8
     FOUL(2.8) 6.78m(1.1) 6.84m(3.3) 6.87m(0.2) 6.83m(3.0) 6.96m(1.4)
  3 Ariyo, Bolu               05 Edmonton Int             6.85m   3.5   6
     6.44m(2.5) FOUL(2.1) 6.60m(0.1) 6.56m(1.3) FOUL(1.8) 6.85m(3.5)
  4 Sanoy, River              02 U Of C Athle             6.78m   1.5   5
     6.51m(3.9) 6.59m(4.1) 6.22m(2.0) 6.64m(2.2) 6.73m(1.9) 6.78m(1.5)
  5 Jan-King, Tegra           04 Capital City             6.59m   2.3   4
     6.59m(2.3) 6.42m(2.6) 6.22m(3.0) FOUL(3.1) 6.58m(1.4) 6.57m(1.9)
  6 Wright, Ryan              02 Calgary Spartans         6.31m   2.3   3
     5.64m(1.5) 6.17m(2.0) PASS      6.31m(2.3) PASS      6.31m(0.8)
  7 Ashadele, Olalekan        06 Calgary Spartans         6.15m   3.5   2
     6.04m(3.6) 6.15m(3.5) 6.07m(1.2) 6.02m(2.0) 6.02m(2.6) 6.02m(2.0)
  8 Isbister, Alexander       06 Saskatoon Tf Club        5.71m   2.5   1
     5.33m(3.3) 5.71m(2.5) 5.53m(1.9) FOUL(2.0) 5.66m(1.6) 5.48m(2.3)
  9 Thompson, Daniel          05 U Of C Athle             5.57m   3.3
     5.38m(1.7) FOUL(1.7) 5.57m(3.3)
 10 McAuley, Grady            06 Trail Track              4.79m   1.7
     4.79m(1.7) FOUL(1.5) FOUL(2.7)
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Men Triple Jump Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Irish, Lauchlan           03 Athletics Vi            14.08m  -1.1  10
     FOUL(-2.3) 13.70m(-1.6) 12.39m(+0.0) 14.03m(-1.7) FOUL(-0.7) 14.08m(-1.1)
  2 Ashadele, Olalekan        06 Calgary Spartans        12.09m  -1.5   8
     12.09m(-1.5) 11.49m(-2.9) 11.96m(0.3) 11.91m(-2.1) 10.71m(-1.3) PASS
  3 McAuley, Grady            06 Trail Track             10.11m  -1.5   6
     10.11m(-1.5) FOUL(-1.7) FOUL(0.2) 9.50m(-1.5) 9.53m(-0.6) FOUL(-0.9)

Men Shot Put 7.26 KG Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Banks, Liam               96 Caltaf Athle            14.77m   10
      14.42m  14.63m  FOUL  14.62m  FOUL  14.77m
  2 Shaver, Logan             04 Edmonton Int             9.99m    8
      9.65m  8.35m  8.56m  9.58m  9.99m  9.62m
 -- Eze, Wesley               02 Green And Go              FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Men Discus Throw 2 KG Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Banks, Liam               96 Caltaf Athle            43.66m   10
      42.13m  FOUL  43.66m  40.08m  42.51m  41.68m

Men Hammer Throw 7.26 KG Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Diaz, Pedro               93 Unattached Alberta      52.25m   10
      FOUL  FOUL  52.25m  FOUL  49.71m  FOUL
  2 Eze, Wesley               02 Green And Go            52.09m    8
      46.64m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  52.09m  FOUL
  3 Botha, Steffen            03 Chinook Trac            50.66m    6
      49.87m  50.66m  FOUL  48.91m  FOUL  FOUL

Men Javelin Throw 800g Open
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Choquette, Raphaël        95 Capital City            53.86m   10
      50.03m  49.37m  53.10m  53.31m  53.86m  52.54m
  2 Frey, Colby               06 Saskatoon Tf Club       45.89m    8
      45.89m  44.71m  43.74m  37.19m  44.86m  44.96m
  3 Parker, Thane             05 Caltaf Athle            45.12m    6
      45.12m  41.49m  41.97m  43.66m  43.64m  44.59m
  4 Tchesnokov, Nikolai       05 Edmonton Int            44.56m    5
      41.90m  37.58m  39.06m  42.32m  44.56m  42.02m
  5 Kok, Logan                06 Saskatoon Tf Club       37.44m    4
      FOUL  32.90m  31.60m  37.44m  36.87m  35.05m
  6 Debruijn, Jamie           05 Red Deer Titans         34.80m    3
      32.60m  31.67m  32.27m  FOUL  34.80m  30.35m
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....Men Javelin Throw 800g Open

  7 Ronneberg, James          06 Caltaf Athle            34.01m    2
      27.23m  28.47m  30.40m  FOUL  31.08m  34.01m
  8 Murray, Mason             06 U Of C Athle            30.56m    1
      30.56m  28.30m  FOUL  30.18m  28.40m  FOUL

Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash Open Decathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle             11.41   1.3    771
  2 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika          11.51   1.3    750
  3 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle             11.59   1.3    734

Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash Open Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle             51.33     754
  2 Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle             52.77     691
  3 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika          56.26     549

Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run Open Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle           4:30.50     741
  2 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika        5:21.51     442
 -- Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle               DNF

Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles 42" Open Decathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle             16.32   0.4    697
  2 Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle             16.38   0.4    691
  3 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika          17.63   0.4    560

Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump Open Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle             1.76m     593
     1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79
        O    P    O   XO  XXX
  2 Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle             1.70m     544
     1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73
       XO   XO  XXO  XXX
  3 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika          1.55m     426
     1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.55 1.61
        O    P    O    O   XO   XO   XO  XXX
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Decathlon: #8 Men Pole Vault Open Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle             3.80m     562
     3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90
       XO    P    O  XXX
  1 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle             3.80m     562
     3.80 3.90 4.00
        O    P  XXX
  3 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika          2.50m     242
     2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60
        O   XO   XO  XXX

Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump Open Decathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle             6.56m   1.7    711
     6.56m(1.7) 6.39m(-1.4) 6.36m(-0.5)
  2 Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle             6.20m  -2.7    630
     FOUL(1.2) 6.20m(-2.7) FOUL(0.1)
  3 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika          5.86m   1.8    556
     5.68m(-1.6) FOUL(-1.6) 5.86m(1.8)

Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put 7.26kg Open Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle            11.50m     576
      1.11m  11.50m  10.53m
  2 Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle            11.16m     556
      11.10m  10.72m  11.16m
  3 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika          9.90m     480
      9.64m  9.15m  9.90m

Decathlon: #7 Men Discus Throw 2kg Open Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle            32.82m     520
      23.61m  32.82m  FOUL
  2 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika         26.29m     392
      FOUL  24.88m  26.29m
 -- Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle              FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Decathlon: #9 Men Javelin Throw 800g Open Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle            45.59m     524
      45.59m  42.66m  FOUL
  2 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle            37.37m     404
      37.37m  34.01m  30.97m
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  3 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika         33.33m     346
      FOUL  31.85m  33.33m

Men Decathlon Open
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Clarke, Winston           02 U Of C Athle              6292      10
  2 Turner, Jaxon             04 U Of C Athle              4969       8
  3 Cox, Adrian               00 Excel Athletika           4743       6

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 39" U20
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind
=====================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Oster, Liam               05 Saskatoon Tf Club        14.39q  0.5
  2 Rude, Keon                05 Calgary Inte             15.06q  0.5
  3 Kuzuchar, William         06 Caltaf Athle             15.58q  0.5

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 39" U20
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals
  1 Rude, Keon                05 Calgary Inte             14.16  -0.5
  2 Oster, Liam               05 Saskatoon Tf Club        14.41  -0.5
  3 Kuzuchar, William         06 Caltaf Athle             16.43  -0.5

Men Shot Put 6 KG U20
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Kok, Logan                06 Saskatoon Tf Club       12.05m
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  11.72m  12.05m  11.67m
  2 Good, Liam                05 U Of S Huskies          11.29m
      FOUL  10.95m  10.57m  11.29m  10.79m  10.28m
  3 Murray, Mason             06 U Of C Athle            10.31m
      10.31m  10.01m  10.28m  FOUL  10.31m  FOUL
  4 Gazaille, Marshal         06 Caltaf Athle             9.94m
      8.96m  FOUL  8.59m  9.61m  8.77m  9.94m
  5 Isbister, Alexander       06 Saskatoon Tf Club        9.87m
      9.82m  9.52m  9.71m  9.41m  9.19m  9.87m

Men Discus Throw 1.75 KG U20
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Tchesnokov, Nikolai       05 Edmonton Int            39.33m
      37.08m  FOUL  39.23m  36.18m  39.33m  37.78m
  2 Parker, Thane             05 Caltaf Athle            35.57m
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  23.35m  35.57m  FOUL
  3 Gazaille, Marshal         06 Caltaf Athle            34.87m
      34.87m  34.79m  33.27m  32.45m  32.93m  34.57m
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  4 Kok, Logan                06 Saskatoon Tf Club       34.48m
      31.44m  28.48m  FOUL  34.48m  FOUL  31.11m
  5 Frey, Colby               06 Saskatoon Tf Club       31.60m
      FOUL  30.83m  24.97m  31.60m  FOUL  FOUL
  6 Ronneberg, James          06 Caltaf Athle            29.81m
      29.81m  29.15m  28.52m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  7 Murray, Mason             06 U Of C Athle            29.68m
      28.54m  27.14m  FOUL  27.18m  FOUL  29.68m

Men Hammer Throw 6 KG U20
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Tchesnokov, Nikolai       05 Edmonton Int            48.51m
      45.20m  44.77m  47.77m  48.51m  47.25m  45.17m
  2 Murray, Mason             06 U Of C Athle            32.38m
      32.38m  FOUL  28.05m  28.44m  29.66m  26.29m

Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash U20 Decathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M             11.63   1.3    725
  2 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int             11.68   1.3    715
  3 Macknight, Luke           06 U Of C Athle             12.22   1.3    608

Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash U20 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int             53.62     655
  2 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M             54.65     613

Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run U20 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int           4:50.34     617
  2 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M           4:57.04     577

Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles 39" U20 Decathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int             16.09   0.4    723
  2 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M             17.77   0.4    546

Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump U20 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M             1.70m     544
     1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73
        O    P    O    O    O   XO  XXX
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  2 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int             1.67m     520
     1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70
        O    O   XO  XXX

Decathlon: #8 Men Pole Vault U20 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int             3.60m     509
     3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70
        O    O    O    O    O  XXO    O  XXX
  2 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M             3.20m     406
     2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30
        O    O   XO    O    O  XXX

Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump U20 Decathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int             6.07m   0.9    602
     5.92m(-1.2) 5.98m(-0.8) 6.07m(0.9)
  2 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M             5.41m   2.4    463
     4.92m(-1.2) 5.36m(-2.2) 5.41m(2.4)

Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put 6kg U20 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M            11.31m     565
      11.27m  10.78m  11.31m
  2 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int             8.96m     423
      8.46m  8.79m  8.96m

Decathlon: #7 Men Discus Throw 1.75kg U20 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M            31.14m     487
      28.03m  31.14m  31.09m
  2 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int            27.64m     418
      24.06m  22.77m  27.64m

Decathlon: #9 Men Javelin Throw 800g U20 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M            47.82m     556
      44.49m  46.07m  47.82m
  2 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int            28.69m     281
      28.69m  26.59m  24.97m
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Men Decathlon U20
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Francis, Christian        06 St. Albert M              5482
  2 Besko, Mick               05 Edmonton Int              5463

Men 100 Meter Dash U18
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Serezlis Bracoviche, Nic  08 Calgary Inte             11.46Q -0.7  1
  2 Nyarko, Adam              08 Caltaf Athle             11.53Q -1.8  2
  3 Rakochy, Jack             07 Caltaf Athle             11.54q -0.7  1
  4 Greco, Zander             07 Edmonton Oly             11.59q -0.7  1
  5 Descoteau, Dawsen         07 Caltaf Athle             12.02q -1.8  2
  6 Zoobkoff, Ian             08 Calgary Spartans         12.30q -0.7  1
  7 Dami-Fiberesima, Damiebi  07 U Of C Athle             12.41q -1.8  2
  8 Pollitt, Reece            08 Red Deer Titans          12.44q -1.8  2
  9 Kiss, Evan                07 Caltaf Athle             13.76  -0.7  1

Men 100 Meter Dash U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Serezlis Bracoviche, Nic  08 Calgary Inte             11.15   2.6  10
  2 Nyarko, Adam              08 Caltaf Athle             11.26   2.6   8
  3 Greco, Zander             07 Edmonton Oly             11.34   2.6   6
  4 Descoteau, Dawsen         07 Caltaf Athle             11.83   2.6   5
  5 Dami-Fiberesima, Damiebi  07 U Of C Athle             12.28   2.6   4

Men 200 Meter Dash U18
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Nyarko, Adam              08 Caltaf Athle             22.96Q -2.8  1
  2 Serezlis Bracoviche, Nic  08 Calgary Inte             23.24Q -0.8  2
  3 Greco, Zander             07 Edmonton Oly             23.36q -0.8  2
  4 Fredeen, Kayden           07 Alberta Spee             24.03q -2.8  1
  5 Harnack, Spencer          07 U Of C Athle             24.25q -0.8  2
  6 Descoteau, Dawsen         07 Caltaf Athle             24.30q -2.8  1
  7 Pollitt, Reece            08 Red Deer Titans          25.04q -0.8  2
  8 Grant, Harrison           08 Alberta Spee             25.26q -0.8  2
  9 Ruiz, Francisco           08 Calgary Warr             25.44  -2.8  1
 10 Dami-Fiberesima, Damiebi  07 U Of C Athle             25.70  -0.8  2
 11 Bridgette, Caelen         08 Saskatoon Tf Club        26.81  -0.8  2
 12 Nzussuo, Lawson           07 Calgary Warr             27.37  -2.8  1
 13 Kiss, Evan                07 Caltaf Athle             28.88  -2.8  1
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Men 200 Meter Dash U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Nyarko, Adam              08 Caltaf Athle             22.52   1.2  10
  2 Greco, Zander             07 Edmonton Oly             22.92   1.2   8
  3 Serezlis Bracoviche, Nic  08 Calgary Inte             23.18   1.2   6
  4 Fredeen, Kayden           07 Alberta Spee             23.54   1.2   5
  5 Harnack, Spencer          07 U Of C Athle             24.14   1.2   4
  6 Pollitt, Reece            08 Red Deer Titans          24.93   1.2   3
  7 Grant, Harrison           08 Alberta Spee             25.01   1.2   2

Men 400 Meter Dash U18
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Stephenson, Oakley        07 Calgary Spartans         52.62   1  10
  2 Fredeen, Kayden           07 Alberta Spee             54.06   1   8
  3 Heuver, Nathan            07 Calgary Spartans         54.62   1   6
  4 Fitzner, Kepler           08 Red Deer Titans          54.65   2   5
  5 Grant, Harrison           08 Alberta Spee             56.31   1   4
  6 Ruiz, Francisco           08 Calgary Warr             56.82   1   3
  7 Pollitt, Reece            08 Red Deer Titans          57.11   2   2
  8 Berry, Addison            07 Calgary Spartans         58.59   2   1
  9 Lim, Dracen               08 Saskatoon Tf Club      1:00.23   2

Men 800 Meter Run U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Grant, Harrison           08 Alberta Spee           2:08.85   10
      1:05.847 (1:05.847)
  2 Fitzner, Kepler           08 Red Deer Titans        2:09.09    8
      1:05.424 (1:05.424)
  3 Friesen, Drake            08 Saskatoon Tf Club      2:09.52    6
      1:05.125 (1:05.125)
  4 Fischer, Ephrem           08 Calgary Spartans       2:11.31    5
      1:05.392 (1:05.392)
  5 Lim, Dracen               08 Saskatoon Tf Club      2:19.02    4
      1:05.118 (1:05.118)
  6 Kiteley, Liam             08 Calgary Warr           2:19.54    3
      1:07.163 (1:07.163)
  7 Lang, Roman               08 Cochrane End           2:20.00    2
      1:07.768 (1:07.768)

Men 1500 Meter Run U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Trejo Monroy, Mateo       07 Saskatoon Tf Club      4:11.10   10
          48.363 (48.363)  1:54.500 (1:06.137)  3:03.615 (1:09.115)
  2 Weber, Mack               07 Caltaf Athle           4:16.45    8
          47.664 (47.664)  1:54.117 (1:06.453)  3:04.566 (1:10.450)
  3 Heuver, Noah              08 Calgary Spartans       4:23.07    6
          48.235 (48.235)  1:55.539 (1:07.305)  3:08.017 (1:12.478)
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  4 Torrie, Eli               07 Cochrane End           4:30.99    5
          50.037 (50.037)  2:03.591 (1:13.555)  3:20.267 (1:16.677)
  5 Skilnick, Samuel          08 Calgary Spartans       4:31.72    4
          51.603 (51.603)  2:06.990 (1:15.387)  3:24.500 (1:17.510)
  6 Waldschmidt, Caleb        08 Saskatoon Tf Club      4:33.54    3
          52.262 (52.262)  2:07.797 (1:15.535)  3:24.811 (1:17.014)
  7 Fitzner, Kepler           08 Red Deer Titans        4:37.46    2
          49.622 (49.622)  2:03.859 (1:14.237)  3:23.311 (1:19.452)
  8 Friesen, Drake            08 Saskatoon Tf Club      4:37.65    1
          51.995 (51.995)  2:07.704 (1:15.710)  3:25.722 (1:18.019)
  9 Kuipers, Gerrit           07 Caltaf Athle           4:42.10
          52.161 (52.161)  2:08.314 (1:16.154)  3:27.862 (1:19.549)
 10 Hillier, Zachary          07 Lethbridge T           4:42.77
          52.527 (52.527)  2:08.582 (1:16.055)  3:27.431 (1:18.850)
 11 McIntyre, Gavin           08 Lethbridge T           5:03.19
          54.777 (54.777)  2:21.428 (1:26.652)  3:47.855 (1:26.427)

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 36" U18
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind
=====================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Descoteau, Dawsen         07 Caltaf Athle             15.83q  0.6
  2 Berry, Addison            07 Calgary Spartans         15.90q  0.6

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 36" U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Berry, Addison            07 Calgary Spartans         15.98   0.5  10
  2 Descoteau, Dawsen         07 Caltaf Athle             16.39   0.5   8

Men 400 Meter Hurdles 33" U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Descoteau, Dawsen         07 Caltaf Athle           1:00.03   10
  2 Fischer, Ephrem           08 Calgary Spartans       1:01.11    8
  3 Heuver, Nathan            07 Calgary Spartans       1:02.55    6
  4 Rost, Ethan               08 Calgary Warr           1:02.97    5

Men High Jump U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Unruh, Corbin             07 Saskatoon Tf Club        2.05m   10
     1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10
        O    O    O  XXO    O  XXX
  2 Williams-Cardoso, Alesan  07 Calgary Spartans         1.95m    8
     1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
        O    O    O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
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  3 Guerra, Nolan             08 Caltaf Athle             1.80m    6
     1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
        O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  4 Waldschmidt, Caleb        08 Saskatoon Tf Club        1.65m    5
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
        O    O   XO    O  XXX

Men Long Jump U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Williams-Cardoso, Alesan  07 Calgary Spartans         6.38m  -1.1  10
     6.29m(-2.0) 6.25m(-1.8) 6.09m(-2.6) 5.85m(-2.0) 5.93m(-1.3) 6.38m(-1.1)
  2 Rakochy, Jack             07 Caltaf Athle             5.24m  -2.0   8
     2.93m(-0.9) PASS      PASS      4.74m(+0.0) 5.24m(-2.0) PASS
  3 Bridgette, Caelen         08 Saskatoon Tf Club        5.22m  -1.0   6
     4.95m(-4.5) 5.22m(-1.0) FOUL(-0.2) 4.93m(-3.2) FOUL(-1.9) 3.75m(-2.0)
  4 Berry, Addison            07 Calgary Spartans         5.13m  -1.3   5
     5.13m(-1.3) 4.61m(-0.2) 4.74m(-2.7) 4.98m(-0.7) 5.12m(-1.8) 4.84m(-4.5)

Men Triple Jump U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Williams-Cardoso, Alesan  07 Calgary Spartans        13.50m  -1.4  10
     13.16m(-1.5) 13.37m(-2.2) 13.50m(-1.4) 12.84m(-1.1) 12.43m(-0.7) 11.19m(-0.8)
  2 Ostapowich, Karsen        07 Leduc Track             12.31m  -1.7   8
     12.02m(-0.7) FOUL(-2.6) 12.15m(-0.8) 12.31m(-1.7) 12.03m(-2.1) FOUL(+0.0)

Men Shot Put 5 KG U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Hearn, Kayden             07 Leduc Track             10.23m   10
      9.73m  9.80m  9.83m  10.23m  9.94m  10.01m

Men Discus Throw 1.5 KG U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Rosch, Jett               07 Caltaf Athle            39.70m   10
      34.78m  FOUL  FOUL  39.70m  FOUL  FOUL
  2 Ostapowich, Karsen        07 Leduc Track             25.41m    8
      22.21m  25.41m  FOUL  20.33m  24.33m  23.62m

Men Javelin Throw 700 g U18
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Laser, Joel               07 Caltaf Athle            40.99m   10
      37.92m  38.43m  37.15m  40.99m  40.82m  26.92m
  2 Bridgette, Caelen         08 Saskatoon Tf Club       38.25m    8
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  38.25m  FOUL
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  3 Ostapowich, Karsen        07 Leduc Track             32.66m    6
      29.61m  32.66m  30.65m  32.15m  FOUL  FOUL
  4 Hearn, Kayden             07 Leduc Track             31.38m    5
      28.93m  FOUL  FOUL  29.53m  31.38m  FOUL

Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash U18 Decathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle             11.22   1.1    812
  2 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M             11.76   1.1    699
  3 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track              11.81   1.1    689
  4 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle             11.98   1.1    655
  5 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr             12.08   1.1    635
  6 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club        12.43   1.1    569

Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash U18 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle             52.81     690
  2 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track              53.01     681
  3 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle             53.58     657
  4 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M             53.71     652
  5 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr             56.93     524
  6 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club        59.01     447

Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run U18 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle           4:30.31     743
          49.386 (49.386)  2:01.300 (1:11.914)  3:15.722 (1:14.423)  4:30.301 (1:14.579)
  2 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M           4:42.43     665
          51.926 (51.926)  2:08.903 (1:16.978)  3:30.450 (1:21.547)  4:42.426 (1:11.977)
  3 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track            4:47.18     636
          52.291 (52.291)  2:11.842 (1:19.551)  3:33.561 (1:21.719)  4:47.174 (1:13.614)
  4 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle           5:07.68     516
          53.016 (53.016)  2:16.853 (1:23.837)  3:46.646 (1:29.793)  5:07.678 (1:21.033)
  5 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club      5:07.98     515
          53.731 (53.731)  2:17.323 (1:23.593)  3:47.355 (1:30.032)  5:07.976 (1:20.621)
  6 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr           5:33.94     380
          54.176 (54.176)  2:21.962 (1:27.787)  3:58.879 (1:36.917)  5:33.938 (1:35.060)

Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles 36" U18 Decathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track              15.76   1.3    760
  2 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle             16.19   1.3    711
  3 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle             16.41   1.3    687
  4 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club        17.08   1.3    616
  5 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M             17.16   1.3    608
  6 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr             17.84   1.3    540
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Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump U18 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle             1.82m     644
     1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85
        O    P    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  2 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club        1.79m     619
     1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82
        O    O  XXO    O  XXX
  3 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle             1.76m     593
     1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  4 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M             1.70m     544
     1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73
        O    O    O    O    O   XO  XXO  XXO  XXX
  5 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track              1.67m     520
     1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70
        O    O    O  XXX
  6 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr             1.64m     496
     1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67
        O    O    O   XO    O  XXO  XXX

Decathlon: #8 Men Pole Vault U18 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track              3.50m     482
     2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60
        O    O    O   XO    O   XO   XO   XO  XXX
  2 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle             3.30m     431
     2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  3 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club        3.20m     406
     2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30
        O   XO  XXO    O    O  XXX
  4 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr             2.80m     309
     2.00 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90
        O    O    O    O    P    O    P  XXO   XO  XXX
  5 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle             2.60m     264
     2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70
        O    P    O    O  XXX
  6 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M             2.50m     242
     2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60
        O    O    O  XXX

Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump U18 Decathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle             5.91m   1.8    567
     5.65m(3.4) 5.91m(1.8) 5.87m(+0.0)
  1 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track              5.91m   1.0    567
     5.72m(2.5) 5.86m(0.9) 5.91m(1.0)
  3 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M             5.81m   2.3    546
     5.81m(2.3) 5.26m(-2.3) 5.75m(1.3)
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  4 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr             5.65m  -3.3    512
     5.37m(2.5) 5.65m(-3.3) 5.43m(1.0)
  5 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club        5.63m  -0.9    508
     5.08m(-3.0) 5.35m(-0.9) 5.63m(-0.9)
  6 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle             5.62m  -0.5    506
     5.40m(1.3) 5.62m(-0.5) 5.62m(-0.1)

Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put 5kg U18 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle            12.79m     654
      12.78m  12.68m  12.79m
  2 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club       12.13m     614
      12.13m  11.44m  11.89m
  3 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track             11.77m     592
      10.79m  11.73m  11.77m
  4 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M            11.36m     568
      10.88m  11.20m  11.36m
  5 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle            11.17m     556
      10.34m  10.14m  11.17m
  6 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr             9.75m     471
      9.56m  9.75m  9.11m

Decathlon: #7 Men Discus Throw 1.5kg U18 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club       37.42m     612
      34.80m  37.42m  36.88m
  2 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle            36.93m     602
      36.53m  36.93m  FOUL
  3 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M            32.43m     512
      32.43m  29.29m  31.99m
  4 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr            29.67m     458
      28.54m  29.67m  27.39m
  5 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle            29.14m     448
      23.84m  25.23m  29.14m
  6 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track             22.85m     326
      22.73m  22.85m  FOUL

Decathlon: #9 Men Javelin Throw 700g U18 Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr            47.67m     554
      47.52m  47.67m  47.22m
  2 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle            43.04m     486
      43.04m  36.82m  39.57m
  3 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club       40.30m     446
      40.30m  FOUL  FOUL
  4 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle            36.14m     386
      26.28m  FOUL  36.14m
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....Decathlon: #9 Men Javelin Throw 700g U18 Decathlon

  5 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M            30.83m     311
      29.53m  28.90m  30.83m
  6 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track             21.62m     183
      FOUL  21.62m  FOUL

Men Decathlon U18
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Rosenegger, Nolan         07 Caltaf Athle              6126      10
  2 Daradich, Talan           08 Caltaf Athle              5482       8
  3 Brown, Micah              08 Leduc Track               5436       6
  4 Srok, Nick                08 Saskatoon Tf Club         5352       5
  5 Wolff, Carsen             07 St. Albert M              5347       4
  6 Solomon, Erik             07 Calgary Warr              4879       3

Men Shot Put Masters
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Becker, Mark              64 Red Deer Titans         12.01m
      12.01m  11.99m  11.31m  11.24m  FOUL  FOUL

Men Discus Throw Masters
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Becker, Mark              64 Red Deer Titans         32.80m
      32.80m  FOUL  FOUL  32.66m  FOUL  FOUL

Men Javelin Throw Masters
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Becker, Mark              64 Red Deer Titans         33.40m
      FOUL  30.71m  32.78m  33.40m  FOUL  31.40m
  2 Tigley, Allan             71 U Of C Athle            26.32m
      26.32m  22.80m  FOUL  FOUL  23.98m  23.53m
  3 Burns, Louis              43 Unattached Alberta      25.50m
      24.50m  25.50m  24.49m  24.56m  24.72m  24.30m

Throws Pentathlon: #2 Men Shot Put Masters Throws Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Parsons, Dan              67 Throwers Club           12.90m     661
      12.69m  12.90m  12.87m
  2 Macdonald, Mike           76 Caltaf Athle            11.66m     586
      11.38m  11.46m  11.66m
  3 McCulloch, Gordon         58 Unattached Alberta       9.98m     484
      9.58m  9.56m  9.98m
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Throws Pentathlon: #3 Men Discus Throw Masters Throws Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Parsons, Dan              67 Throwers Club           48.30m     835
      47.33m  48.30m  43.58m
  2 McCulloch, Gordon         58 Unattached Alberta      30.30m     470
      FOUL  30.22m  30.30m
  3 Macdonald, Mike           76 Caltaf Athle            28.60m     437
      FOUL  28.60m  FOUL

Throws Pentathlon: #1 Men Hammer Throw Masters Throws Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Parsons, Dan              67 Throwers Club           48.92m     686
      46.71m  FOUL  48.92m
  2 Macdonald, Mike           76 Caltaf Athle            25.58m     305
      FOUL  FOUL  25.58m
  3 McCulloch, Gordon         58 Unattached Alberta      25.26m     300
      24.48m  25.26m  24.01m

Throws Pentathlon: #4 Men Javelin Throw Masters Throws Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Macdonald, Mike           76 Caltaf Athle            36.77m     396
      33.85m  36.77m  FOUL
  2 Parsons, Dan              67 Throwers Club           32.49m     334
      31.75m  32.49m  FOUL
  3 McCulloch, Gordon         58 Unattached Alberta      26.99m     257
      26.19m  26.99m  26.90m

Throws Pentathlon: #5 Men Weight Throw Masters Throws Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Parsons, Dan              67 Throwers Club           17.46m     876
      17.09m  FOUL  17.46m
  2 Macdonald, Mike           76 Caltaf Athle            11.79m     553
      FOUL  FOUL  11.79m
  3 McCulloch, Gordon         58 Unattached Alberta       7.46m     311
      FOUL  7.46m  FOUL

Men Throws Pentathlon Masters
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Parsons, Dan              67 Throwers Club             3392
  2 Macdonald, Mike           76 Caltaf Athle              2277
  3 McCulloch, Gordon         58 Unattached Alberta        1822
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Men Shot Put F33 Wheelchair Para-Athletics
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Janse Van Rensburg, Dora  01 Unattached Alberta       8.35m
      7.49m  7.23m  8.35m     7.03m  7.56m
  2 Orpe, Harrison F33        95 Caltaf Athle             6.60m
      6.37m  6.39m  6.46m  6.42m  6.60m  6.44m

Men Javelin Throw F33 Wheelchair Para-Athletics
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Janse Van Rensburg, Dora  01 Unattached Alberta      14.84m
      13.89m  13.94m  13.73m  14.08m  FOUL  14.84m
  2 Orpe, Harrison F33        95 Caltaf Athle            12.80m
      FOUL  12.35m  FOUL  FOUL  12.54m  12.80m
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Men Decathlon Open
Points 100 LJ SP HJ 400 Day1     110H DT PV JT     1500

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Clarke, Winston                      11.59    6.56m   11.50m    1.76m    51.33         16.32   32.82m    3.80m   37.37m  4:30.50

    U Of C Athletics Club w: 1.3   w: 1.7 w: 0.4

    02 Team Points: 10           6292    (734)    (711)    (576)    (593)    (754) 3368    (697)    (520)    (562)    (404)    (741)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Turner, Jaxon                        11.41    6.20m   11.16m    1.70m    52.77         16.38     FOUL    3.80m   45.59m      DNF

    U Of C Athletics Club w: 1.3  w: -2.7 w: 0.4

    04 Team Points: 8 4969    (771)    (630)    (556)    (544)    (691) 3192    (691)      (0)    (562)    (524)      (0)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Cox, Adrian 11.51    5.86m    9.90m    1.55m    56.26         17.63   26.29m    2.50m   33.33m  5:21.51

    Excel Athletika w: 1.3   w: 1.8 w: 0.4

    00 Team Points: 6 4743    (750)    (556)    (480)    (426)    (549) 2761    (560)    (392)    (242)    (346)    (442)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Results - Combined Events

Women Heptathlon Open
                      Points   100H       HJ       SP      200 Day1       LJ       JT      800
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Macdonald, Sienna         13.13    1.70m   12.82m    24.76         5.96m   41.70m  2:24.92
    U Of C Athletics Cl      w: 1.9                    w: -0.4       w: -1.2
    02 Team Points: 10  5879 (1105)    (855)    (715)    (909) 3584    (837)    (700)    (758)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  2 Cozma, Lisa               15.23    1.46m   10.60m    27.07         5.02m   22.91m  2:36.30
    U Of C Athletics Cl      w: 1.9                    w: -0.4        w: 0.4
    01 Team Points: 8   4187  (811)    (577)    (569)    (706) 2663    (565)    (343)    (616)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
DNF Pritchard, Shelaine       14.92    1.49m   11.43m    26.65         5.35m      DNS      DNS
    University Of Regin      w: 1.9                    w: -0.4        w: 1.1
    04                        (852)    (610)    (623)    (741)         (657)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
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Results - Combined Events

Men Decathlon U20
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       DT       PV       JT     1500

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Francis, Christian                   11.63    5.41m   11.31m    1.70m    54.65         17.77   31.14m    3.20m   47.82m  4:57.04

    St. Albert Mustangs Track &         w: 1.3   w: 2.4                                   w: 0.4

    06                           5482    (725)    (463)    (565)    (544)    (613) 2910    (546)    (487)    (406)    (556)    (577)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Besko, Mick                          11.68    6.07m    8.96m    1.67m    53.62         16.09   27.64m    3.60m   28.69m  4:50.34

    Edmonton International Track        w: 1.3   w: 0.9                                   w: 0.4

    05                           5463    (715)    (602)    (423)    (520)    (655) 2915    (723)    (418)    (509)    (281)    (617)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DNF Macknight, Luke                      12.22      DNS                                      DNS      DNS      DNS      DNS      DNS

    U Of C Athletics Club               w: 1.3

    06                                   (608)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)           (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Results - Combined Events

Women Heptathlon U20
                      Points   100H       HJ       SP      200 Day1       LJ       JT      800
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Paterson, Gabby           15.43    1.58m    9.24m    26.51         5.09m   29.59m  2:49.35
    St. Albert Mustangs      w: 1.9                    w: -0.4       w: -0.9
    07                  4254  (786)    (712)    (480)    (753) 2731    (584)    (469)    (470)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  2 Dunne, Kayla              16.21    1.34m    8.31m    26.56         4.51m   21.37m  2:31.63
    Calgary Warriors Tr      w: 1.9                    w: -0.4       w: -0.5
    06                  3724  (689)    (449)    (419)    (749) 2306    (431)    (314)    (673)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  3 Sheehan, Payton           20.45    1.34m    7.84m    30.11         3.61m   25.51m  2:29.24
    Calgary Warriors Tr      w: 1.9                    w: -0.4       w: -1.6
    06                  2895  (266)    (449)    (389)    (474) 1578    (223)    (392)    (702)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  4 Turcios, Fabiola          20.85    1.49m    8.61m    29.49         4.12m   17.35m  3:19.49
    St. Albert Mustangs      w: 1.9                    w: -0.4       w: -3.4
    06                  2584  (236)    (610)    (439)    (518) 1803    (336)    (240)    (205)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
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Results - Combined Events

Men Decathlon U18
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       DT       PV       JT     1500

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Rosenegger, Nolan                    11.98    5.91m   12.79m    1.82m    53.58         16.41   36.93m    3.30m   43.04m  4:30.31

    Caltaf Athletic  Association        w: 1.1   w: 1.8                                   w: 1.3

    07 Team Points: 10           6126    (655)    (567)    (654)    (644)    (657) 3177    (687)    (602)    (431)    (486)    (743)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Daradich, Talan                      11.22    5.62m   11.17m    1.76m    52.81         16.19   29.14m    2.60m   36.14m  5:07.68

    Caltaf Athletic  Association        w: 1.1  w: -0.5                                   w: 1.3

    08 Team Points: 8            5482    (812)    (506)    (556)    (593)    (690) 3157    (711)    (448)    (264)    (386)    (516)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Brown, Micah                         11.81    5.91m   11.77m    1.67m    53.01         15.76   22.85m    3.50m   21.62m  4:47.18

    Leduc Track And Field Club          w: 1.1   w: 1.0                                   w: 1.3

    08 Team Points: 6            5436    (689)    (567)    (592)    (520)    (681) 3049    (760)    (326)    (482)    (183)    (636)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 Srok, Nick                           12.43    5.63m   12.13m    1.79m    59.01         17.08   37.42m    3.20m   40.30m  5:07.98

    Saskatoon Tf Club                   w: 1.1  w: -0.9                                   w: 1.3

    08 Team Points: 5            5352    (569)    (508)    (614)    (619)    (447) 2757    (616)    (612)    (406)    (446)    (515)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 Wolff, Carsen                        11.76    5.81m   11.36m    1.70m    53.71         17.16   32.43m    2.50m   30.83m  4:42.43

    St. Albert Mustangs Track &         w: 1.1   w: 2.3                                   w: 1.3

    07 Team Points: 4            5347    (699)    (546)    (568)    (544)    (652) 3009    (608)    (512)    (242)    (311)    (665)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 Solomon, Erik                        12.08    5.65m    9.75m    1.64m    56.93         17.84   29.67m    2.80m   47.67m  5:33.94

    Calgary Warriors Track Club         w: 1.1  w: -3.3                                   w: 1.3

    07 Team Points: 3            4879    (635)    (512)    (471)    (496)    (524) 2638    (540)    (458)    (309)    (554)    (380)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Women Heptathlon U18
                      Points   100H       HJ       SP      200 Day1       LJ       JT      800
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Zinger, Paige             14.49    1.66m    9.64m    26.13         4.83m   29.85m  2:41.79
    Red Deer Titans          w: 1.0                     w: 3.3       w: -2.0
    07 Team Points: 10  4549  (910)    (806)    (506)    (786) 3008    (514)    (474)    (553)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  2 Boily, Jessica            16.93    1.51m    9.15m    28.00         4.54m   23.70m  2:44.57
    Trail Track & Field      w: 0.8                     w: 3.3       w: -2.3
    08 Team Points: 8   3659  (604)    (632)    (474)    (631) 2341    (438)    (358)    (522)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  3 Weber, Anaka              18.11    1.30m   10.55m    28.21         4.41m   20.97m  2:25.83
    Capital City Track       w: 0.8                     w: 1.4       w: -0.9
    07 Team Points: 6   3525  (477)    (409)    (566)    (614) 2066    (406)    (307)    (746)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  4 Mayr, Amelia              17.32    1.39m    9.44m    28.60         4.26m   18.97m  2:38.57
    Calgary Warriors Tr      w: 1.0                     w: 3.3       w: -1.1
    07 Team Points: 5   3368  (561)    (502)    (493)    (584) 2140    (369)    (270)    (589)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  5 Huq, Zaria                16.51    1.51m    8.19m    28.45         4.70m   14.91m  3:10.86
    Caltaf Athletic  As      w: 0.8                     w: 3.3       w: -2.1
    07 Team Points: 4   3238  (653)    (632)    (412)    (596) 2293    (479)    (195)    (271)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  6 Snyder, Sadie             15.93    1.45m    6.95m    27.27         3.96m    9.62m  2:44.05
    Caltaf Athletic  As      w: 1.0                     w: 3.3       w: -1.4
    08 Team Points: 3   3236  (723)    (566)    (332)    (690) 2311    (299)     (99)    (527)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Puetz, Harlee             17.00    1.30m    7.32m    28.67         4.18m   18.52m  3:22.80
    Saskatoon Tf Club        w: 1.0                     w: 1.4       w: -2.3
    08 Team Points: 2   2733  (596)    (409)    (356)    (579) 1940    (350)    (261)    (182)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  8 Martins, Nayana           19.04    1.27m    7.51m    29.79         3.90m   21.50m  3:32.46
    Capital City Track       w: 0.8                     w: 1.4       w: -1.2
    08 Team Points: 1   2356  (387)    (379)    (368)    (497) 1631    (285)    (317)    (123)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Bergman, Rachel           21.40    1.33m    7.30m    31.02         3.69m   13.25m  3:10.19
    Edmonton Columbians      w: 0.8                     w: 1.4       w: -2.2
    08                  2082  (196)    (439)    (354)    (413) 1402    (239)    (165)    (276)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
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Results - Combined Events

Boys Outdoor Pentathlon U16
                            Points     100H       LJ       SP       HJ     1000
    ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Kelly, Finn                       15.86    4.73m   10.32m    1.60m  2:57.20
    Red Deer Titans                  w: 0.2   w: 1.2
    09 Team Points: 10        2606    (613)    (332)    (505)    (464)    (692)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  2 Smith, Harrison                   15.35    4.96m   10.13m    1.51m  2:59.63
    Calgary Spartans                 w: 0.2   w: 0.2
    09 Team Points: 8         2602    (670)    (375)    (493)    (396)    (668)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  3 Sutherland, Colton                19.15    4.72m   10.16m    1.51m  3:09.35
    Passtrak                         w: 0.2   w: 1.4
    09 Team Points: 6         2095    (298)    (330)    (495)    (396)    (576)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  4 Folkard, Cohen                    17.50    4.58m    8.12m    1.48m  3:09.38
    Passtrak                         w: 0.2  w: -0.3
    09 Team Points: 5         2069    (443)    (304)    (373)    (374)    (575)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  5 Jank, Kaeden                      17.65    4.83m    6.09m    1.57m  3:17.88
    Edmonton Columbians Track        w: 0.2   w: 1.6
    10 Team Points: 4         1974    (429)    (350)    (254)    (441)    (500)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  6 Rice, Walker                      17.74    4.46m    7.18m    1.42m  3:16.72
    Red Deer Titans                  w: 0.2   w: 1.5
    09 Team Points: 3         1862    (420)    (283)    (318)    (331)    (510)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  7 Rajput, Rableen                   21.88    4.95m    6.88m    1.45m  3:16.38
    Leduc Track And Field Clu        w: 0.2   w: 1.3
    10 Team Points: 2         1655    (117)    (373)    (300)    (352)    (513)
                              -------------------------------------------------
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Girls Outdoor Pentathlon U16
                            Points      80H       HJ       SP       LJ      800
    ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Wright, Grace                     14.60    1.54m    7.10m    4.75m  2:28.75
    Red Deer Titans                  w: 1.4                    w: -1.3
    10 Team Points: 10        2688    (480)    (666)    (341)    (492)    (709)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  2 Omoyayi, Abiola                   13.71    1.33m    8.19m    4.53m  2:29.42
    Leduc Track And Field Clu        w: 1.4                    w: -1.5
    09 Team Points: 8         2578    (591)    (439)    (412)    (436)    (700)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  3 Ballek, Ava                       14.27    1.42m    7.63m    4.12m  2:44.14
    St. Albert Mustangs Track        w: 1.4                    w: -0.9
    09 Team Points: 6         2291    (520)    (534)    (375)    (336)    (526)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  4 McMillan, Fiona                   15.95    1.48m    9.06m    4.17m  2:43.91
    Caltaf Athletic  Associat        w: 1.4                    w: -1.9
    10 Team Points: 5         2275    (332)    (599)    (468)    (347)    (529)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  5 Adeniyi, Isis                     14.54    1.42m    8.88m    4.45m  3:12.53
    Edmonton Columbians Track        w: 1.4                    w: -2.0
    10 Team Points: 4         2151    (487)    (534)    (456)    (416)    (258)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  6 Yorston, Charlie                  16.05    1.39m    7.79m    4.18m  2:57.31
    Calgary Warriors Track Cl        w: 1.4                    w: -1.3
    09 Team Points: 3         1951    (322)    (502)    (386)    (350)    (391)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  7 Cooper, Avery                     14.04    1.30m    7.56m    3.90m  3:16.41
    St. Albert Mustangs Track        w: 1.4                    w: -1.8
    11 Team Points: 2         1842    (549)    (409)    (371)    (285)    (228)
                              -------------------------------------------------
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Results - Combined Events 
Women Heptathlon W 50-64 / 65 Masters

Points  80H   HJ   SP  200 Day1  LJ JT  800
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 Jolicoeur, Jovette  19.42    1.03m  8.50m  38.26   2.91m 18.08m  3:46.10
w: -0.4   w: 3.9   w: -0.5U Of C Athletics Cl 

W60 2937 (391)    (449)   (628)    (364) (310) (447)    (348)
----------------------------------------------------------------------

2 Lauridsen, Susanne  20.03    1.12m  6.83m  40.71   2.98m 16.12m  4:25.94
U Of C Athletics Cl w: -0.4   w: 3.9   w: -3.1
W65 2980 (415)    (666)    (543)    (329) (401) (448)    (178)

----------------------------------------------------------------------
3 Amerongen, Loretta  DNF    1.06m  6.74m  DNF   2.99m 14.97m  DNF
Edmonton Columbians   w: -0.1
W70 2220 (0)    (655)    (608) (0) (482)    (475)  (0)

----------------------------------------------------------------------
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Calgary Spring Challenge & Combined Event - 2024-05-10 to 2024-05-12 

2024 
Foothills Athletic Park, Calgary 

Results - Combined Events 

Women Throws Pentathlon Masters 
                            Points       HT       SP       DT       JT       WT 
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 Diener, Andrea                   38.39m   10.70m   34.11m   28.87m   12.15m 
    St. Albert Mustangs Track 
    W 45                      3345    (709)    (721)    (657)    (592)    (666) 
                              ------------------------------------------------- 
  2 Parsons, Michelle                29.00m    8.39m   20.03m   17.77m    9.65m 
    Throwers Club 
    W 50                      2176    (481)    (497)    (386)    (335)    (477) 
                              ------------------------------------------------- 
  3 Nesterenko, Louise               11.28m    4.23m    9.75m    8.51m    5.22m 
    Caltaf Athletic  Associat 
    W 70                      1388    (254)    (337)    (268)    (234)    (295) 
                              ------------------------------------------------- 
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Calgary Spring Challenge & Combined Event - 2024-05-10 to 2024-05-12 

2024 
Foothills Athletic Park, Calgary 

Results - Combined Events 

Men Throws Pentathlon Masters 
                            Points       HT       SP       DT       JT       WT 
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 Parsons, Dan                     48.92m   12.90m   48.30m   32.49m   17.46m 
    Throwers Club 
    M 55                      4048    (831)    (852)    (923)    (495)    (947) 
                              ------------------------------------------------- 
  2 Macdonald, Mike                  25.58m   11.66m   28.60m   36.77m   11.79m 
    Caltaf Athletic  Associat 
    M 45                      2711    (354)    (718)    (485)    (508)    (646) 
                              ------------------------------------------------- 
  3 McCulloch, Gordon                25.26m    9.98m   30.30m   26.99m    7.46m 
    Unattached Alberta 
    M 65                      2409    (416)    (685)    (506)    (456)    (346) 
                              ------------------------------------------------- 
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Calgary Spring Challenge & Combined Event - 2024-05-10 to 2024-05-12

2024

Foothills Athletic Park, Calgary

Individual Rankings - Through Event 614

Female - Individual Scores -  5 U14 Division

Name YearPlace PointsTeam

 1 Wharton, Amariah LEDU 3611

 2 Panich, Emily CALT 1512

 3 Rogers, Amelia EKTF 1412

 3 Pilipchuk, Julia REDD 1411

 5 Dojcinovic, Dijana CALT 1212

 5 Penner, Maxine CALW 1212

 7 Parlov, Inga CALS 1111

 8 Van Wyk, Ella CALT 1011

 8 Louissaint, Melea CITC 1011

 10 Lunan, Avery EKTF 811

 11 Penner, Sarah CALS 611

 11 Armeneau, Adele CALT 611

 11 Coghlan, Isla CALT 612

 14 Winter, Marley PASS 511

 14 Adams, Georgia CALT 511

 14 Lea, Erica CALT 511

 17 Seipert, Meghan CALT 411

 18 Anwar, Malak EDMH 112

Male - Individual Scores -  5 U14 Division

Name YearPlace PointsTeam

 1 Warne, Fraser CALT 2111

 2 Johnson, Alexander CALT 2011

 3 Cysouw, Isaac UNAB 1611

 3 Ehirhieme, Uyi CALT 1612

 5 Aasen, Aiden PASS 1212

 6 Vataman, Fabian CALT 1012

 6 Grant, Kieran CALT 1011

 6 Jack, Gage TTFC 1012

 9 Anand, Kris CALW 911

 10 McMorris, Andrew CALT 812

 10 Bozimo, Miebi CALS 811

 10 Wilson, Liam CALT 812

 13 Magdich, Oscar CALT 611

 14 Omoyayi, Ayotobi LEDU 511

 15 Macdonald, Tyson CALT 412

 15 Mamen, Soren CALT 411

 17 Rice, Archer REDD 312

 18 Peters, Sage CALT 212

 19 Huggins, Kieran CALT 112

Female - Individual Scores -  6 U12 Division

Name YearPlace PointsTeam

 1 Boire, Aspen CALT 26 . 5013
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Calgary Spring Challenge & Combined Event - 2024-05-10 to 2024-05-12

2024

Foothills Athletic Park, Calgary

Individual Rankings - Through Event 614

Female - Individual Scores -  6 U12 Division

Name YearPlace PointsTeam

 2 Glemser, Alyx CALS 2113

 3 Drebert, Marlea LEDU 1614

 4 Kovacs, Chloe CALT 1413

 5 Cassell, Anna CALT 1214

 6 Berrade, Kenzie CALT 10 . 5013

 7 Cysouw, Brinley CALT 813

 7 McBurney, Hailey CALT 813

 9 Macpherson, Hanna CALT 7 . 5013

 10 Albert, Elianna EKTF 713

 11 Darragh, Georgia CALT 613

 11 Louissaint, Celina CALT 613

 13 Donaldson, Lucy CALT 413

 13 Klementis, Holly CALT 414

 15 Sutherland, Nahanni PASS 314

 16 MacNeill, Piper CALT 113

 16 Wigelsworth, Brooklyn CALT 113

 18 Stuart, Holland CALT  . 5014

Male - Individual Scores -  6 U12 Division

Name YearPlace PointsTeam

 1 Grinder-Naraine, Dylan CALT 3213

 2 Hearn, Wyatt LEDU 2413

 3 Jarman, Matthew CALT 1813

 4 Duma, Santiago CALT 1613

 5 McLean, Joshua CALT 1513

 6 Wharton, Hezekiah LEDU 1213

 7 Bozimo, Deinyefa CALS 1014

 8 Forsyth, Jude CALT 813

 9 McLean, Fraser CALT 713

 10 Ferguson, George CALT 513

 11 Doepker, Joseph CALT 413

 11 Dixon, Reese CALT 414

 13 Alexander, Preston CALT 114

Female - Individual Scores -  7 U10 Division

Name YearPlace PointsTeam

 1 Egbogah, Olivia CALT 3014

 2 Adetona, Noura CALT 2615

 3 Snyder, Emilia CALT 2515

 4 Redl, Kate EDMH 20 . 5015

 5 Cysouw, Maddison CALT 18 . 5015

 6 Drebert, Lexi LEDU 1316

 7 Turner, Alexa CALT 716

 8 Egbogah, Kiahna CALT 516
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Calgary Spring Challenge & Combined Event - 2024-05-10 to 2024-05-12

2024

Foothills Athletic Park, Calgary

Individual Rankings - Through Event 614

Name YearPlace PointsTeam

 9 Peters, Luna CALT 415

 10 Cysouw, Raeanne CALT 315

 10 Newton, Julia CALT 316

 12 Cui, Anya CALT 115

Male - Individual Scores -  7 U10 Division

Name YearPlace PointsTeam

 1 Jones, Theo CALT 2815

 2 Clark, Arlo REDD 2715

 3 Jarman, Lincoln CALT 2215

 4 Hindle, Christopher CALT 1916

 4 Ferguson, Sullivan CALT 1915

 6 Kay, Ethan REDD 1415

 7 Abayomi, Toluwani CALT 1015

 8 Sears, Ezekiel CALT 315

 9 Demirdal, Kaan CALT 215

 965.00Total


